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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

NOTIFICATION

No.    08/2025/ R&S               Dated : 30/08/2025

In exercise of the powers conferred by the Section 29 of the Bihar Reorganisation

Act, 2000 (Act XXX of 2000) , and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the High 

Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi hereby substitute the words “Registered post” or Registered 

post, Speed Post” wherever mentioned in the High Court of Jharkhand Rules, 2001, with

“Speed  Post”  in  light  of  Office  Memorandum  'Mail-30/5/2025-D-DOP'  dated  

02.07.2025 issued by Ministry of Communication, Government of India.  

         By order of the Court

   Sd/-

           Registrar General
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

NOTIFICATION

No. 05/2025/ R&S      Ranchi, Dated:- 28th of July, 2025

In exercise of the powers conferred by the Section 29 of the Bihar Reorganisation

Act, 2000 (Act XXX of 2000) , and all other powers enabling in this behalf, the High 

Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi hereby amend Rule 48 (3) (i) in the manner indicate below:-

“ 48  (3)  (i)  The facts  stated  in  every  petition  shall  be  verified  either  by  solemn  

affirmation  or  on  oath  of  the  petitioner,  or  by  a  separate  affidavit  annexed  to  the  

petition, the solemn affirmation or oath being made in every case before a Commissioner for 

Affidavits or other officer appointed for the purpose, except when such petition or appeal is 

filed by Legal Aid through JHALSA or HCLSC.”

Aforesaid amendments shall take effect from the date of its notification.

         By order of the Court

   Sd/-

           Registrar General
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI 
NOTIFICATION 

 
No. 01/2024/R&S                                                         Dated: - 23/02/2024 

STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURE FOR VIDEO CONFERENCING / 
VIRTUAL HEARING BEFORE THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND 

Pursuant to the Order dated 6th October, 2023 passed by the Hon’ble 

Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 351 of 2023 (Sarvesh 

Mathur v. The Registrar General High Court of Punjab and Haryana),  High Court 

of Jharkhand hereby frames the following Standard Operating Procedure for 

Video Conferencing / Virtual Hearing before the High Court of Jharkhand:-  

1. An Advocate / Party-in-Person would be entitled to appear without restriction 

before the High Court through a video conferencing facility, subject to the 

condition that such Advocate / Party- in- Person intimates his/her appearance 

through video conferencing to the Court Master of Court concerned giving 

intimation to that effect along with the name, item no., case details etc. between 

8.00 A.M. to 10.00 A.M. on the date of hearing of the case. Such appearance shall 

be in accordance of law and High Court of Jharkhand Rules, 2001. 

2. Learned Counsel / Party-in person may join the court proceeding in virtual 

mode using the link of the court. 

3. The links for each Court along with the contact number of the Court Master of 

all Courts shall be provided in the daily cause list. The daily cause list shall be 

published on the website of the High Court of Jharkhand. 

4. Advocates/litigants may, if they so desire, use the facility of Video 

Conferencing available in the High Court premises or E-Sewa Kendra. 

5. All cases shall ordinarily be taken up as per their serial number in the cause 

lists. Parties in person as well as Advocates, who have opted to appear through 

virtual mode, shall watch the website of Court’s display board at 

https://jharkhandhighcourt.nic.in/dpboard.php and join the hearing at least two 

items before their serial number as per the cause list. 
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6. While accessing the virtual platform, an advocate may be required to enter 

details like name, item number, party for which she / he / they are appearing or 

such other information as required by the High Court. If the advocate appears in 

more than one matter, case numbers of all matters may be required to be provided. 

7. Participants should not use multiple devices at remote location to eliminate 

the chance of echo / disturbance. 

8. The Advocate must be dressed in professional attire. If the advocate is not 

dressed in professional    attire, the right of audience may be withdrawn by the 

Court. Similarly, a party in person must be appropriately dressed. 

9. The Court proceedings conducted through video conferencing are judicial 

proceedings for all purposes,   and all protocols applicable to physical Courts shall 

apply to virtual proceedings. 

10. Cell phones of all participants shall be switched off or kept in aeroplane 

mode during the proceedings. 

11. The Advocate/party  in person may  log  in from  his  office,  residence, 

conference  room,  etc.,  but  not  from  a vehicle like a car.  The remote location 

should   be quiet and have sufficient internet coverage. The Advocate/Party should 

have the camera switched on during Court proceedings as long as they are 

connected in the Video Conferencing session. However, the Court may make an 

exception where leave is sought in that behalf. All   participants should endeavor 

to look into the camera, remain attentive and not engage in any other activity 

during the proceedings. 

12. If any participant in the Video Conferencing session is found to have joined 

without having entered his / her name / identity and item number in correct 

manner or if any participant is found to be keeping the camera turned off during 

Video Conferencing then such participants may be disconnected from the VC 

session or dealt with in the manner directed by the Hon’ble Bench. 

13.  Only the Advocate/duly authorized person in the matter would be entitled to 

address the Court. The Court Master may mute/unmute any other participant(s). 
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14. Advocates/participants may regulate their microphones to avoid disturbing 

the court proceedings. At the time of joining, the microphone should be kept 

muted. The microphone may be unmuted only when the matter is called out. The 

Court may direct the Court Master to mute the microphone of an advocate / 

participant if there is a disturbance in the court proceedings. 

15. If any participant indulges in an act which is considered inappropriate, 

she/he/they may be excluded from the VC proceedings, and action as directed by 

the Court may be taken in the matter. 

16. Recording of the court proceedings is strictly prohibited. 

17. Advocates/participants can seek assistance through the chat facility 

wherever available. The chat facility should be used only for seeking help from 

the Court Master regarding technical assistance concerning VC hearing and / or 

inquiring about the item number of the case being heard. The Court Master would 

respond to such queries on a best-effort basis. 

18. Advocates can give a Memo of appearance in such manner as notified by 

the concerned Court. 

19. Mentioning matters through online mode by Advocates would be permitted 

during the mentioning time of the Court. The Court may in appropriate cases 

allow any one to join the proceedings through Video Conferencing. 

20. If the number of participants who have joined the virtual proceedings 

exceeds or is likely to exceed the maximum log-ins permitted by the software, the 

Court Master, in the first instance, may remove viewers not participating in the 

court proceedings. Advocates/litigants appearing in latter items may also be 

requested to log out. 

21. In cases where in-camera proceedings are required to be held, virtual 

hearings may be restricted to the parties and/or their advocates. 

22. The present Standard Operating Procedure shall be in addition to the High 

Court of Jharkhand Rules for Video Conferencing for Courts, 2020 and High 
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Court of Jharkhand (Video Conferencing for Courts) Regulations, and not in 

derogation thereof but, in supersession of the Instructions issued in this regard 

vide Notice dated 31.10.2023 of this Court. 

23. The High Court of Jharkhand may frame / amend, as and when required, 

necessary regulations / SOP regarding all or any of the subject matters for which 

provision is necessary and expedient. 

24. Whenever any difficulties or doubts arise in applying and / or interpreting 

this Standard Operating Procedure, the decision of the High Court of Jharkhand 

thereon shall be final. 

       By Order  
            Sd/- 
  Registrar General 
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Virtual Court Joining Link
(updated on 29-11-2025)

Sl. No Court No. Joining Link

1 Hon'ble Court No.-1 https://meet.google.com/uiv-spzx-zgn

2 Hon'ble Court No.-2 --------

3 Hon'ble Court No.-3 https://meet.google.com/asv-iosr-qfs

4 Hon'ble Court No.-4 https://meet.google.com/iyu-gbyp-jvd

5 Hon'ble Court No.-5 --------

6 Hon'ble Court No.-6 https://meet.google.com/bwp-xjxr-ndq

7 Hon'ble Court No.-7 --------

8 Hon'ble Court No.-8 https://meet.google.com/hmn-dvbp-fnx

9 Hon'ble Court No.-9 https://meet.google.com/wud-qqxr-qkh

10 Hon'ble Court No.-24 https://meet.google.com/yzi-tjpr-uba

11 Hon'ble Court No.-10 --------

12 Hon'ble Court No.-11 https://meet.google.com/rhx-sbdj-gjh

13 Hon'ble Court No.-12 --------

14 Hon'ble Court No.-13 https://meet.google.com/pok-fqav-fzh

15 Hon'ble Court No.-14 https://meet.google.com/qdc-kgxy-usf

16 Hon'ble Court No.-15 --------

17 Hon'ble Court No.-16 https://meet.google.com/vzt-jeka-cmf

18 Hon'ble Court No.-17

19 Hon'ble Court No.-18 --------

20 Hon'ble Court No.-19 https://meet.google.com/jxv-shho-npe

21 Hon'ble Court No.-20 https://meet.google.com/qjq-bvpr-bvt

22 Hon'ble Court No.-21 https://meet.google.com/zzx-upav-mdb

23 Hon'ble Court No.-22 --------

24 Hon'ble Court No.-23 --------

25 Hon'ble Court No.-25 --------
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Details regarding Phone Number of the Court

(updated on 29-11-2025)

Sl.No COURT NO. NAME OF COURT MASTER MOBILE NO 

1 Hon'ble Court No.-1  Mr. Santosh Barha 9431342236

2 Hon'ble Court No.-2 --------

3 Hon'ble Court No.-3  Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Shashi 8987788427

4 Hon'ble Court No.-4  Mr. Surya Deo Kumar 9123410015

5 Hon'ble Court No.-5 --------

6 Hon'ble Court No.-6  Mr. Jayant Prakash Rao 9123410021

7 Hon'ble Court No.-7 --------

8 Hon'ble Court No.-8  Mr. Anand Kumar 9123410006

9 Hon'ble Court No.-9  Mr. Anuj Kumar Gupta 9123410020

10 Hon'ble Court No.-24  Mr. Bikash Kumar Chourasia 8210925984

11 Hon'ble Court No.-10 --------

12 Hon'ble Court No.-11  Mr. Samir Parashar 8210382184

13 Hon'ble Court No.-12 --------

14 Hon'ble Court No.-13  Mr. Neeraj Kumar 9123410019

15 Hon'ble Court No.-14  Mr. Sudarshan Aind 8987788431

16 Hon'ble Court No.-15 --------

17 Hon'ble Court No.-16  Mr. Ram Achal Choudhary 9123410010

18 Hon'ble Court No.-17

19 Hon'ble Court No.-18 --------

20 Hon'ble Court No.-19  Mr. Ratnesh Krishna 9123410007

21 Hon'ble Court No.-20  Mr. Atul Anand 7209915666

22 Hon'ble Court No.-21  Mr. Pankaj Kumar 9123410016

23 Hon'ble Court No.-22 --------

24 Hon'ble Court No.-23 --------

25 Hon'ble Court No.-25 --------
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N O T I C E 

                It is for information to all concerned that a cause list under the

heading  “TARGETED  CASES”  will  be  published  on  the  top  of  the

Daily/Supplementary Cause List with effect from 01.07.2025 for the purpose

of reducing arrears of old cases.

                    By Order,  

         

      Sd/-

Dated the 30th June , 2025                          (Nikesh Kumar Sinha)
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                    Registrar (Judicial)  
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND : RANCHI

NOTICE 

          It is for information to all concerned that the Learned Advocates of the

petitioners relating to Senior Citizens or persons suffering from terminal illness may

file  an  affidavit  supported  with  relevant  documents  in  this  regard  before  the

undersigned, so that the cases of Senior Citizens or parties suffering from terminal

illness may be taken-up on a priority basis under the category of TARGETED CASES

in the cause list.

        Further,  the learned Advocates/petitioners  filing fresh cases  where the

petitioners are Senior Citizens or terminally ill  persons,  may file the petition with

relevant supporting documents , in order to take-up their matters on a priority basis . 

                 

                    By the order of the Court

        Dated : 7th July, 2025.  
                                                  Sd/-

                                                                  (Nikesh Kumar Sinha)
                   Registrar (Judicial)
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NO T I C E   

It is for information to all concerned that henceforth, the learned counsel for the
parties shall mention specific description of their parties or respondent numbers whether
1/2/3...while filing of C.A/S.A/S.C.A/I.A and so on.

      
     By Order,            

                                                                                                         Sd/-
Dated the 13th  October, 2025                         ( Diwakar Pandey )     
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                                    Registrar (Judicial) 
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N O T I C E 

Please take notice that Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay will

sit  in  Division  Bench  along  with  Hon'ble  Mr.  Justice  Deepak  Roshan  on

27.01.2026 at 01:15 P.M. in Court No. 04 and take up the cases listed before

Their Lordships.

         

           By Order,  

                                                 Sd/-        

Dated the 24th January, 2026           (Manoj Kumar Singh)

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                               Registrar (Judicial)
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NOTICE 

 

Court No. 6:-  Please take notice that the cases will be listed in following manner.. 

 

S.No. Cases of  the Year To be listed on 

1 2021 Monday 

2 2022 Tuesday 

3 2023 Wednesday 

4 2024 Thursday 

5 2025 & 2026 Friday 

 

 

 

                   By Order,  

          Sd/- 

Dated the 24th January, 2026      (Manoj Kumar Singh)  

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi         Registrar (Judicial) 
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NOTICE 

 

Court No. 6:-  Please take notice that the Learned Counsels are requested to mention 
cases in the following manner :-  

 

S.No. Cases of  the Years To be mentioned on 

1 2021 Monday 

2 2022 Tuesday 

3 2023 Wednesday 

4 2024 Thursday 

5 2025 Friday 

 

 

 

                   By Order,  

          Sd/- 

Dated the 20th January, 2026      (Manoj Kumar Singh)  

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi         Registrar (Judicial) 
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NOTICE  

 

 

Court No. 19 :-  Please take notice that the Learned Counsel / Party in person 

(Regarding Virtual Appearance) are to intimate giving full details till 6:00 PM one 

day before the date of the case is listed in the Cause list.  

 

 

 

                   By Order,  

Sd/- 

Dated the 29th November, 2025       ( Sanjay Kumar- II)  

High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi       Registrar (Judicial) I/c  
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NO T I C E

Court No. 1 :- Please take notice that Supplementary Cause List dt. 27.01.2026 shall be taken up  first. 

Court No. 3 (Division Bench):-   Please take notice that the cases shall be taken up in following order
(except ordinal preference already printed ), firstly from Supplementary Cause List, if any, followed by
Daily Cause List:-

(I) Fresh Filing (Admission), if any

(II) Orders with defect, if any

(III) Orders

(IV) Admission

(V) Hearing

(VI) Targeted cases

(VII) Rest other matters in seriatim

Court No. 4 (10:30 AM) :-Please take notice that Cr.A(DB)/951/2022 has been wrongly listed  in Daily

Cause List dt. 27.01.2026. 

Court No. 6 :-  Please take notice that “Targeted Cases” shall be taken up at 2:15 PM, after the cases of

“Fresh Filing (Admission)”. 

Court No. 11 :- (i) Please take notice that the cases listed under the heading for “Orders” shall be taken

up at 4:00 PM. (ii)  Please take notice that the cases listed under the heading for “Targeted Cases”, if

any, shall be taken up at 10:30 AM. (iii) Please take notice that the cases listed under the heading for

“Hearing U/o 41 rule 11 of C.P.C.” shall be taken up at 2:15 PM. 

Court  No.  14 :-  (i)  Please  take  notice  that  the  matters  listed  under  the  heading  for  “Final

Disposal / Hearing” in Cause List, shall be taken up from 12:30 PM. (ii)  Please take  notice that

“Cont.(Cvl)” matters, if any, listed in Cause List, shall be taken up at 4:00 PM. 

Court No. 19  :- Please take notice that the cases listed under the heading for “Targeted Cases”

shall be taken up at 12:30 PM. 

 By Order,            

                                                                                                               Sd/-
Dated the 24th  January, 2026               (Manoj Kumar Singh)    
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi                                                  Registrar (Judicial)
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LIST OF CASES ASSIGNED TO HON’BLE BENCHES 

Sl. 
No. 

Nature of Case/Case No. Name of Hon’ble Benches 

1.  W.P.(C) No. 6864 of 2025 Hon’ble Division Bench No. I 
2.  W.P.(S) No.3495 of 2024 with 

analogous cases 
Hon’ble Division Bench No. II 

3.  L.P.A. (Filing) No. 11207 of 2025 Hon’ble Division Bench No. III 
4.  Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 1349 of 2025 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Sujit Narayan Prasad 

& 
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Prasad 

5.  Cr. Appeal(D.B.) No.448 of 2019 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay 
& 
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Kumar 

6.  A.B.A. No. 687 of 2025 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar Choudhary 
7.  W.P.(S) No. 6620 of 2025 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Kumar 
8.  Criminal Appeal (SJ) (Filing) 

No.17176 of 2025 
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Prasad 

9.  Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 935 of 2006 Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava 
 

By Order, 

    Sd/- 

Dated the 24th January, 2026      (Manoj Kumar Singh) 
High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi       Registrar (Judicial) 
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HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND,RANCHI
DAILY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 27th January 2026

COURT NO. 1
DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-25028)

AT 10:30 AM
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

TARGETED CASES
Orders

1 LPA/709/2023 
'TARGETED CASES'

THE BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL
CORPORATION REPRESENTING
THROUGH DILIP KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
RAJNIKANT AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR DUBEY JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
JAYESH ANAND
KRISHNA MURARI
S P ROY
RAJ VARDHAN

IA NO. 3484/2024 (For Preliminary objection), 9537/2025 (For Leave to appeal), 11711/2023 (For LIMITATION), 11712/2023 (For Stay Of Proceedings),
17437/2025 (For Substitution)
Targeted Case:  - Senior Citizen/Terminal illness
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt2 LPA/18/2024 THE BIHAR STATE FINANCIAL
CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN AND ANR.
VS
RAJNIKANT AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR DUBEY DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
KRISHNA MURARI
S P ROY

IA NO. 364/2024 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 17434/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

Hearing
3 LPA/511/1999 

Part Heard. At 2:15 PM
RAJASTHAN BHAWAN TRUST
VS
MOST.PRADALYA DEVI AND ORS.

PIYUSH PODDAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
L.K.LAL
BIRENDRA KUMAR
NIRAJ KISHORE
VIKASH KUMAR
A.K.SINHA
SIDDHARTHA JYOTI ROY

RRISHI PALLAVA
D.K.PRASAD
TANVEER KAUR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

DAILY CAUSELIST
Fresh Filing (Admission)

4 W.P(T)/56/2026 M/S. NARAYANI COKE PRIVATE
LIMITED, THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY SRI ANUP SHARMA
VS
THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER,
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
AND CENTRAL EXCISE AND ORS.

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

5 W.P(C)/83/2026 SANJAY KUIMAR PATHAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANJANI KUMAR RAJIV RANJAN

IA NO. 16706/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

 1/11  
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DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

6 W.P(C)/85/2026 VISION HOSPITALITY SERVICES AND
CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED,
VS
THE JHARKHAND STATE BEVERAGES
CORPORATION LIMITED THROUGH ITS
MANAGING DIRECTOR, AND ORS.

CHANCHAL JAIN
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
ARPAN MISHRA

RAUNAK SAHAY

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

7 W.P(T)/90/2026 SAKILUZZAMAN KHAN @
SHAKILUZZAMAN KHAN
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF FINANCE,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND ORS.

NIRANJAN KUMAR ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

SUBJECT - SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

8 W.P(T)/102/2026 M/S RAJAT KAPOOR, THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETORM SRI RAJAT KAPOOR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NITIN KR PASARI
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
SAMIKSHA KUMARI
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

9 W.P(C)/415/2026 M/S ANNAPURANA UTILITIES
SERVICES PVT. LTD. THRO ITS
DIRECTOR ARUN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO
THE SECCT., DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, MEDICAL EDUCATION AND
FAMILY WELFARE AND ORS.

SAMEER SAHAY
MALAY CHAKRAPANI
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
AKASH AJIT KUMAR
APURVA MEHTA
AMAN DEEP
ABHISHEK KUMAR
PRIYANKA
KSHITIZ PRIYANSHU

RAJIV RANJAN
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders(with defect)
10 LPA/13923/2024 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH

THE SECRETARY/ PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, URBAN DEVELOPMENT
DEPTT.
VS
RAVINDRA NATH AND ORS.

RISHI BHARATI

IA NO. 7555/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 7616/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

11 LPA/14059/2024 (Filing No.) THE DIRECTOR, SARVA SHIKSHA
ABHIYAN AND ANR.
VS
TUK NARAYAN DAS AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

12 WP/386/2026 (Filing No.)
V/S

BIRENDAR KUMAR ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJEEV KUMAR
NITESHWARI KUMARI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

13 WP/780/2026 (Filing No.)
Fixed V/s

M/S A.H. WHEELER AND CO. (PVT.)
LTD., THROUGH ITS ASSISTANT
MANAGER-MANDEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH
CHAIRMAN-RAILWAY BOARD,
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND ORS.

VIPUL PODDAR
GAURANG JAJODIA

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 2/11  
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DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 1-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 3 - 

14 C.M.P./810/2026 (Filing No.)
Vide Slip

JSW STEEL LTD. THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE VIJAY
KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY
OF COAL AND ORS.

SHIVAM KUMAR
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
VIBHOR MAYANK

PRASHANT PALLAV
MANISH KUMAR
BIBHASH SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
15 W.P(PIL)/4212/2017 

Submitted Before the
Dibision Bench for
“Orders”. I.A. no. 6446/25
praying for obtain complete
particulars of data on
status of cases kept at
flag’K’, S.A.(17.08.17) for
removing defect kept at
flag’ A’, C.A.(12.04.18) Res-
2 kept at flag’ B’, .....

STAN SWAMY AND ANR
VS
HOME DEPARTMENT

SONI KUMARI
PETER MARTIN T.J.
SACHIN MAHATO
SAHIL

AJIT KUMAR
ADVOCATE GENERAL

IA NO. 5013/2018 (For Misc.), 6446/2025 (For Grant of interim order), 17488/2025 (For FOR KEEPING THE PROCEEDING)
SUBJECT - OTHERS
ACT - Other: 226

16 W.P(PIL)/5885/2022 TILKA MURMU AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE ELECTION COMMISSION
JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND ORS.

AFAQUE RASHIDI
AJMAL ASHRAF KHAN
Md. Azam

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

17 W.P(PIL)/6785/2022 JHARKHAND RAKSHAK MORCHA
THROUGH ITS CENTRAL CHAIRMAN
CHANDRAKANT KUMAR KHUSWAHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

AMAN SHEKHAR LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION
ACT - OTHER: 226

18 W.P(PIL)/6533/2023 RISHI K AWASTHI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

PARTH JALAN
BAJRANG KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN
R.N.SAHAY
AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANIL KUMAR

SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

19 LPA/293/2024 
Maintainability has been
pointed out vide S.R. dated
13/05/2024 in the instant
case. Reply (dtd 06/06/25)
to the appeal filed by the
appellant along with
Vakalatnama of respondent
nos 02 & 03 is kept at flag
"R".

THE STATE BANK OF INDIA
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE CHIEF
MANAGER
VS
KAMAL KISHORE SINGH AND ORS.

MANINDRA KR SINHA
RAJESH KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR
MANOJ PRASAD
SAURAV KUMAR
NAND KISHORE SINGH
KANISHKA DEO
AMIT KUMAR DAS
LALAN KR SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, RESTORATION.
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

20 W.P(PIL)/2548/2024 SIRMA DEWGAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

JITESH KUMAR MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - OTHER: 226
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21 T.A./7/2025 
Reg. order dt. 25.11.2025 
C.C of impugned order filed
and kept below.I.A no.-
11481/2025 i.e “Limitation
Petition ” for condonation
of delay of 09 days, which
is kept at flag “A”
Submitted before the
Hon’ble Division Bench for
“Orders”.

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS
SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
JAMSHEDPUR
VS
M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED (DIVISION
TATA GROWTH SHOP) REPRESENTED
THROUGH MANAGER TAXATION

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

IA NO. 11481/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CENTRAL EXCISE TAX MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 35-G,Central,Excise,Act,1944

22 LPA/143/2025 THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER-CU-
-LIQUIDATOR, DALTONGANJ CENTRAL
CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED,
DALTONGANJ AND ORS.
VS
KUMAR SOMESH AND ORS.

SHARDINDU KUMAR JHA
CHANDRA SHEKHAR PANDEY
LAKSHMI KANT CHOUDHARY
RAM BADAN CHOUBEY

MANISH KUMAR

IA NO. 2461/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

23 LPA/225/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
URMILA GUPTA AND ANR.

ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 233/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 13211/2024 (For LIMITATION), 13214/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

24 LPA/229/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.
VS
VIBHASH CHANDRA JHA AND ORS.

NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO RICHA SANCHITA
SANCHIT SINHA
MOHIT MUKUL
SUSHANT KUMAR
SHRUTI SHRESTHA

IA NO. 3316/2025 (For LIMITATION), 3317/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

25 LPA/257/2025 
limitation and stay petition
filed.

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
ASHISH KUMAR AND ANR.

NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO AMIT SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
PRIYA SAHAY
NEETA KRISHNA

IA NO. 1385/2025 (For LIMITATION), 1387/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

26 LPA/392/2025 JHARKHAND URJA VIKAS NIGAM
LIMITED, THROUGH ITS MANAGING
DIRECTOR, AND ORS.
VS
KIRAN SINGH

RAJESH KUMAR SAMEER SAURABH
DIVYA
ISHA KAUSHIK

IA NO. 9484/2025 (For LIMITATION), 11145/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

27 W.P(C)/1867/2025 VIJETA PROJECTS AND
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. THROUGH
ONE OF ITS DIRECTOR, SRI RAVINDRA
BHARTI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF
JHARKHAND, AND ORS.

SHIVAM KUMAR
TARUN KR MAHATO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
OISHI DAS
VIBHOR MAYANK

RAJIV RANJAN
KHALIDA HAYA RASHMI

SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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28 W.P(PIL)/2213/2025 
For - Order, S.A. on Behalf
of Petitioner.

VIKASH CHANDRA @ GUDDU BABA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE AND ORS.

IN PERSON RAJIV RANJAN
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
NIKI SINHA

IA NO. 16242/2025 (For Extension Of Time), 16419/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

29 W.P(PIL)/3936/2025 
Fixed v/s

ROBERT PRABHAT MINZ
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.

IN PERSON RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT KR SINGH
SACHIN KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
NITU SINHA

IA NO. 13453/2025 (For challenging the unconstitutional formation)
SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

30 W.P(PIL)/4052/2025 KEDAR NATH LALDAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

IN PERSON RICHA LAL
RAJESH LALA
RICHA SANCHITA
BHUPAL KRISHNA PRASAD
SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
KUMAR NISHANT
SHREESHA SINHA
NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH
DIWAKAR JHA
RAHUL KUMAR
SAHIBJOT SINGH
RAJIV SINHA
PRABHAT KR SINHA
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR
ANISH LAL
NIRAJ KUMAR

IA NO. 1142/2026 (For appropriate direction on account of non cooperation in compliance of the order date 11-12-2025), 12102/2025 (For Joint Compromise
Petition)
SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

31 W.P(PIL)/4662/2025 DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI,
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND ORS.

DIWAKAR UPADHYAY ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
PRASHANT KR SINGH
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

32 W.P(PIL)/4963/2025 VIKASH CHANDRA ALIAS GUDDU
BABA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY WALFARE AND ORS.

IN PERSON ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
ANIL KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN
NIKI SINHA

SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

33 W.P(PIL)/5565/2025 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

GAURAV KUMAR
SHUBHAM KATARUKA
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA
USHMA PANDEY
N.A.

ADVOCATE GENERAL

IA NO. 14205/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

34 W.P(PIL)/6518/2025 LAKHPATI KUMAR SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING
DEPARTMENT AND ANR.

RAJSHREE SINHA
SAMRAT SINHA

RAJIV RANJAN
SUMEET GADODIA

SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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35 W.P(C)/6799/2025 AMAN SETHI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ORS.

SALONA MITTAL
ARYA VARDHAN SINGH
YASHDEEP KANHAI
SOURAV K. JHA
DIVYA CHOUDHARY

RAJIV RANJAN
MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 17182/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

36 T.A./2/2026 COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS
SERVICE TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE,
JAMSHEDPUR
VS
M/S TATA STEEL LIMITED
REPRESENTED THROUGH MANAGER
TAXATION

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

SALONA MITTAL

IA NO. 11480/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CENTRAL EXCISE TAX MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 35-G,Central,Excise,Act,1944

37 T.A./4/2026 PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF
INCOME TAX, RANCHI, THROUGH
AMITABH KUMAR SINHA
VS
ARVINDER GANDHI

KUMAR VAIBHAV
ANURAG VIJAY
DURGESH AGARWAL

IA NO. 472/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - INCOME TAX ACT 1961
ACT - OTHER: 260A,IT,ACT,1961

38 W.P(PIL)/309/2026 AWDHESH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NIPUN BAKSHI
UTTAM KUMAR GUPTA
SHUBHAM SINHA
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
39 W.P(C)/280/2019 CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
SRI PRAKASH CHANDRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANJANI KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
PUJA KUMARI
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
SWATI SHALINI

SACHIN KUMAR

IA NO. 1277/2024 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT - PUBLIC DEMAND RECOVERY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 226

40 LPA/312/2021 THE WORKMEN REPRESENTED BY
SHRI INDRA DEO PRASAD
VS
THE MANAGEMENT OF MS MOTORS
LIMITED THROUGH ITS DULY
CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY SHRI
PRAVEEN KUMAR SINHA AND ORS.

SUGANDHA JAISWAL
PODDAR
AKRITI SHREE
TANYA SINGH
KUSHAL KUMAR
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
KUMAR PAWAN

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
RASHMI KUMAR
ADVOCATE GENERAL

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

41 LPA/90/2023 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.
VS
SHIVENDU PATHAK AND ANR.

ASHWINI BHUSHAN
RATNESH KUMAR

RISHIKESH GIRI
RISHAV KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

42 LPA/292/2024 YASHASWI
VS
THE STATE BANK OF INDIA THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

SAMEER SAURABH
NITISH KRISHNA
VISHAL KUMAR

RATNESH KUMAR
RANJAN KUMAR
ADITYA SINGH

SUBJECT - TRANSFER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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43 LPA/311/2024 EMPLOYER IN RELATION TO
MANAGEMENT OF FOOD
CORPORATION OF INDIA THROUGH
ITS AREA MANAGER
VS
MADAN MOHAN SINGH

NIPUN BAKSHI
MRINAL SINGH
SHUBHAM SINHA
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
HARSH CHANDRA

IA NO. 5270/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - LABOUR / INDUSTRY
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

44 LPA/352/2024 DR NARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

CHANDANA KUMARI
NITISH PARTH SARTHI

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - FAMILY PENSION
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

45 LPA/353/2024 
I.A. No. 2443/2025 filed for
ignoring defects as pointed
out vide SR dated
11.06.2024, kept at flag A.

CHANCELLOR OF UNIVERSITIES
JHARKHAND THRO ITS OFFICER ON
SPECIAL DUTY O S D JUDICIAL MR M C
NARAIN
VS
KUSHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH AND
ORS.

PRASHANT PALLAV
PARTH JALAN
SHIVANI JALUKA
SMITA SINHA
TAUSEEF JAWED

ADITYA BANERJEE
MD SHAHABUDDIN
ATANU BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
SATISH KUMAR
NARESH PD THAKUR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

46 LPA/393/2024 
Limitation petition bearing
I.A. no. 6314/2024 filed for
condonation of delay of 128
days is kept at flag ‘A’.

AJIT KUMAR MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

HARENDRA KR MAHATO
AHALYA MAHATO
JYOTSNA MAHATO

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

47 W.P(T)/2780/2024 M/S SHAKAMBARI BUILDERS P LTD
REPRESENTED THRO ITS DIRECTOR
SRI PAWAN BAJAJ
VS
THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
, RANCHI AND ANR.

AMIT SINHA
PARTH JALAN

KUMAR VAIBHAV
ANURAG VIJAY

IA NO. 1361/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - INCOME TAX ACT 1961
ACT - OTHER: 226

48 LPA/29/2025 M/S HIMADRI STEEL PVT LTD
THROUGH ONE OF ITS DIRECTOR
SHRI MAHESH KUMAR SANTHOLIA
VS
STATE BANK OF INDIA, JAMSHEDPUR
BRANCH, THROUGH ITS MANAGER

SHASHI KANT MISHRA RAJESH KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

49 LPA/204/2025 THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
PERSONNEL, ADMINISTRATIVE
REFORMS AND RAJBHASHA
DEPARTMENT
VS
SUNIL KUMAR RAY AND ORS.

NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUMEET GADODIA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SHILPI SANDIL
TEJO MISTRY
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY

IA NO. 559/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 2043/2025 (For Acceptance of vakalatnama)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt50 LPA/74/2025 JHARKHAND PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY, AND ANR.
VS
SUNIL KUMAR RAY AND ORS.

SANJAY PIPRAWALL
JAY PRAKASH
RAKESH RANJAN
PRINCE KUMAR

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
RAJIV RANJAN
SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
K HARI
SANYA KUMARI
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY

IA NO. 3392/2025 (For Acceptance of vakalatnama), 13378/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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51 LPA/216/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.
VS
ANAND KUMAR AND ORS.

Ravi Prakash Mishra S P ROY

IA NO. 1079/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

52 LPA/258/2025 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.
VS
MUKESH KUMAR

NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
AKANKSHA PRIYA
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ

IA NO. 2109/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

53 LPA/296/2025 ANU RANJAN JHA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY/PR. SECRETARY,
PERSONNEL, ADMIN. REFORMS N
RAJBHASHA DEPT.

AMRITANSH VATS
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
AMARTYA CHOUBEY

MANOJ KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN
SAHADEO CHOUDHARY
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
NEHA BHARDWAJ

IA NO. 6286/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt54 LPA/475/2025 ANU RANJAN JHA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THR THE
SECRETARY/PR. SECRETARY,
PERSONNEL, ADMINISTRATIVE
REFORMS AND RAJBHASHA AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
ARPAN MANJASH EKKA
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
AMARTYA CHOUBEY

RAJIV RANJAN
MANOJ KUMAR
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
SAHADEO CHOUDHARY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt55 LPA/716/2025 JHARKHAND PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY SRI SANDIP KUMAR
VS
SANJAY KUMAR BHAGAT AND ORS.

ABHAY PRAKASH PRABHAT KUMAR

IA NO. 13184/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 13215/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

56 LPA/360/2025 MRINAL PANDEY AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATIVE
REFORMS AND RAJBHASA AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
MUKESH KR SINHA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
SURAJ VERMA
SRIKANT SWAROOP
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

SACHIN KUMAR
PRASHANT KR SINGH
MANOJ TANDON
INDRANI S. CHOUDHARY

IA NO. 12954/2025 (For Additional evidence)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt57 LPA/491/2025 ANUBHAV KUMAR MALDAHIYAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

MUKESH KR SINHA
SURAJ VERMA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
MANOJ TANDON AC
INDRANI S. CHOUDHARY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

58 W.P(S)/386/2025 
Assigned DB--I

ANAND KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, AND ORS.

IN PERSON DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
RAJIV RANJAN
AMIT KUMAR DAS
OISHI DAS
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
ASHISH CHOUDHARY
RAVI PRAKASH

IA NO. 1354/2025 (For Grant of interim order), 16163/2025 (For EARLY HEARING)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226
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59 LPA/414/2025 YOGESH KUMAR MEENA AND ORS.
VS
THE CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR, AND ORS.

NEHA BHARDWAJ
SHUBHAM SINHA
PRADYUMNA PODDAR

SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

60 LPA/503/2025 ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER,
CENTRALISED PENSION PROCESSING
CENTRE, (CPPC), STATE BANK OF
INDIA AND ANR.
VS
BINDESHWAR PRASAD PASWAN AND
ORS.

MANINDRA KR SINHA
RAJESH KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
VIKESH KUMAR
S P ROY
AJIT KUMAR

IA NO. 16886/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

wt61 LPA/552/2024 DEPUTY MANAGER, STATE BANK OF
INDIA, UPPER BAZAR, RANCHI,
VS
VEENA VERMA AND ORS.

RAJESH KUMAR
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

AMAR KR SINHA
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
SUMIT KUMAR
ANUPAM KISHORE PRASAD
RICHA SANCHITA
ANURAG CHANDRA

SUBJECT - RECOVERY
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

62 W.P(C)/613/2025 ZEN PLUS PRIVATE LTD., THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY SUMIT
BASU,
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO ITS
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF HEALTH,
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE, AND ORS.

SAMEER SAHAY
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
AKRITI SHREE
KUSHAL KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
VIKALP GUPTA
SAMEER RANJAN

PANDEY NEERAJ RAI
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
RAJIV RANJAN
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
ADAM KHAN
VIKAS PANDEY
DIKSHA DWIVEDI
DEEPAK KR SINHA

IA NO. 1384/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 3983/2025 (For Intervener Petition), 5599/2025 (For Intervener Petition), 15971/2025 (For Early Hearing),
16751/2025 (For Modification of Order)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

63 LPA/703/2025 LAKSHMI MUKHERJEE
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF LABOUR
AND EMPLOYMENT AND ORS.

OM PRAKASH
RITESH KUMAR
MAKSUDA KHATUN

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
RADHA KRISHAN GUPTA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

64 LPA/710/2025 GOURI BHUIAN @ GOURI BHUIYAN
VS
THE CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.
RANCHI THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

ARBIND KUMAR
PREM PRAKASH
MOLI SINHA

AMIT KUMAR DAS
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

65 W.P(T)/1225/2025 M/S ALLY ENTERPRISES, THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY,
NAMELY, EBIN GEORGE IDICULLA
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GST
AND CX, JAMSHEDPUR AND ORS.

RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
CHAITANY VIJAY
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
K HARI
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
SANYA KUMARI

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

IA NO. 1456/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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66 W.P(T)/1521/2025 M/S ARCON PROJECT PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS ACCOUNTANT
RAUSHAN KUMAR,
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY - CUM -
COMMISSIONER, STATE TAX
DEPARTMENT, RANCHI, AND ORS.

ABHIJEET KUMAR PANDEY
ANISH KUMAR PANDEY
ATIF ANWAR
YUVRAJ SINGH

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt67 W.P(T)/1667/2025 M/S ARCON PROJECT PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS ACCOUNTANT
RAUSHAN KUMAR,
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY - CUM -
COMMISSIONER, STATE TAX
DEPARTMENT, RANCHI, AND ORS.

ABHIJEET KUMAR PANDEY
ANISH KUMAR PANDEY
ATIF ANWAR
YUVRAJ SINGH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt68 W.P(T)/1668/2025 M/S ARCON PROJECT PVT LTD
THROUGH ITS ACCOUNTANT
RAUSHAN KUMAR,
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY - CUM -
COMMISSIONER, STATE TAX
DEPARTMENT, RANCHI, AND ORS.

ABHIJEET KUMAR PANDEY
ANISH KUMAR PANDEY
ATIF ANWAR
YUVRAJ SINGH

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

69 W.P(T)/1660/2025 MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX,
JHARKHAND GOODS AND SERVICE
TAX AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR SINHA
SARITA KUMARI
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
DIKSHA DWIVEDI
VIKAS PANDEY

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

70 W.P(T)/2036/2025 ANKIT MODI
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, CGST
AND CENTRAL EXCISE, RANCHI, AND
ORS.

SUMEET GADODIA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
K HARI
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
JYOTI PODDAR

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

71 W.P(C)/7670/2025 CHOTANAGPUR UCHH VIDYALAY,
BONGABAR, THR HEADMASTER AND
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
RAGHU VISWAKARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK ABHI
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
SAMEER RANJAN
NEHA MEHTA
DIVYASHREE

RAJIV RANJAN
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

72 W.P(C)/7714/2025 BVEPL-BHARTIA (JV), REPRESENTED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE MR. DEEPANJAN
BHADRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, ROAD CONSTRUCTION
DEPARTMENT AND ANR.

ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
KUMAR VIMAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN
SWEETY TOPNO

IA NO. 16981/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - TENDER MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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73 T.A./1/2026 GUPTA AND COMPANY DEVELOPERS
PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
JAY NARAYAN KUMAR
VS
COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND
CENTRAL EXCISE, RANCHI

DURGESH AGARWAL
ABHAY PRAKASH

AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CENTRAL EXCISE TAX MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 35-G,CENTRAL,EXCISE,ACT,1944

Hearing
74 W.P(T)/5651/2024 

Submitted bore the Division
Bench "For Orders" I.A. No.-
4285/25 for fixing an early
date of hearing I.A. No. -
4403/25 for stay
C.A.(12.11.24),
Rejoinder(26.11.24) and
Reply(17.01.25) are kept
on record.

M/S SANJAY KUMAR UPADHYAY
THROUGH ITS AUTHRIZED
REPRESENTIVE SHRI. SUDHIR KUMAR
SHARMA
VS
UNION OF INDIA, SERVICE THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE, AND ORS.

VIBHOR MAYANK
AKCHANSH KISHORE
HEMANT JAIN
SHIVAM KUMAR
PIYUSH

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - TAXATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

75 W.P(T)/6279/2024 M/S USHA MARTIN LTD, THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, NAMELY
SOUMYADIP ROY
VS
JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE
GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE AND
ANR.

ANKIT VISHAL
ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

AMIT KUMAR
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 3

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24953)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

TARGETED CASES
HEARING (IN CUSTODY)

1 Cr.A(DB)/210/2017 
Fixed vide Bench Slip.

BAIJU ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAUMYA PANDEY
JITENDRA KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
MD. ABDUL WAHAB
VIKRAM SINHA
SURAJ KUMAR
RAJVEER SINGH
AYUSHRI
RISHU RANJAN
NIKHIL RANJAN
ANKIT KUMAR
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

ASHOK KUMAR
NEHALA SHARMIN

IA NO. 2778/2022 (For Bail)
Targeted Case:  - Senior Citizen/Terminal illness
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34

wt2 Cr.A(DB)/232/2017 SOMRA ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ABDUL WAHAB
VIKRAM SINHA
JITENDRA KUMAR
SURAJ KUMAR
ANKIT KUMAR
RAJVEER SINGH
AYUSHRI

RAJESH KR MISHRA
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34/324

HEARING (ON BAIL)
3 Cr.A(DB)/31/1998 CHANDA KHASIA AND ANR

VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.MAJI
J.MAZUMDAR
RASHMI SINGH DEO
D.K.KARMAKAR
S.KUJUR

A.P.P.
ms. kumari Rashmi A.P.P

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 Cr.A(DB)/93/1998 GANDHI TIU
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

A.K.CHATURVEDI A.P.P.
Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwari (A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 34

wt5 Cr.A(DB)/75/1998 CHOKRO BANRA
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
MR. A.K.CHATURVEDI

MR. ABHAY KR. TIWARI
(A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 Cr.A(DB)/96/1998 UMESH KANDU AND ORS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

B.M.TRIPATHY
P.K.MUKHOPADHYAY

A.P.P.
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 366A | Other: 376 IPC
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7 Cr.A(DB)/127/1998 BABULAL SINGH AND ANR
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

ABHAY KISHORE
KAMDEO PANDEY

A.P.P.
PANKAJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 120b ipc | Other: 302

8 Cr.A(DB)/128/1998 JATRU ORAON � SUKRA AND ORS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

B.P.MISHRA
D.NAG
P.KUMAR

A.P.P.
V.S.SAHAY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

9 Cr.A(DB)/129/1998(P) RAM PRASAD SAH
VS
STATE

ANUP KUMAR YADAV
SUNIL KUMAR MANDAL
SHUBHAM SINHA
TWINKLE RANI
PRIYADARSHINI SHIWANGI
GAURAV PRIYADARSHI
mr. Shubham sinha Amicus

SHWETA SINGH

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201 | Other: 302

10 Cr.A(DB)/195/1998(P) SANTOSH KUMAR JHA
VS
STATE

JAY SHANKAR BARNWAL
ASHWINI PRIYA
ASHWINI PRIYA (AMICUS)

APP
ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201 | Other: 302 364

11 Cr.A(DB)/277/1998 BENA MOMIN ALIAS SAUKET ALIAS
BINA MOMIN
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

PRIYANKA BOBY
P.KUMAR

A.P.P.
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

12 Cr.A(DB)/287/1998 BANDHU MAHTO AND ORS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

R.S.P.SINHA A.P.P.
PRIYA SHRESTHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 201 | Other: 302

13 Cr.A(DB)/324/1998 MADHUSUDAN DHAURA
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

D.K.CHAKRABORTY A.P.P.
ABHAY KR TIWARI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC | Other: 364/34 IPC

14 Cr.A(DB)/325/1998 SONU HANS AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

A.K.CHATURVEDI A.P.P.
ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

15 Cr.A(DB)/327/1998 BABU � CHOTU BHUMIJ
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

D.C.GHOSH A.P.P.
MANOJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201/34 ipc | Other: 302/34 ipc

wt16 Cr.A(DB)/22/1999 TATA BANRA
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

D.C.GHOSH A.P.P.
PANKAJ KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201/34 ipc | Other: 302/34 ipc
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17 Cr.A(DB)/330/1998 KARAMAT ALI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

AKASH DEEP
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
AKANKSHA PRIYA
SONAL PANDEY
SONAL SODHANI
PRITI PRIYAMVADA
S.K.MISHRA
AKANKSHA PRIYA (AMICUS)

A.P.P.
SAKET KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149

18 Cr.A(DB)/333/1998 SHEKH ASHRAF AND ORS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

S.N.TIWARI
F.RAHMAN

A.P.P.
SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT FOR LIFE.
ACT -

19 Cr.A(DB)/334/1998 SILBESTOR KUJUR AND ORS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR

L.K.SAHAY
A.K.DAS
MOHIT PRAKASH
JASHODHARA TRIPATHY
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE

A.P.P.
SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -

DAILY CAUSELIST
Fresh Filing (Admission)

20 Cont.(Cvl)/1486/2025 JAY PRAKASH YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
SHASHANK KUMAR
HARSH CHANDRA

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 927/2026 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Orders(with defect)
21 FA/5642/2025 (Filing No.) D. MURLI

VS
D. RAMA @ T. RAMA

KRISHNA MURARI SINGH
VANSH SABHLOK
AVNISH PRAKHAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

22 FA/8140/2025 (Filing No.) ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
VS
RUBY SINGH

KRISHNA SHANKAR
NITISH KRISHNA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 FA/14070/2025 (Filing No.) SHEIKH FAIYAZ
VS
SEGAM KHATOON

AFAQUE RASHIDI
AULIA BEGUM
Md. Azam

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
24 W.P(C)/736/2012 

Assigned
PANEEM COAL MINES LTD THR ITS
DIRECTOR BISWANATH DUTTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH
RAUNAK SAHAY

RUPESH SINGH
A.G.
MD.M.KHAN (ASGI)
AJIT KUMAR (A.A.G)
SACHIN KUMAR
ASHOK SINGH CGC
RAHUL SABOO
PRASHANT PALLAV (A.S.G.I.)
RAJIV RANJAN (A.G.)

IA NO. 14302/2025 (For show cause)
SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT -
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25 Cr.A(DB)/372/2023 
Assigned DB-II, Fixed vide
slip

DHIREN YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHWINI PRIYA
AMARJEET PRASAD
SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
LALIT YADAV
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
RISHAV KUMAR
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
MANISH YADAV
PUJA KUMARI

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO
ANURADHA SAHAY

IA NO. 911/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - OTHER: 307,120B,34

26 LPA/446/2023 
Assigned DB II.

VIJAY BIHARI SHARAN
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS.

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
AKCHANSH KISHORE
SAURABH SAGAR

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
NIKI SINHA

IA NO. 1245/2025 (For For Filing Suppl. affidavit/additional document)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

27 LPA/728/2023 
Assigned DB-II

SMT SUGA DEVI
VS
BHARAT COKING COL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

AVISHEK CHANDRA SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH
PUJA AGARWAL
ARPAN MISHRA
ANKIT VISHAL

IA NO. 11013/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

28 W.P(C)/3699/2024 THE MANAGEMENT OF SAIL
REFRACTORIES UNIT IFICO THRO ITS
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MR PRASANNA
KUMAR RATH
VS
MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

YOGENDRA YADAV
SHRESTH GAUTAM
RAHUL ANAND
ANMOL DEEPAK
OMPRAKASH
RAJARSHI SINGH

MOHUA PALIT
MANJUSHRI PATRA

SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

29 FA/11/2025 RESHU MISHRA
VS
ISHAN MISHRA

RAJIV KUMAR KARAN

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Deoghar  Case No.-Original Suit/154/2020

30 FA/159/2025 HENRY KUJUR
VS
OLIVE KERKETTA

MADHAV PRASAD
NIRAJ KUMAR

ARUN KUMAR

IA NO. 10569/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Pashchimi Singhbhum  Case No.-Original Suit/100/2024

31 FA/166/2025 RAVI KUMAR GUPTA
VS
PRITY GUPTA @ PRITY KUMARI

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
SATYAM KUMAR
SATYA NARAYAN KUMAR

IA NO. 12624/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/398/2021
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32 FA/169/2025 CHITNARAYAN MAHTO
VS
PYASHO DEVI

MANISH YADAV RAJESH KR SINGH

IA NO. 3040/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Chatra  Case No.-Original Suit/28/2020

33 FA/176/2025 BIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH
VS
SUPRIYA RANI

ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
DEEPAK KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MD. IMRAN BEIG

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL
BHASWAT PRAKASH

IA NO. 3181/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-Original Suit/297/2020

34 FA/184/2025 ABHISHEK KERKETTA
VS
SHOBHA KUJUR

ARBIND KUMAR

IA NO. 13895/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Original Suit/246/2022

35 FA/188/2025 KIRAN GORAIN
VS
PANCHANAN GORAIN AND ANR.

SANJAY PRASAD

IA NO. 15272/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/464/2023

36 FA/189/2025 KUMARI PUJA
VS
AVINASH KUMAR PANDEY

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
MAYANK KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR

IA NO. 9744/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-Original Suit/475/2021

37 FA/201/2025 LALMUNI DEVI
VS
NARESH ORAON

SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
AAYUSH OJHA
TANYA RAI

MD. ZAID AHMED
AMAN ALI
ASHNA KHANAM

IA NO. 12658/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Latehar  Case No.-Original Suit/28/2021

38 FA/208/2025 NAVNEET SURYAKANT CHATURBEDI
VS
NEETIPRIYA PANDEY

SAMEER SAURABH
NITISH KRISHNA
DIVYA
VISHAL KUMAR

IA NO. 10256/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Original Suit/730/2023

39 LPA/538/2025 
Assigned DB-II

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND AND
ORS.
VS
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINHA AND ORS.

ASHOK KR YADAV SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
TEJO MISTRY
RAVI KUMAR
SANJOY PIPRAWAL
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA
AMRITANSH VATS
PRASENJIT MAHATO

IA NO. 12880/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 13992/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Clause 10 Of Letters Patent
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10
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wt40 LPA/376/2024 THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.
VS
MUKESH RANJAN AND ORS.

RISHI BHARATI AMRITANSH VATS
AMARTYA CHOUBEY
KUMAR ABHISHEK
TEJO MISTRY

IA NO. 8855/2024 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

41 W.P.(Cr.)/628/2025 
within top five cases.

CHANDRAMUNI URAIN
VS
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,
JHARKHAND , AND ORS.

SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SHAILESH PODDAR

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - HABEAS CORPUS
ACT - OTHER: 92(5),JJ,ACT

Admission
42 Cont.(Cvl)/299/2025 MATHURA PRASAD

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

43 Cont.(Cvl)/493/2025 GANESH BURMAN ALIAS GANESH
PODDAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHRESTH GAUTAM
RAHUL ANAND
YOGENDRA YADAV
HIMANSHU HARSH
OMPRAKASH

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215,11,12

44 Cont.(Cvl)/630/2025 ARVIND KUMAR SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANIL KR SINHA
NANDA KUMARI

INDRAJIT SINHA
MD SHAHABUDDIN
ASHWINI PRIYA
KASHISH TIWARY
AJAY KUMAR SAH
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

45 W.P.(Cr.)/698/2025 
PREVENTIVE DETENTION

TAUFIQUE ANSARI ALIAS AFROZ
ALIAS PRAKASH
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

MD. ZAID AHMED
ZAID IMAM
ANKUR ANAND
ASHNA KHANAM

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - ILLICIT TRAFFIC
ACT - OTHER: 3(I),PIT,NDPS,ACT

46 W.P.(Cr.)/722/2025 
habeas corpus

AJAY TURI ALLIAS AJAY KR TURI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD. IMTIAZ KHAN
PANKAJ KUMAR JHA
MD.MOBIN AHMAD

ARVIND PRAJAPATI
INDRANIL BHADURI
SUNNY KUMAR
NAWIN KUMAR
BINOD KR DUBEY
PRAMENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

SUBJECT - HABEAS CORPUS
ACT - OTHER: 226

47 W.P.(Cr.)/726/2025 
preventive detention
matter

ABDUL SALMAN KHAN ALIAS SALMAN
KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND CONTROL OF CRIMES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 12(I),(2),JCC,ACT,226

48 W.P.(Cr.)/808/2025 
PREVENTIVE DETENTION

BHAIRAV SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ABHAY KR MISHRA
ADYA MISHRA
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND CONTROL OF CRIMES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 12(ii),JCC,ACT,226
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49 W.P.(Cr.)/825/2025 
habeas corpus vide order

KAILASH GHANSHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GOVT. OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
APURVA
Laxmi Devi

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - HABEAS CORPUS
ACT - OTHER: 226

50 Cont.(Cvl)/872/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

IA NO. 854/2026 (For Extension Of Time), 855/2026 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance), 17078/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt51 Cont.(Cvl)/951/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt52 Cont.(Cvl)/956/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt53 Cont.(Cvl)/957/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA,
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY,
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt54 Cont.(Cvl)/958/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES, MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt55 Cont.(Cvl)/962/2025 M/S MINERALS AND MINERALS
LTD,THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA,
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ASHWINI PRIYA
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215
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wt56 Cont.(Cvl)/963/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
ANKIT VISHAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt57 Cont.(Cvl)/964/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt58 Cont.(Cvl)/966/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt59 Cont.(Cvl)/967/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA,
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
INDUSTRIES, MINES AND GEOLOGY,
AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt60 Cont.(Cvl)/1022/2025 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, SAMTA SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIES, MINES
AND GEOLOGY AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

61 C.M.P./952/2025 THE UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF
COAL, GOVT. OF INDIA, REP. THR.
THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF COAL
AND ANR.
VS
M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
AND ANR.

NITU SINHA INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE
RISHAV KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

wt62 W.P(C)/4617/2024 HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD
THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY VIJAY KANT DUBEY
VS
UINON OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY
OF COAL AND ORS.

ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
PUJA AGARWAL
ANKIT VISHAL
HARSH RAJ
AMITABH PRASAD
AJAY KUMAR SAH

ANIL KUMAR (ADDL.SGI)
RAJIV RANJAN
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - MINES MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt63 C.M.P./1001/2025 UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COAL
REPRESENTED THROUGH ALOK
VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ANR.

PRASHANT PALLAV
SHIVANI JALUKA
TAUSEEF JAWED
SMITA SINHA

SHIVANI JALUKA
BAJRANG KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
PARTH JALAN
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
SMITA SINHA
PRASHANT PALLAV
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
ARPAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - MINES MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

64 Cont.(Cvl)/1306/2025 PIYARIA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KHUSHBOO KUMARI
RAHUL KUMAR

RAVI KERKETTA
AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Hearing
65 FA/68/2021 PINKI KUMARI

VS
RAVI KUMAR

BINOD KUMAR JHA
AMRITA SINHA
AMRITA SINHA (AMICUS)

ANURAG KASHYAP
PRATYUSH GUPTA
SUPRIYA DAYAL

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-MATRIMONIAL SUIT/105/2015

66 FA/93/2024 RITESH GAUTAM
VS
SWATI SINGH

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

MUKESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-Original Suit/3/2022

67 FA/142/2024 SMT CHAMPA KUMARI ALIAS SAMPA
VS
SAHEB MAHAKUD

ASHISH SINGH
SUPRIYA DAYAL
ANURAG KASHYAP

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANJALI KUMARI
NAGENDRA PATHAK
SHIVAM SINGH
AKSHAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Saraikela  Case No.-Original Suit/54/2021

68 FA/146/2024 ALWIS LAKRA
VS
PRIYA PRATIMA KUJUR

SUMIT PRAKASH
VIKASH KUMAR

SUNIL KUMAR UPADHYAY

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Lohardaga  Case No.-Original Suit/24/2023

69 FA/150/2024 DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
VS
SUNITA DEVI

PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
AMITABH PRASAD
KUMAR VIMAL
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
HARSH RAJ
AJAY KUMAR SAH

KAMDEO PANDEY
ABHAY KISHORE

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-Original Suit/295/2017

70 FA/163/2024 RUPA KUMARI GUPTA
VS
JAMUNA PRASAD SAW

NIRAJ KISHORE
SHOBHA RANI

ANIL KR SINHA

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-Original Suit/13/2021

 9/11  

Page 37 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 3-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 10 - 

71 FA/164/2024 ABHINAV KUMAR GUPTA
VS
SONI KUMARI

YOGESH MODI
CHAITALI CHATTERJEE SINHA
RUCHI MUKTI
OMIYA ANUSHA

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-MATRIMONIAL SUIT/257/2019

wt72 FA/165/2024 ABHINAV KUMAR GUPTA
VS
SONI KUMARI

YOGESH MODI
CHAITALI CHATTERJEE SINHA
RUCHI MUKTI
OMIYA ANUSHA

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

IA NO. 9503/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Purbi Singhbhum  Case No.-MATRIMONIAL SUIT/392/2018

73 FA/166/2024 CHATURGUN RAI
VS
GEETA RAI

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
SEEMA KASHYAP
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ROHIT AGARWAL
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI

RAJIV KUMAR KARAN

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/537/2018

74 FA/223/2024 SHANTI KUMARI
VS
LALAN KUMAR

VISHAL KUMAR RAI AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
SAURABH

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-Original Suit/166/2022

75 FA/41/2025 HUKUM LAL B.P.
VS
MEGHWATI DEVI ALIAS JYOTI
CHOUHAN

SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

SANJAY PRASAD

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/924/2022

76 FA/47/2025 DEEPA RANI DASH
VS
SUBRAT SATPTHY

ROHIT AGARWAL
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
RITU RAJ

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Saraikela  Case No.-Original Suit/22/2021

HEARING (IN CUSTODY)
77 Cr.A(DB)/1533/2017 MANGRA CHAMPIA

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
ANJANI KUMAR

ARUN KR PANDEY
SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34

wt78 Cr.A(DB)/1203/2017 LALA CHAMPIYA AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
SUNIL SINGH

ASIF KHAN
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34

79 Cr.A(DB)/1671/2017 KAMESHWAR YADAV ALIAS
KAMLESHWAR YADAV ALIAS KIDDU
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAGATI PRASAD
SOUMITRA BAROI
JANKI KUMAR YADAV

NEHALA SHARMIN
APP
RATNA PRABHA
SAMEER SAURABH
AMIT SINHA
VISHAL KUMAR
MRS.NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - OTHER: 148,149,364,302,379,IPC | Other: 148/149/364/149/379/302 27 ARMS ACT 17(2) CLA

80 Cr.A(DB)/1692/2017 LALU RAM ALIAS LALOO RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUCHITRA PANDEY
TARUN KR MAHATO

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302,IPC, | Other: 302
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81 Cr.A(DB)/1848/2017 MOHAN BODRA AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT PALLAV
MADHAV PRASAD

SAKET KUMAR
VINAY KUMAR TIWARY(APP)

IA NO. 16000/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - WITCH CRAFT(DAAIN) ACT
ACT - OTHER: 302/34,307/34,201/34,IPC | Other: 302/307/201/34 3/4 WITCHCRAFT ACT

wt82 Cr.A(DB)/1424/2024 LANDU JAMUDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAYANK MOHIT SINHA PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF WITCH(DAAIN) PRACTICES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 307/34,302/34,20134,IPC,3/4,PWDP,ACT

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 4

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24976)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

TARGETED CASES
Judgement

1 Cr.A(SJ)/274/2003 BHUTKA MIAN AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SNEHLIKA BHAGAT
SNEHLIKA BHAGAT (A.C)

APP
SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA
VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 395 IPC | Other: 397 IPC

2 Cr.A(DB)/670/2003 DIGAMBAR MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV RANJAN
SHASHI KANT
SNEHLIKA BHAGAT
SNEHLIKA BHAGAT (A.C)

APP
MANOJ KR MISHRA
RAM LAKHAN YADAV

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 I 34

Hearing
3 Cr.A(DB)/1612/2003 SUKHDEO THAKUR

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRISHNA KUMAR MISHRA
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
DIKSHA DWIVEDI
DEEPAK KR SINHA

A.P.P.
ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL
ABHAY SHANKAR DAYAL
ABHAY KR TIWARI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 148 IPC | Other: 304/149 | Other: 447 IPC

wt4 Cr.A(DB)/1642/2003 PUSHU TAHKUR AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

DEEPAK KUMAR
DEEPAK JULKA
BHAIYA VISHWAJEET KUMAR

A.P.P.
ANURAG KASHYAP
PRIYA SHRESTHA
SUPRIYA DAYAL
ABHAY SHANKAR DAYAL

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 148 IPC | Other: 302/149 | Other: 304/149

5 Cr.A(DB)/1832/2003 SUNIL GOPE
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAM LAKHAN YADAV A.P.P.
KUMARI RASHMI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT - OTHER: 302,IPC

wt6 Cr.A(DB)/464/2007 JAGDEO GOPE � YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.CHATURVEDI
KRISHNA KUMAR MISHRA

T.N.VERMA (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

wt7 Cr.A(DB)/470/2007 OM PRAKASH SINGH � PRAKASH
SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.CHATURVEDI
K.K.MISHRA

BANANI VERMA (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

HEARING (ON BAIL)
8 Cr.A(DB)/604/2002 SURAT ALIAS SURAJ PRASAD MEHTA

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR SINGH
HEMANT KUMAR SHIKARWAR
T.R.BAJAJ

VINAY KUMAR TIWARY
(A.P.P.)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 148,302/34,323/34,IPC | Other: 302
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9 Cr.A(DB)/694/2002 SALAHUDDIN KHAN AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

JAI PRAKASH
ARBIND KUMAR SINHA
ARSHAD HUSSAIN

SAKET KUMAR
ASHWINI UPADHYAY
GOPAL KRISHNA SINHA
DHARMENDRA KUMAR
MALITYAR
ARUN KR PANDEY (APP)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302/149,IPC | Other: 302/149

10 Cr.A(DB)/899/2002 MANGESHWAR ORAON � MANGE
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRISHNA MURARI NEHALA SHARMIN (APP)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302,IPC | Other: 302 34

wt11 Cr.A(DB)/734/2002 JHIRGA ORAON AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

P.P.N.ROY
RAM PRAKASH SINGH

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
(APP)

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302,IPC | Other: 302/34 IPC

12 Cr.A(DB)/758/2003 GULLU RAJWAR AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDERJIT SINHA
NAVEEN KR.JAISWAL
NUTAN SHARMA
S.P.ROY

APP

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302/34,IPC | Other: 302 | Other: 34

13 Cr.A(DB)/989/2003 MANI ORAON AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.CHATURVEDI
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH

APP
SHAILESH KR SINHA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/149IPC

14 Cr.A(DB)/1777/2003 UJAGAR YADAV AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHREE PRAKASH JHA
KRISHNA MOHAN
P.N.JHA
PRAVEEN KUMAR

A.P.P.
ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302 | Other: 34

15 Cr.A(DB)/274/2004 BISHWANATH MANJHI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

P.C.TRIPATHY
AWNISH RANJAN MISHRA
AJAY KUMAR PATHAK
B.SARATHI

A.P.P.
MANOJ KR MISHRA

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302/34 IPC

16 Cr.A(DB)/642/2004 GANESH HEMBROM AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

J.K.MAZUMDAR
R.P.GUPTA
D.K.KARMAKAR

SARDHU MAHTO
SARDHU MAHTO

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 201 | Other: 302/149 | Other: 323 IPC

17 Cr.A(SJ)/1367/2004 SHRAWAR KHALIFA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
PRASENJIT CHATTERJEE
NIRAJ NAYAN MISHRA
AJAY KUMAR PATHAK
JAMAL AHMAD

CHANDRA PRABHA (A.P.P.)
Vandana Bharti A.P.P
Nehala Sharmin Spl. P.P.

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 34 | Other: 342 | Other: 363 | Other: 376
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wt18 Cr.A(SJ)/1611/2004 DHRUB KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARBIND KUMAR SINHA
BINBAL RAM NEHALA SHARMIN

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 34 | Other: 342 | Other: 363 | Other: 376

DAILY CAUSELIST
Judgement

19 FA/48/2025 
Assigned DB III

RAJKUMAR PAUL
VS
MAMTA KUMARI

SHASHANK SHEKHAR SAMEER SAURABH
PRITI KUMARI

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Jamtara  Case No.-Original Suit/146/2023

Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)
20 Cr.A(DB)/849/2026 (Filing

No.)
MD PARWEJ @ RINKU AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIKET JAISWAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders(with defect)
21 Cr.A(DB)/22456/2025 (Filing

No.)
MUKESH KORWA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PUJA AGARWAL SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

22 Cr.A(DB)/26625/2025 (Filing
No.)

SHAHZAD ALAM
VS
THE STATE THROUGH ATS RANCHI

ASHUTOSH RANJAN
FAISAL KHAN

PRIYA SHRESTHA

IA NO. 17202/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 Cr.A(DB)/26847/2025 (Filing
No.)

X
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
JAI MOHAN MISHRA
RAJ SHEKHAR JHA

ABHAY KR TIWARI

IA NO. 1079/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
24 Cr.A(DB)/408/2019 

Fixed vide slip
BINOD KUMAR PATHAK ALIAS VINOD
PATHAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA

LAXMI MURMU
VANDANA BHARTI

IA NO. 898/2026 (For Bail), 6480/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302,201,IPC

25 Cr.A(DB)/446/2020 HARIPADO SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
VANI KUMARI
ANIKET RANJAN

VANDANA BHARTI

IA NO. 406/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 302,34,120B

26 Cr.A(DB)/148/2021 CHANDAN KUMAR YADAV ALIAS
CHANDAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR

RAVI PRAKASH
PRIYA SHRESTHA
Mr. Anil Kumar, Addl. SGI
Mrs. Vandana Bharti APP

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - OTHER: 20(b)(ii)(c),NDPS,ACT
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27 LPA/531/2022 
Assigned Matter DB-III

RAGINI RANI
VS
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM
CORPORATION LIMITED THROUGH
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

PANDEY NEERAJ RAI
AKCHANSH KISHORE
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA

RAHUL LAMBA
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
KUMAR SAURAV
RITU KUMAR
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL

IA NO. 2449/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS (SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION) ORDER 1972
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE10

28 Cr.A(DB)/951/2022 SONU MISHRA ALIAS SANTOSH
KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUPRIYA DAYAL
SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI
SIDDHARTH JAIN
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
VINEET SINHA
KISHOR KUMAR PANDEY

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

IA NO. 15585/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - OTHER: 302,201,IPC,25(1B)a,27,ARMS,ACT

29 Cr.A(DB)/1245/2022 BURGI TIU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
SHATAKSHI
RITU KUMAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI

IA NO. 369/2026 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 376,IPC,6,POCSO,ACT

30 Cr.A(DB)/832/2023 HUSLI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PINKI KUMARI
RANDHIR KUMAR
SONU KUMARI

SAKET KUMAR

IA NO. 411/2026 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - OTHER: 498A,304B,302,34,IPC,4,DP,ACT

31 LPA/582/2024 
Assigned D.B-III

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS.
VS
SANJAY MUKUL KISPOTTA

NIKI SINHA INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL

IA NO. 9798/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

32 Cr.A(DB)/1414/2024 VIKASH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

IA NO. 783/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 450,323,376, (I),506,(Part-II),IPC,4.42,POCSO,ACT

33 Cr.A(DB)/1354/2025 MD. ASIF ALIAS SONU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. RAZAULLAH ANSARI SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK

IA NO. 14294/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,201/34,IPC

34 Cr.A(DB)/1406/2025 AKHILESH KUMAR YADAV ALIAS
AKHILESH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THORUGH NCB

RAMESH KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR
VIVEK SINGH
TANU KUMARI

PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 15041/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20(b),(ii),(C),NDPS,ACT

35 Cr.A(DB)/1413/2025 ABHINANDAN RAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

NEHALA SHARMIN

IA NO. 729/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,IPC
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36 Cr.A(DB)/1466/2025 KISHANDEO RAI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
AMARJEET PRASAD
PUJA KUMARI

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

IA NO. 12878/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/34,325/34,323/34,341/34,504/34,IPC

37 Cr.A(DB)/1492/2025 
Fixed vide bench slip

PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV ALIAS
MAJHILA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RRISHI PALLAVA
AKASH DEEP
DIVYANSH KRISHNA

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

IA NO. 988/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 365,394,IPC

38 Cr.A(DB)/1533/2025 SHANKAR PAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL PANDEY
MANOJ KUMAR
BHASKAR KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 15501/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 363,376,IPC,4,POCSO,ACT

39 Cr.A(DB)/1550/2025 PANNA LAL MAHTO ALIAS PANNA LAL
GANJHU ALIAS PANNA LAL AND ANR.
VS
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY

AMLAN PALIT AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 120B,363,370(2),(3)(4)(5),370A,371,374,376,420,34,IPC,6,12,POCSO,ACT,25,ITSMW(R),ACT

40 Cr.A(DB)/1558/2025 SARJU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMRIT KUMAR SINGH
ARVIND KUMAR SINGH
VANDANA KUMARI SINGH

VISHWANATH ROY

IA NO. 15996/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376(2),(n),IPC

Admission
41 W.P(S)/835/2018 

Assigned DB III
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND
COMMISSIONER
VS
DINESH KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS.

BANANI VERMA
RUPESH SINGH

DILIP KR PRASAD
UMESH PATHAK

IA NO. 7478/2021 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985 (MATTERS RELATING TO CAT)
ACT - OTHER: 226

42 W.P(C)/4337/2019 
Assigned DB-III.

MD MUSHTAQUE AHMAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH PR
SECRETARY PERSONNEL
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
RAJBHASHA VIBHAG AND ANR.

NAIYAR EQBAL
AMLAN PALIT
ANAND KR SINHA

MANOJ TANDON
SUMEET GADODIA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

43 Acq. App./32/2021 BALRAM SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
SATYAM KUMAR
MANOJ KR MISHRA
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
KALYAN BANERJEE
MAITREYI UPADHYAY
SHIVAM KUMAR
SHAILESH KR SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973
ACT - OTHER: 302,34,120B,IPC

44 Acq. App./28/2024 SURENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR. NO.3
PRATYUSH
AMRITANSHU SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, 372
ACT - OTHER: 302,IPC
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45 Cr.A(DB)/1472/2025 LAXMAN BHARTI ALIAS LAXU BHARTI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH KUMAR PANDEY ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 363,376,376d,323,370,506,34,IPC,6 POCSO,ACT

46 Cr.M.P./18/2026 
Tied Up matters

GOPAL BHUMIJ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

TARUN KR MAHATO VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Modification Matter
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

47 Cr.A(DB)/37/2026 KRISHNA KUMAR MAHATO @ KISHAN
KUMAR MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRA S. PANDEY
CHHAYA KUMARI DUBEY
SANJAY KUMAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 191(2),316(2),318(4),143(3),61(2),111(2)BNS

48 Cr.A(DB)/38/2026 CHIRAG BREENED ALIAS CHIRAG
MUKHI ALIAS CHIRAG
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITESH KUMAR SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,341,,IPC323,324302/149,,IPC

49 Cr.A(DB)/45/2026 SHIVNATH MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANJAN KUMAR BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 1005/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18(b),NDPS,ACT

50 Cr.A(DB)/47/2026 RAHUL KUMAR RANJAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRA S. PANDEY
CHHAYA KUMARI DUBEY
SANJAY KUMAR

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 191(2),316(2),318(4),143(3),61(2),BNS

51 Cr.A(DB)/49/2026 MADHO PURTY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH KUMAR RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/201/34,IPC

Hearing
52 LPA/187/2012 

Part Heard Assigned
Matter-DB-III

SHANKAR BHAGAT AND ANR
VS
NARESH PRASAD AND ORS

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA
CHANDANA KUMARI
NITISH PARTH SARTHI
RAJIV KUMAR
RAHUL KR GUPTA
SANUJ ORAON
RANA SURJIT SINGH
MD. HATIM
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

INDRAJIT SINHA
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
RICHA SANCHITA
S.C.I
KUMAR VIMAL
SURAJ SINGH
ASHUTOSH MISHRA
RATNESH KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR
APOORVA SINGH
ARPAN MISHRA

IA NO. 3796/2020 (For Additional evidence), 6589/2018 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT - CNT ACT
ACT -

wt53 LPA/334/2019 
Assigned Matter-DB-III

LAXMI NARAIN BHAGAT
VS
NARESH PRASAD AND ORS.

ABHISHEK KUMAR
CHANDANA KUMARI
RAHUL KR GUPTA
SANUJ ORAON
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY
APOORVA SINGH
ADVOCATE GENERAL
RAHUL KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR

IA NO. 6608/2021 (For LIMITATION), 7432/2021 (For For Filing Suppl. affidavit/additional document)
SUBJECT - CNT ACT
ACT - OTHER: clause,10
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54 LPA/541/2014 
Part Heard Assigned DB 3

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY HUMAN RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
VS
KRISHNA DEO TIWARI AND ORS

VIKASH KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAV
MANISH KUMAR
MITHILESH SINGH

SANJEEV THAKUR
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
RANESH ANAND
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
INDRANI S. CHOUDHARY
KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: cl 10

55 Cr.A(DB)/1307/2023 
in custody matter

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYANKA TIWARI
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
SWAPNIL SUMAN
ASHUTOSH GUPTA
ABHISHEK SINGH

SHWETA SINGH
SHIO NARAYAN SINGH
ANIL KUMAR GANJHU

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - OTHER: 302/34,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT

wt56 Cr.A(DB)/1282/2023 CHANDA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAURAV ABHISHEKH
SUSHANT KUMAR
DEEPANKAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
SPL.P.P.
SHIO NARAYAN SINGH
ANIL KUMAR GANJHU
PRIYANKA KUMARI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302/34,IPC

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 4

DIVISION BENCH (BENCH ID-24875)
AT 1:15 PM

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

Judgement
1 FA/421/2018 

Assigned
AJAY KUMAR BARNWAL
VS
SMT SUV LAXMI VARATI ALIAS DOLY
KUMARI

SANJEEV THAKUR RAVI KUMAR
BHAWESH KUMAR
RAVI KUMAR
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH

IA NO. 14344/2025 (For Additional evidence)
SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 19(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-Original Suit/323/2015

2 D. Ref./1/2020 
Heard in Part

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
VS
SANJAY YADAV AND ANR.

SURAJ VERMA
PANKAJ KUMAR
Mr. SHEKHAR SINHA
SHEKHAR SINHA (APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973
ACT - OTHER: 147,148,149,458,380,302,149,IPC,3,5,ESA

wt3 Cr.A(DB)/696/2014 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV ALIAS SUNIL JEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAMEER SAURABH
RASHMI KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR

APP

SACHIN MAHATO
SURAJ VERMA
SAHIL

SUBJECT - CRIMINAL LAW AMENDMENT ACT, 1952
ACT - Other: 449/ 17 CLA ACT

wt4 Cr.A(DB)/337/2020 SANJAY YADAV ALIAS SANJAY PRASAD
YADAV AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA

SURAJ VERMA

IA NO. 7622/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - Other: 147,148,458,149,302,149,IPC

Orders
5 C.M.P./232/2024 KUSUMBI ORAIN

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJESH KUMAR MANISH KUMAR

IA NO. 7172/2024 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, RESTORATION.
ACT - OTHER: CLAUSE 10

Admission
6 C.Rev./36/2024 

Assigned matters
RAJEEV KUMAR
VS
ALKA KUMARI

SATISH KUMAR
ATANU BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

BADAL VISHAL
ROBIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Review Of Order
ACT - OTHER: Order47,Rule3

7 Cr.A(DB)/39/2025 SURENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PERWEEN
RANDHIR KUMAR

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 385,386,34,IPC,16,17,20,21,UA(P),ACT,

Hearing
8 Cr.A(DB)/1650/2023 

Part Heard, In Custody
Matter

SOMA TARKOT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHIV PRASAD SINGH
PETER MARTIN T.J.

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

IA NO. 7914/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - OTHER: 302,149,147,148,307,302,149,353,121,121A,122,120B,379,414,IPC, | Other: 25(1B)a,26,27,35,ARMS,ACT,17,CLA,ACT,10,13,20,UAP,ACT,4,5,ESA

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 4

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24726)

AFTER THE DIVISION BENCH
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

Orders
1 Cr.Rev./1690/2017 NARENDRA MOHAN SINGH AND ANR

VS
DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF
ENFORCEMENT AND ANR

SAMEER SAURABH
AMIT SINHA

AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI

IA NO. 1748/2022 (For Extension of interim order), 3351/2023 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 9421/2018 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT -

wt2 Cr.Rev./1691/2017 SURYA SONAL SINGH
VS
DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF
ENFORCEMENT AND ANR

SAMEER SAURABH
AMIT SINHA

AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI

IA NO. 1749/2022 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS), 3350/2023 (For Stay Of Proceedings Stay Of Proceedings), 9422/2018 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT -

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 6

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24728)
AT 10:30 AM

SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

Orders(with defect)
1 WP/7653/2025 (Filing No.) PRAKASH UDAY

VS
THE CHAIRMAN, JHARKHAND URJA
SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED AND
ORS.

TEJO MISTRY ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 WP/8756/2025 (Filing No.) BIRENDRA PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NAVIN KR SINGH
SOUMYA RAI
VIPUL VINOPUM

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 WP/9460/2025 (Filing No.) BABITA KUMARI
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.,
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

KUSHAL KUMAR
TANYA SINGH
SATAKCHHI PRIYA VERMA
ABHISHEK ABHI

AMIT KUMAR DAS
KUMAR HARSH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 WP/9793/2025 (Filing No.) AYODHYA PRASAD
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO PRASHANT KR SINGH
AMIT KUMAR DAS
PRATYUSH
ANOOP KR MEHTA
PRAVEEN TIRKEY
ATUL RAI
MANISH KUMAR

IA NO. 858/2026 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 WP/9958/2025 (Filing No.) CHATRADHARI PD. VERMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ONKAR NATH TEWARY INDRANIL BHADURI
RICHA SANCHITA

IA NO. 666/2026 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
6 W.P(S)/140/2022 HELAN SANGA

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHILPI
SHUBHAM MISHRA

MITHILESH SINGH
SHRUTI SHRESTHA
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - MACP
ACT - OTHER: 226

7 W.P(S)/1158/2022 CHAND MURMU AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

LAL VIKRAM NATH SHAHDEO
ABHISHEK SINHA
AYUSHI
RAUNAK SAHAY
BHANU KUMAR No.1
SAURAV ARUN

DEVESH KRISHNA

IA NO. 13364/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - ACP MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

8 W.P(S)/1992/2022 SUNITA JHA
VS
MS HINDUSTAN STEELWORKS
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED THROUGH
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR SINHA
RAKHI SHARMA
VIKAS PANDEY

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226
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9 W.P(S)/180/2026 DHEERAJ KUMAR RAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
ANURAG KUMAR

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
10 W.P(S)/6687/2025 MEERA DEVI AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

OM PRAKASH
RITESH KUMAR

SURESH KUMAR

IA NO. 12787/2025 (For Ignoring the defect), 14141/2025 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT - FIXATION OF PAY
ACT - OTHER: 226

11 W.P(S)/182/2026 KIRAN KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.

ROHIT SINHA
MD IMRAN HASSAN

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 W.P(S)/261/2026 PINTU KUMAR @ PINTU MEHTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SUDHANSHU KUMAR SINGH
MANISH KUMAR
SAURABH SAGAR

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

13 W.P(S)/331/2026 SAMPAD KUMAR MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

HARENDRA KR MAHATO
AHALYA MAHATO
JYOTSNA MAHATO

PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - MACP
ACT - OTHER: 226

14 W.P(S)/332/2026 MD. PARWEZ AKHTAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ABDULLAH UMAR RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

15 W.P(S)/337/2026 ASHOK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY
AND ORS.

MOTI GOPE
RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

16 W.P(S)/339/2026 SUDHA RANI MUNDA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

ABDULLAH UMAR RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

17 W.P(S)/340/2026 RAVINDRA LAKRA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
SCHOOL EDUCTION AND LITERACY
DEVELOPMENT AND ORS.

YOGENDRA YADAV RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

18 W.P(S)/341/2026 AYODHYA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AKHOURI SANKALP
SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR

MUNNA LAL YADAV

SUBJECT - ACP MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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19 W.P(S)/344/2026 BINDESHWAR BEDIYA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHYAM SUNDER
PD.KUSHWAHA

RATNESH KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

20 W.P(S)/345/2026 ROHIT KUMAR ORAON AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHYAM SUNDER
PD.KUSHWAHA

SURESH KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

21 W.P(S)/347/2026 ANSU KUJUR ALIAS KUMARI ANSU
KUJUR
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THRO SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF TEXTILE, GOVT. OF
INDIA AND ORS.

SHASHANK SHEKHAR PD. ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

22 W.P(S)/348/2026 SUMAN KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

ABDULLAH UMAR RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

23 W.P(S)/349/2026 SANJAY KUMAR PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPARTMENT AND
ANR.

ABHINAY KUMAR
PARUL PARASAR
RISHI RANJAN VATS
RAKESH RANJAN

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

24 W.P(S)/352/2026 MD. MANJOOR ALAM ALIAS MANZUR
ALAM
VS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR (CMD), CENTRAL
COALFIELDS LIMITED (C.C.L.) AND
ORS.

SUJIT KUMAR SINGH
SABA ALI

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SWATI SHALINI

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

25 W.P(S)/353/2026 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV @ SANJAY
YADAV AND ANR.
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. ( IN
SHORT M/S BCCL) THRO ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

INDRAJIT SINHA
PRATYUSH
ANOOP KR MEHTA
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

26 W.P(S)/354/2026 ANU KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

ABDULLAH UMAR RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

27 W.P(S)/357/2026 PRITI SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DHANAJAY KR DUBEY
RAJU KOIRI

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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28 W.P(S)/359/2026 SAMRIN SARWAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH MEDICAL EDUCATION AND
FAMILY WELFARE AND ORS.

SHAHID KHAN
MD. SHAH FAISAL KHAN

DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

29 W.P(S)/360/2026 AGUSTIN HANSDAK AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KR TIWARI
DEEPMALA

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - FIXATION OF PAY
ACT - OTHER: 226

30 W.P(S)/361/2026 ARUN KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

31 W.P(S)/364/2026 RAHUL AZAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

P.K.MUKHOPADHYAY
ABHAY KUMAR SINGH
SHASHIKANT OJHA

PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

32 W.P(S)/365/2026 BASANTI BAI
VS
M/S CENTRAL COAL FIELD LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RAMCHANDER SAHU AMIT KUMAR DAS

SUBJECT - MONETARY COMPENSATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

33 W.P(S)/366/2026 GAYATRI KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY DEPT.
AND ORS.

ABDULLAH UMAR RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

34 W.P(S)/367/2026 CHANDRESHWAR PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOURAV KUMAR
PRATIK SEN

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

35 W.P(S)/368/2026 RITA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, WOMAN, CHILD
DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL
SECURITY AND ORS.

VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK
KUMAR BAIBHAV

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

36 W.P(S)/370/2026 SUNIL KUMAR VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAMEER SAHAY
AKRITI SHREE
SATAKCHHI PRIYA VERMA
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
AKASH AJIT KUMAR
KUSHAL KUMAR
NEHA MEHTA
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
GAURAV SHUKLA
KHUSHI MAHENDRU
APURVA MEHTA
KSHITIZ PRIYANSHU

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - REINSTATEMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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37 W.P(S)/372/2026 PRABHAKAR KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
UJJWAL JAIPURIAR

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

38 W.P(S)/380/2026 PANKAJ KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
SUDHA GUPTA
BIBHAV KUMAR SINGH

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

39 W.P(S)/381/2026 JUTHIKA PAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

40 W.P(S)/382/2026 RATAN PRASAD AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR DUBEY
RUHI DUBEY
RASHI SHARMA

PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT - ACP MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
41 W.P(S)/2/2022 DR SUPRIYA SNEHA LAKRA

VS
RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES AND ANR.

BINIT CHANDRA
DIWAKAR UPADHYAY

DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - RESERVATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

42 W.P(S)/4/2022 SHASHI KULLU AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND ORS.

SHISHIR SUMAN
INDRAJIT SINHA
AMITABH PRASAD
VIPUL PODDAR
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAJIV SINHA
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

43 W.P(S)/5/2022 DAYAWANTI MINJ AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJIV SINHA
NITU SINHA
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
MITHILESH SINGH
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

44 W.P(S)/13/2022 BIPUL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHIJEET KUMAR
SARITA GUPTA

SACHIN KUMAR
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - REINSTATEMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

45 W.P(S)/38/2022 MIHIR DATTA
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
DIRECTOR IIT ISM AND ORS.

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE ANOOP KR MEHTA
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
LEENA MUKHERJEE
RAMIT SATENDER
RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROVIDENT FUND
ACT - OTHER: 226

46 W.P(S)/41/2022 MUNI RAJAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NAGENDRA TIWARI
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
SAURABH SHEKHAR
ANURAG KUMAR

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
MITHILESH SINGH
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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47 W.P(S)/44/2022 SITA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF HEALTH
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SHISHIR SUMAN
RISHAV KUMAR
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

PRABHAT KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJIV SINHA

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

48 W.P(S)/47/2022 MD FARIDUZZAMAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY PRIMARY
EDUCATION AND ORS.

NITU SINHA INDRANIL BHADURI
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

49 W.P(S)/50/2022 ALKA RANI TIGGA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF HEALTH
MEDICAL EDUATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SHISHIR SUMAN
RISHAV KUMAR
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
RAJIV SINHA

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt50 W.P(S)/63/2022 INDU RANI KIRO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF HEALTH
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SHISHIR SUMAN
RISHAV KUMAR
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

MANISH MISHRA
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
RAJIV SINHA

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

51 W.P(S)/61/2022 RENU SUCHITA KERKETTA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT HEALTH
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SHISHIR SUMAN
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SUCHENDRA PRASAD
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJIV SINHA

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

52 W.P(S)/62/2022 SEEMA KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPTT OF HEALTH
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SHISHIR SUMAN
RISHAV KUMAR
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAHUL SABOO
RAJIV SINHA
NIKI SINHA
RAVI PRAKASH

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt53 W.P(S)/2223/2024 PREMLATA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND FAMILY
WELFARE AND ORS.

PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
INDRAJIT SINHA
PUJA AGARWAL
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ARPAN MISHRA

DEVESH KRISHNA
ANIL KUMAR
RAVI PRAKASH

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

54 W.P(S)/76/2022 KAMLESH PRASAD SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY DEPTT OF HOME PRISON
AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT AND
ORS.

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
DEEPAK KUMAR
SONAL JAISWAL
PREM PUJARI ROY

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - ACP MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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55 W.P(S)/77/2022 SURYAKANT ORAON
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR BHARATI
MANINDRA KR SINHA
AMIT KUMAR

RAJIV SINHA
VIKASH KUMAR
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

56 W.P(S)/88/2022 LALITA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MAMTA SINHA
ANKIT KUMAR
PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA

RAKESH RANJAN
SURESH KUMAR
RAJIV SINHA
TEJO MISTRY
INDU PARASHAR
PRINCE KUMAR
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

57 W.P(S)/90/2022 ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
VS
MS BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RITESH KUMAR INDRAJIT SINHA
ANOOP KR MEHTA
MANISH KUMAR
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

58 W.P(S)/92/2022 DR BINOD KUMAR RAVI
VS
RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
AND ORS.

YOGENDRA PRASAD DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
PRIYADARSHI
NEELAM TIWARY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

59 W.P(S)/94/2022 PANKAJ MANI TIWARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
KUNAL PRIYAM

TEJO MISTRY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
PRINCE KUMAR
RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

60 W.P(S)/106/2022 KUSUM KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR SREENU GARAPATI

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Order
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt61 W.P(S)/109/2022 VARUN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR INDRANIL BHADURI
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Order
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt62 W.P(S)/121/2022 TAUFIQUE ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR RAHUL SABOO
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Order
ACT - OTHER: 226

63 W.P(S)/116/2022 SRICHAND PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PR SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPTT AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
APOORVA SINGH
VISHAL KUMAR

ASHOK KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

64 W.P(S)/136/2022 DEWANTI KUMARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
A.K.PANDEY

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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65 W.P(S)/137/2022 DR ANIL KUMAR KAMAL AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANKIT APURVA
SHADAB BIN HAQUE

ACHYUT KESHAV
SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

66 W.P(S)/253/2022 
V/o

SANDEEP KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RAJ
RITU KUMAR

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

67 W.P(S)/324/2022 
N/W

SANDEEP KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
ORS.

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH RAJIV SINHA
VIKASH KUMAR
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt68 W.P(S)/361/2022 RAVI KUMAR YADAV
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
ORS.

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH RAJIV SINHA
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
NITU SINHA
NIRAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt69 W.P(S)/364/2022 MANISH KUMAR PANDEY
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
ORS.

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH RAJIV SINHA
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt70 W.P(S)/367/2022 UTTAM KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
ORS.

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH RAJIV SINHA
BINOD SINGH
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt71 W.P(S)/372/2022 NISHANT KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
ORS.

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH RAJIV SINHA
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
BINOD SINGH
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

72 W.P(S)/1296/2022 
next week

VIVEK PRAKASH
VS
INDIAN BANK THROUGH THE
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
SHISHIR SUMAN
RISHAV KUMAR
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANJALI KUMARI
NAGENDRA PATHAK

SUBJECT - COMPULSORY RETIREMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

73 W.P(S)/2411/2022 RAJ KUMARI DEVI
VS
M/S CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RITESH KUMAR JAISWAL
YOGENDRA PRASAD

AMIT KUMAR DAS
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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74 W.P(S)/2466/2022 DR SUSHIL KUMAR TOPPO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHUBHASHIS RASIK SOREN SHIVANI JALUKA
PARTH JALAN
PRASENJIT MAHATO
RAJIV RANJAN
JORONG JEDAN SANGA
ANOOP KR MEHTA
TAUSEEF JAWED
PRASHANT PALLAV
AMARESH KUMAR
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

75 W.P(S)/3047/2022 RAJESH KUMAR
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
SNEHA KUMARI
NEHA BHARDWAJ

PRASHANT PALLAV
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - COMPULSORY RETIREMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

76 W.P(S)/3884/2022 ASHISH KUMAR ALIAS ASHISH KUMAR
PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NAGMANI TIWARI
AMIT KR VERMA
AMITESH KUMAR PANDEY
SANJEET KUMAR

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 6635/2024 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

77 W.P(S)/4336/2022 YOGENDRA BADAIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANISH KUMAR
SHUBHAM MAYANK
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
NEETA KRISHNA
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

78 W.P(S)/4341/2022 SHAMBHU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KR ROY
DIWAKAR UPADHYAY
VARUN PRABHAKAR

RAJIV RANJAN
KISHORE KR SINGH

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

79 W.P(S)/4365/2022 DINKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPTT OF
HOME JAIL AND DISASTER
MANAGEMENT AND ORS.

LALIT KR SINGH
ADAMYA KERKETTA
PRAKASH KUMAR AMBASTA
NEHA BHARDWAJ

RAJIV RANJAN
LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

80 W.P(S)/4439/2022 SANNI KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

81 W.P(S)/4459/2022 AJOY KUMAR CHANDRA
VS
COAL INDIA LIMITED THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
RAM KUMAR
AMIT SINHA
ARCHI RAVI
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
NEETA KRISHNA
KRISHNA KUMAR
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

INDRAJIT SINHA
ANOOP KR MEHTA
SONAL JAISWAL
RISHAV KUMAR
AMITABH PRASAD
ANJALI SINHA
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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82 W.P(S)/4501/2022 VIKASH MEHTA ALIAS VIKASH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKAS KUMAR
AGNIVESH
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ
NIRAJ KUMAR

RATNESH KUMAR
KRISHNA MURARI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt83 W.P(S)/5015/2022 RAGHUBANSH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AGNIVESH
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ
NIRAJ KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV
KRISHNA MURARI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

84 W.P(S)/4569/2022 
fixed v/o

SHYAM DAS
VS
THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR CENTRAL COALFIELDS
LIMITED AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA AMIT KUMAR DAS
PREETAM MANDAL
SAURAV KUMAR

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

85 W.P(S)/5080/2022 UTTAM KUMAR
VS
M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

AKSHAY KR MAHATO
MOUSHMI CHATTERJEE

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAURAV KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

86 W.P(S)/6730/2022 MANOJ KUMAR RAY
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
SANKET KUMAR

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
RADHA KRISHAN GUPTA
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

87 W.P(S)/1288/2023 CHANDRA MOHAN MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND TH THE
SECRETARY HIGHER TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

PREM PUJARI ROY ACHYUT KESHAV
ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

88 W.P(S)/4068/2023 BHABANI BANDOPADHYAY
VS
BCCL THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
PRIYANSHU
SANKET KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ALPANA VERMA

SUBJECT - RECOVERY
ACT - OTHER: 226

89 W.P(S)/6783/2023 FARIDA KHATUN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY/PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY AND ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
PIYUSH KUMAR ROY
NEHA BHARDWAJ

ASHOK KR YADAV
MD. JALISUR RAHMAN
RICHA SANCHITA
RUPESH SINGH

SUBJECT - FAMILY PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

90 W.P(S)/119/2024 CHAINA MODAK DEY AND ORS.
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LTD THRO ITS
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR AND ORS.

UDAY PRAKASH
ABHISHEK KUMAR

ANOOP KR MEHTA
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH
PRABHAT KUMAR
AYUSHRI

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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91 W.P(S)/311/2024 SHRI SUNNY KUMAR SINGH
VS
UNION BANK OF INDIA THRO THE
CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

SIDHARTHA ROY
SANDHYA SAHAY

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

92 W.P(S)/406/2024 SUGANDHA UPADHYAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUMAN TRIPATHY
VEENA TRIPATHI
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
RAKESH R. TRIPATHI

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

93 W.P(S)/308/2025 INDRA VIJAY SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, HIGHER AND
TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPT., AND
ORS.

SUGANDHA KHALKHO
ATANU BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
KUNAL
ADITYA BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

RAJU KOIRI
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
DHANAJAY KR DUBEY
NEHA PANDEY
MITHILESH SINGH
INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - PREMATURE RETIREMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

94 W.P(S)/3171/2025 SATYAJIT CHOUBEY
VS
THE CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING
DIRECTOR, CENTRAL COALFIELDS
LIMITED AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA AMIT KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY
PRASHANT VIDYARTHI
AALOK KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROVIDENT FUND
ACT - OTHER: 226

95 W.P(S)/3233/2025 BINOD KUMAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1

MRINAL KANTI ROY

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

96 W.P(S)/3334/2025 RAJ KIRAN JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
AMARJEET PRASAD
PUJA KUMARI

AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

97 W.P(S)/3339/2025 JYOTISH DAHANGA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

M M SHARMA
S.B.GUPTA
MANISH KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

98 W.P(S)/3345/2025 PYASO KUMARI
VS
JHARKHAND STAFF SELECTION
COMMISSION THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY, AND ANR.

SAKET UPADHYAY
SWETA RANI
SAURABH SWARUP

TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt99 W.P(S)/4317/2025 BALESHWARI KUMARI
VS
JHARKHAND STAFF SELECTION
COMMISSION THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY, AND ANR.

SAKET UPADHYAY
SWETA RANI
SAURABH SWARUP

TEJO MISTRY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

100 W.P(S)/3366/2025 BHARTU RAM AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY, URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AND HOUSING DEPARTMENT, AND
ANR.

SOUMITRA BAROI
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2

MANISH MISHRA
MAHAVIR PD SINHA

SUBJECT - PAY REVISION
ACT - OTHER: 226

 11/12  

Page 59 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 6-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 12 - 

101 W.P(S)/5226/2025 MUKESH KUMAR PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BIRENDRA KUMAR
MD. ASADUL HAQUE

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

102 W.P(S)/5915/2025 DR. PUJO SINGH
VS
JHARKHAND MINERAL AREA
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NAVEEN KUMAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

MAHAVIR PD SINHA

SUBJECT - ACP MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

103 W.P(S)/5916/2025 PRUSHOTAM PRAMANIK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BINOD SINGH SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - INCREMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

104 W.P(S)/5938/2025 NAUSHAD AHMAD MALLICK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, FINANCE
DEPARTMENT, AND ORS.

VARUN PRABHAKAR
GYAN PRAKASH TIWARI
ARUN KUMAR DUBEY
SANJAY KUMAR

SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

105 W.P(S)/5941/2025 JITESH NAYAK AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ
KUMAR PAWAN

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

106 W.P(S)/7157/2025 SHIV PUJAN RAJAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY RURAL WORKS
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
AGARWAL
ANUP KR AGRAWAL

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

107 W.P(S)/7401/2025 MADHU GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1

RAJIV RANJAN
ANOOP KR MEHTA
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
PRAVIN KR PANDEY

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

108 W.P(S)/7455/2025 RITESH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
GENERAL MANAGER EAST CENTRAL
RAILWAY, DHANBAD AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - GRATUITY
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24761)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)
1 Cr.M.P./1704/2025 

Vide B/s
FARZANA PARWEEN ALIAS FARZANA
PARVEEN ALIAS FARJAMA PARVEEN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUNIL KUMAR MAHTO
OM PRAKASH
RITESH KUMAR
KUMARI NEHA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,211,385,IPC,

2 Cr.M.P./2090/2025 
vide bench slip

BALA ANKAIAH ALIAS BALA ANKESH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANKIT VISHAL MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - OTHER: 33,IF,ACT,9,B.C.ACT,226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
3 Cr.M.P./3728/2023 BINOD KUMAR JHA AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RASHMI KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - COMPLAINT CASE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,406,467,120B,IPC

4 Cr.M.P./99/2026 AMIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
HADISH ANSARI

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 311,Cr,PC,

5 Cr.M.P./100/2026 RUDRA PRATAP SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMITABH
BRIJ N. SINHA

MANOJ KR MISHRA
MANISH YADAV

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 467,468,471,406,420,120(B),IPC,

6 Cr.M.P./101/2026 ASHISH KUMAR MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 69,BNS,2023

7 Cr.M.P./102/2026 BAIJNATH CHAUHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
JAZEB IQBAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 126(2),115)(2),117(2),352,3(5),109(1),BNS,2023

8 Cr.M.P./104/2026 SRI LALAN CHOUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
PRIYA SAW
JUHI KUMARI
SHUBHRA SINGH
VISHWAJEET SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 190,200,Cr,P,C,

9 Cr.M.P./105/2026 SURENDRA RAY ALIAS SURENDER RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SARFARAZ AKHTAR
KABISHA GOENKA
ASHISH KR. THAKUR

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,420,467,468,467,468,471,IPC,

10 Cr.M.P./106/2026 AJEET ORAON AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PREM PRAKASH RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 120B,448,420,376,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,
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11 Cr.M.P./107/2026 KIRANI HEMBROM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ARUN KUMAR
JITENDRA TRIPATHI

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498(A),376,420,IPC,

12 Cr.M.P./108/2026 BANDHAN ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SONAL PANDEY
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 376(2)(n),506,323,IPC,

13 Cr.M.P./109/2026 PRATEEK JAISWAL @PRATEEK KUMAR
JAISWAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SAMAN AHMAD
VIKRAM PRADEEP
VIDHIKA SABOO
SUDEEP RANJAN
KUMAR RISHAB ANAND

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 338,336(3),340(2),318(4),316(2),BNS,2023,

14 Cr.M.P./111/2026 PREDEEP SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMITABH NEHALA SHARMIN
MANISH YADAV

IA NO. 17464/2025 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 467,468,471,406,420,120(B),IPC,

15 Cr.M.P./112/2026 ANUP KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
PRACHI AGARWAL
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 341,323,498A,494,504,506,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

16 Cr.M.P./113/2026 ARKA PRASAD DHAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH JHA
KUMAR NISCHAY

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,409,120B,34,IPC,

17 Cr.M.P./114/2026 RAJIB ROY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

TANYA RAI
AAYUSH OJHA

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 352,351(2),3(5),BNS,2023,3(1) (t), (r) (s),SC,ST,ACT,

Orders
18 Cr.M.P./1636/2023 MUNNA RANA

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAURAV PRIYADARSHI
MAHESH KR SINHA
TWINKLE RANI

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
DIWAKAR UPADHYAY

IA NO. 952/2026 (For Amendment Petition), 6539/2023 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,376,469,504,506,IPC,66C,66E,67,IT,ACT

19 Cr.M.P./736/2024 DR PRITHA DUTTA ALIAS DR PRITHA
SHARAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE SHAILESH KR SINHA
SIDDHARTH GAUTAM
ABHISHEK SINGH

IA NO. 866/2026 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 304,A,IPC

20 Cr.M.P./2238/2024 RAM KUMAR JALAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

IA NO. 869/2026 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

Admission
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21 Cr.M.P./4721/2022 
vide b/s

PRIYA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BINOD KR DUBEY
NAWIN KUMAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI

NEHALA SHARMIN
AJAY KR PATHAK

IA NO. 14857/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 464,467,466,468,471,504,506,120B,IPC,

22 Cr.M.P./1209/2023 ASHOK MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

S P ROY
RANJIT KUMAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA
JAGAT KUMAR SONI
NEHA JHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

23 Cr.M.P./1223/2023 RAJ KUMAR MARANDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 409,IPC

24 Cr.M.P./1509/2023 HARJENDRA SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANUSHKA SHARMA
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
JAZEB IQBAL

NEHALA SHARMIN
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
ABHISHEK SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

25 Cr.M.P./1515/2023 DEO JAISWAL ALIAS VIKKI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PURNENDU SHARAN
S P ROY
RANJIT KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 419,IPC,52,59,63,FOOD,SECURITY,ACT

26 Cr.M.P./1517/2023 MAHESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD.YASIR ARAFAT
MD NASIM AKHTAR

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,34,IPC

27 Cr.M.P./1544/2023 BABY DEVI ALIAS BABY KUMARI AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD.SHADAB ANSARI KUMARI RASHMI
RITESH KUMAR
OM PRAKASH

SUBJECT - COMPLAINT CASE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

28 Cr.M.P./1582/2023 RAJESH RANJAN ALIAS RAJESH JHA
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PEEYUSH KRISHNA
CHOUDHARY
AMRIT ANUNAY

PANKAJ KUMAR
RAVINDRA NATH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 380,385,448,504,34,IPC,

29 Cr.M.P./1609/2023 GOLDI SHARMA ALIAS PRADEEP
SHARMA ALIAS PRADEEP KR SHARMA
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKAS KUMAR VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
NEIL ABHIJIT TOPPO
ZAID IMAM

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,467,468,384,387,323,341,34,IPC

30 Cr.M.P./1622/2023 PRABHAWATI GUPTA ALIAS PRABHA
DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 147,323,427,504,379,452,

31 Cr.M.P./1623/2023 BAIJNATH SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
ANUSHKA SHARMA
JAZEB IQBAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,306,201,34
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32 Cr.M.P./1641/2023 MANOJ KUMAR SINGH ALIAS MANOJ
KR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANUSHKA SHARMA
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
JAZEB IQBAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
AYUSH DEB

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,306,201,34,IPC,

33 Cr.M.P./1643/2023 BHIM RAJ PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKAS KUMAR PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

34 Cr.M.P./1659/2023 MUNNA RANA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MAHESH KR SINHA
TWINKLE RANI
GAURAV PRIYADARSHI

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 354A,469,506,IPC,66C,66E,67,IT,ACT

35 Cr.M.P./1667/2023 TAUSIF REZA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD NASIM AKHTAR NEHALA SHARMIN
RITESH KUMAR
OM PRAKASH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,342,354,IPC,7,8,POCSO,ACT

36 Cr.M.P./1702/2023 RAJESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
SAGAR KUMAR

RAVI PRAKASH
PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,323,420,34,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT

37 Cr.M.P./1707/2023 KUMUD RANJAN CHOUBEY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 188,387,500,506,34,IPC

38 Cr.M.P./1712/2023 MD IRFAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DHIRENDRA KR DEO
RAHUL ANAND
NARESH PD THAKUR

NEHALA SHARMIN
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,467,468,471,120B,34,IPC

39 Cr.M.P./1714/2023 PROSENJEET GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ROHIT AGARWAL
PAMMY NAYAK
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI

PRIYA SHRESTHA
ARUN KR PANDEY
RITESH KUMAR PATHAK

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,341,232,354,504,509,IPC

40 Cr.M.P./1740/2023 MOHIUDDIN QUASHMI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURAJ PRAKASH
ZAID IMAM
JAI MOHAN MISHRA

PANKAJ KUMAR
NITYANAND PRASAD
CHOUDHARY
RAKESH KUMAR SHAHI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC,

41 Cr.M.P./1756/2023 MD SHAKIR ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SARFARAZ AKHTAR
MD.MOBIN AHMAD
MD. IMTIAZ KHAN

PANKAJ KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

42 Cr.M.P./1757/2023 MD EQBAL ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DEEPAK KR PRASAD
ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 4,21,MMDRA,4,30,31,32,54,JMMCR

43 Cr.M.P./1759/2023 RAJIV KUMAR ALIAS RAJEEV KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK KRISHNA GUPTA
RAHUL KUMAR MISHRA

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 376(2)(e),376(c)(d),509,IPC,66EM67,67a,IT,ACT
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44 Cr.M.P./1764/2023 CHANDRASHEKHAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA RUBY PANDEY
AVILASH KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO
SAHIL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 147,149,341,323,504,506,420,467,468,471,IPC,

45 Cr.M.P./1772/2023 CHITRANJAN PRASAD GUPTA AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KR VERMA
NAGMANI TIWARI

PANKAJ KUMAR
PRABHASH CH. SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,354,379,452,34,IPC,3(1)(s),SC,ST,ACT

46 Cr.M.P./1920/2023 ADITYA KUMAR VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
SHAILESH
SUPRIYA DAYAL
DEEPAK KUMAR
ANURAG KASHYAP
PALLAV KUMAR

INDRAJIT SINHA
VANDANA BHARTI
SONAL JAISWAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,120B,504,506,IPC,

wt47 Cr.M.P./2020/2023 NAVIN KUMAR VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
SHAILESH KR SINGH
SUPRIYA DAYAL
DEEPAK KUMAR
ANURAG KASHYAP
PALLAV KUMAR

INDRAJIT SINHA
PANKAJ KUMAR
SONAL JAISWAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH
RISHAV KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,120B,504,506,IPC,

48 Cr.M.P./1929/2023 JITENDRA KUJUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANSHUMAN
SANJAY KUMAR
PRIYANSHU NILESH
BIRAT KUMAR
GAUTAM KUMAR
SAVITA KUMARI
RAGINI OJHA
RAHUL DEV
KUMAR GAURAV
SHIPRA SONAM

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
SUMIT PRAKASH

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 376,313,354,406,417,506,IPC,6,POCSO,ACT

49 Cr.M.P./1940/2023 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHILPI SANDIL
SUMEET GADODIA
ANKIT KUMAR
PRAKASH NARAYAN
AANYA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

VANDANA BHARTI
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
SHATAKSHI
RITU KUMAR

IA NO. 5496/2023 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,IPC

50 Cr.M.P./1974/2023 PURAN MAHTO ALIAS PURAN CHAND
MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NILESH KUMAR
SHRESTHA PRIYA JHA
ALKA KUMARI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA
SAURABH TANTIA

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 272,273,IPC,47A,EXCISE,ACT

51 Cr.M.P./1991/2023 MD NAIYER ALAM AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

RUBY PANDEY
APURBA BANERJEE
ABHISHEK S SINHA
KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - COGNIZANCE
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,34,IPC,3,4,MW(PRM)
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52 Cr.M.P./1993/2023 NARESH KEDIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUNIL KUMAR AGARWAL VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
MANISH YADAV
LALIT YADAV

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

53 Cr.M.P./2028/2023 PRAN PRASAD SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RRISHI PALLAVA
SAURABH CHOUBEY
AKASH DEEP

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK
APURVA
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,379,406,420,IPC,

54 Cr.M.P./2033/2023 JAG JEEWAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KUMAR SINGH
NILESH KUMAR
SHRESTHA PRIYA JHA
SONAL SODHANI
ALKA KUMARI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 306

55 Cr.M.P./2050/2023 VARSHA SRIVASTAVA AND ANR.
VS
KISHORE KUMAR RAJAK

RAMA KANT TIWARI
MANEESH KUMAR

VISHAL KUMAR BINAY
VANI KUMARI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 397,401

56 Cr.M.P./2063/2023 AAKARSH ARNAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KUMAR VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 417,376(2)(n),313,IPC,

57 Cr.M.P./2069/2023 EJAZ AHMAD AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
RANDHIR KUMAR
SONU KUMARI

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,379,448,354,504,34,IPC,

58 Cr.M.P./2076/2023 SACHIN KUMAR KARAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIWAKAR JHA
PRABHAT KR SINHA
KUMARI RANJNA SINGH

RUBY PANDEY
MD JAWED SALIM
AZAD SHEKHAR
SURAJ VERMA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 448,376,504,506,IPC,

59 Cr.M.P./2091/2023 GHANASHYAM PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJIT KUMAR SHAILESH KR SINHA
DURGA C. MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,IPC,4,DP,ACT

60 Cr.M.P./2351/2023 
Vide B/s

AJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MAHESH TEWARI
RITESH KUMAR MAHTO
KARAN KAUSHIK
ANKUR ANAND

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
ANIL KR SINHA

IA NO. 4500/2025 (For Quashing the order)
SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT

61 Cr.M.P./3568/2023 KAMLESH KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI VANDANA BHARTI
VIJAYANT VERMA

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

62 Acq. App./51/2024 KRISHNA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

CHANDAN TIWARI
RISHI RANJAN VATS
ABHINAY KUMAR

PANKAJ KUMAR
DIWAKAR UPADHYAY
VARUN PRABHAKAR

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - OTHER: 138,NI,ACT

 6/22  

Page 66 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 9-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 7 - 

63 Cr.M.P./115/2024 MUKESH SAW ALIAS MUKESH SHAW
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

NEHALA SHARMIN
SOUMITRA BAROI
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC

64 Cr.M.P./502/2024 
vide b/s

INTAKHAB ALAM KHAN ALIAS KHALID
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
NAVNEET SAHAY
VISHAL KUMAR GUPTA
SHABANA PERWEEN
MALSI

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
Seema Kumari Singh

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,341,427,504,506,34,448,IPC

65 Cr.M.P./1132/2024 
vide bench slip

MD NAJRUL ISHLAM ALIAS NAJRUL
ISLAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
KISMANTI MINJ
SAVITA KUMARI
AMRESH KUMAR SHARMA
PUSHPANJALI KUMARI

VANDANA BHARTI
ABHAY KR MISHRA
ADYA MISHRA
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

66 Cr.M.P./1982/2024 SAIYAD AMIR SAHEB ALIAS AMIR
SAHEB
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD NASIM AKHTAR
ABHISHEK SHARAN

RAJESH KUMAR
ADITYA BANERJEE
ATANU BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
KUNAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,354,385,307,120B,34,IPC,

67 Cr.M.P./1984/2024 BRAHMDEO YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAHIL
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
AVILASH KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO

PANKAJ KUMAR
OMIYA ANUSHA
YOGESH MODI
RUCHI MUKTI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC,

68 Cr.M.P./1987/2024 SAHABUDDIN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ADITYA KUMAR JHA
ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 379,IPC,

69 Cr.M.P./1989/2024 SONAL SAHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SIDHARTHA ROY
SANDHYA SAHAY
SHASHI BHUSHAN SAH

MANISH KUMAR
MANOJ KR MISHRA
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
SHUBHAM MAYANK
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA
NEETA KRISHNA
AMIT SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 386,354,426,447,IPC,

70 Cr.M.P./1992/2024 KUNAL DAS AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMITABH PRASAD
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
PUJA AGARWAL
KUMAR VIMAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH
RISHAV KUMAR
HARSH RAJ
ARPAN MISHRA

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 504,506,509,34,IPC,

71 Cr.M.P./1995/2024 SIKANDAR ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
SHATAKSHI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
LALIT YADAV

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 376(3),341,323,417,IPC,6,POCSO,ACT,
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72 Cr.M.P./1996/2024 KRISHNA UPADHYAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAHUL PANDEY
BHANU KUMAR No.1

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
JITESH KUMAR
SAURABH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,326,339,340,387,389,120B,34,IPC,

73 Cr.M.P./1998/2024 ANISHA SARKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
PRACHI PRADIPTI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

74 Cr.M.P./2000/2024 SADHU PANDEY ALIAS RAJESH KUMAR
PANDEY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
SANKET KUMAR

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 302,34,IPC

75 Cr.M.P./2003/2024 SUNIL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIMLESH KUMAR
SANTOSH KUMAR TIWARI

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 482

76 Cr.M.P./2004/2024 OMPRAKASH AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
ALKA KUMARI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA
SAURABH TANTIA

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

77 Cr.M.P./2014/2024 SHAMBHU NATH SAHU AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PANDEY A. N. ROY
ARTI ROY

SHWETA SINGH
NAVEEN KR JAISWAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,498(A),504,506,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT,

78 Cr.M.P./2015/2024 JYOTILAL MANJHI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDHYA SAHAY
ABHISHEK THAKUR
SIDHARTHA ROY

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 147,149,152,224,225,332,353,379,411,IPC,4,54,JMMC,9,JM(PIMTS),

79 Cr.M.P./2018/2024 PARWATI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,504,494,IPC,

80 Cr.M.P./2023/2024 ANUL HAQUE ALIAS AINUL HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
ROHIT AGARWAL
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
MD FAIZ
PAPITA MONDAL
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN
PRAN PRANAY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC,

81 Cr.M.P./2025/2024 SANTOSH KUMAR CHOUDHA ALIAS
SANTOSH KUMAR CHOUDHAH AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIWAKAR JHA
PRABHAT KR SINHA

INDRAJIT SINHA
PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
ASHWINI PRIYA
MOUSHMI CHATTERJEE
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH
ARPAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,467,468,471,506,120(B),IPC,
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82 Cr.M.P./2026/2024 SANTOSH GIRI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ANUP KR.AGARWAL
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
AGARWAL

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC,

83 Cr.M.P./2029/2024 MUKESH PANDEY ALIAS MUKESH
KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

P.K.MUKHOPADHYAY
WAZID ALI

RAJESH KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 147,149,435,448,379,506,IPC,

84 Cr.M.P./2030/2024 SABILA BEGAM ALIAS SHABILA
BEGAM AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
LUKESH KUMAR
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

VANDANA BHARTI
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
ASHISH KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,506,IPC,

85 Cr.M.P./2034/2024 SHIV KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALKA KUMARI
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 376(2)(n),IPC,

86 Cr.M.P./2036/2024 MRITUNJAY KUMAR ROY ALIAS SONU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
AARTI KUMARI

SHAILESH KR SINHA
ANKIT BURMAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 125,Cr,P,C,

87 Cr.M.P./2039/2024 AKHOURI DHANENDRA BIHARI LAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

CHANDANA KUMARI SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
PREM PRAKASH
RAJAN RAJ

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 167(2),Cr,P,C,

88 Cr.M.P./2047/2024 SANTOSH KUMAR RAI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMIR KUMAR LALL
JAI SHREE AKHOURY

PANKAJ KR MISHRA
SHRAVAN KUMAR
NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

89 Cr.M.P./2048/2024 SOHRAI MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 448,467,468,471,IPC

90 Cr.M.P./2058/2024 ANGAD KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PREETAM MANDAL
SAURAV KUMAR
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
AMIT KUMAR DAS
SANKALP GOSWAMI

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,504,IPC,

91 Cr.M.P./2062/2024 MD TAUSIF ALIAS MD TAUSIK ALIAS
TAUSIF
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHADAB EQBAL
ATEFA PARVEZ
ANSHUMAN OM
SHAUKAT EQBAL
HAROON RASHEED

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 509,504,354(D),IPC,

92 Cr.M.P./2063/2024 AMIR KHAN ALIAS MD AMIR KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
SRIKANT SWAROOP

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
SHREYA TIWARY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,IPC,4,DP,ACT,
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93 Cr.M.P./2076/2024 SATISH CHOUDHARY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
MD SHAHABUDDIN
NAVEEN KUMAR
AYUSH DEB
JAZEB IQBAL
AMAN KEDIA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,468,471,34,IPC,

94 Cr.M.P./2081/2024 KIRTAN MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PIYUSHITA MEHA TUDU
RAHUL ANAND
HIMANSHU HARSH

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
KUNAL CHANDRA SUMAN
SMRITI MALA
RISHABH KAUSHAL
ABHILASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 147,148,149,341,323,354,354B,379,295,296,504,506,34,IPC,ACT,

95 Cr.M.P./2082/2024 MANOJ KUMAR RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRAJ KISHORE
SHOBHA RANI

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 324,326,504,506,IPC,

96 Cr.M.P./2087/2024 SANTOSH KUMAR RAI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMIR KUMAR LALL
JAI SHREE AKHOURY

RAJESH KUMAR
SHRAVAN KUMAR
NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT,

97 Cr.M.P./2088/2024 SANTOSH KUMAR RAI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMIR KUMAR LALL
JAI SHREE AKHOURY

KUMARI RASHMI
SHRAVAN KUMAR
NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT,

98 Cr.M.P./2089/2024 SANTOSH KUMAR RAI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMIR KUMAR LALL
JAI SHREE AKHOURY

VANDANA BHARTI
SHRAVAN KUMAR
NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT,

99 Cr.M.P./2090/2024 SANTOSH KUMAR RAI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMIR KUMAR LALL
JAI SHREE AKHOURY

SHWETA SINGH
SHRAVAN KUMAR
NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT,

100 Cr.M.P./2096/2024 PRADEEP SAW ALIAS FUTUN SAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SHABINA PERWEEN
RANDHIR KUMAR

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 379,414,34,IPC,

101 Cr.M.P./2097/2024 BINU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 409,418,419,420,120(B),IPC,7,EC,ACT,

102 Cr.M.P./2100/2024 RASHI SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMEER RANJAN
ABHISHEK ABHI
AKRITI SHREE
ANKIT KUMAR
CHANCHAL JAIN

NEHALA SHARMIN
MANOJ KR JHA
ANKIT KUMAR
DEVESH AJMANI

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC,

103 Cr.M.P./2104/2024 DYA PAYAN DUTTA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 92,96,FACTORIES,ACT,
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104 Cr.M.P./2112/2024 SANTOSH KUMAR RAI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMIR KUMAR LALL
JAI SHREE AKHOURY

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
SHRAVAN KUMAR
NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,N,I,ACT,

105 Cr.M.P./2119/2024 BAHADUR SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI MANOJ KR MISHRA
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
YUVRAJ SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 323,324,506,379,IPC,

106 Cr.M.P./2121/2024 NIRBHAY KUMAR UPADHYAY ALIAS
NIRBHAY KR UPADHYAY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
JAZEB IQBAL
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
SRIKANT SWAROOP
AYUSH DEB

SATISH PRASAD
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,34,IPC,3(i)(r)(s),SC,ST,ACT,

107 Cr.M.P./2122/2024 REBA BANERJEE AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
DEEPAK KUMAR
MD. IMRAN BEIG

NILESH KUMAR
PANKAJ KR MISHRA
SONAL SODHANI
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,406,34,IPC,

108 Cr.M.P./2123/2024 SAYED SHARIQUE ALI ALIAS SARIK ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RUPESH KUMAR
ISHAN KUMAR JHA

LILY SAHAY
NAWIN KUMAR
RAHUL RAJA
RUPA KUMARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 498A,406,313,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT,

109 Cr.M.P./2124/2024 CHARO LAKRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
DEEPAK KUMAR
MD. IMRAN BEIG

KUMARI RASHMI
ANJANI KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 376(2)(n),493,IPC,

110 Cr.M.P./2128/2024 JAYANTA SHARMA ALIAS JAYANT
SHARMA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
ANIL KUMAR
ANKITESH KUMAR JHA
ARPIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 337,338,304-A,166,34,IPC,30(ii),C.M,ACT,4,21,MMDR,ACT,

111 Cr.M.P./2131/2024 BAHADUR SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI ABHAY KR TIWARI
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
YUVRAJ SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,325,498A,504,506,IPC,

112 Cr.M.P./2132/2024 BIKASH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

S P ROY PANKAJ KUMAR
INDU SHEKHAR GUPTA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Cancilation Of Bail
ACT - 04-AN APPLICATION U/S 439(2) OF THE CODE of CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 341,323,406,420,467,468,471,504,506,120B,IPC,

113 Cr.M.P./2134/2024 ANAMIKA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VARSHA RAMSISARIA PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SHAILESH PODDAR
TWINKLE RANI
ROHIT RANJAN PRASAD

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 125(4),Cr,P,C,
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114 Cr.M.P./2136/2024 M/S PERFECT ELECTRIC CONCERN
PRIVATE LIMITED,SUNDERNAGAR
JAMSHEDPUR THROUGH RANJEET DEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANISH KUMAR MISHRA SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 29,32,ID,ACT,

115 Cr.M.P./2144/2024 VIJENDRA GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR
ADITYA KUMAR JHA
SHRUTI SHRESTHA

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 47(a),EXCISE,ACT,

116 Cr.M.P./2148/2024 PRADIP PRASAD KUSHWAHA ALIAS
PRADEEP KUMAR KUSHWAHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SABYASANCHI
KUMARI SUPRIYA
ASIF KHAN
MOHAMMAD ZUBAIR KHAN

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,323,341,504,120B,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

117 Cr.M.P./2150/2024 SUDEEP KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAVEEN SHANKAR DAYAL SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
MD IMRAN HASSAN
VIKASH ANAND

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 311,Cr,P,C,

118 Cr.M.P./2161/2024 NAGENDRA PD SAINI ALIAS
NAGENDRA PRASAD SAINI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
JAZEB IQBAL
ANIL KR SINGH
NAVEEN KUMAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
AYUSH DEB

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, Cancilation Of Bail
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

119 Cr.M.P./2162/2024 DEVENDER PAL VIJ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NIPUN BAKSHI
MRINAL SINGH
SHUBHAM SINHA
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

PRIYANKA
VANDANA BHARTI
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PAWAN KUMAR SINGH
ABHISHEK KUMAR
AMAN DEEP

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 378,405,409,415,420,425,461,462,503,506,IPC,

120 Cr.M.P./2168/2024 ARUN KUMAR PRASAD AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 341,323,427,506,34,IPC,

121 Cr.M.P./2172/2024 TRIPURARI SINGH CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SURAJ SINGH
SUNIL SINGH

SHAILESH KR SINHA
NITYANAND PRASAD
CHOUDHARY
RAKESH KUMAR SHAHI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,341,342,448,307,379,325,34,IPC,

122 Cr.M.P./2174/2024 ASHA JAISWAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
ANURAG KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,323,384,385,367,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

123 Cr.M.P./2175/2024 AMIT KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITESH KUMAR PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 408,Cr,P,C,

124 Cr.M.P./2176/2024 KAILASH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHU RANJAN
ABHISHEK SINGH

BHOLA NATH OJHA
ALOK ANAND

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 204,Cr,P,C,

 12/22  

Page 72 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 9-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 13 - 

125 Cr.M.P./2177/2024 ANITA SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR KUMARI RASHMI
RAKESH VERMA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,34,506,34,IPC,

126 Cr.M.P./2180/2024 UPENDRA MAHTO ALIAS UPENDRA
PRASAD ALIAS SAHEB MAHTO AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
SRIKANT SWAROOP
AYUSH DEB

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
MD. IMRAN BEIG
DEEPAK KUMAR

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,467,468,471,120B,IPC,

127 Cr.M.P./2181/2024 RAJESH PRASAD SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SAMAN AHMAD

VANDANA BHARTI
NAVEEN KR JAISWAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,341,323,504,506,34,IPC,4,DP,ACT

128 Cr.M.P./2182/2024 GAUTAM KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHEKHAR PRASAD GUPTA PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
ARWIND KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,468,471,IPC,

129 Cr.M.P./2185/2024 NANDITA MITRA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM

BHOLA NATH OJHA
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 447,341,323,379,504,506,34,IPC,

130 Cr.M.P./2191/2024 BINDWA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
NISHA SINGH

ABHAY KR TIWARI
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 528
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 354,379,IPC

131 Cr.M.P./2196/2024 ANANT PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURBHI RANI
SHIVAM SINGH
KARAN SHAH DEO

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

IA NO. 12019/2024 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 138,NI,ACT

wt132 Cr.M.P./1680/2021 DEEPAK KUMAR SINGHANIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

DEVESH KRISHNA
SHIVAM SINGH
SURBHI RANI
SUSHANT KUMAR SINHA
KARAN SHAH DEO

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,IPC

133 Cr.M.P./2197/2024 UMA SHANKAR PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KAUSHALENDRA PRASAD CHANDAN KUMAR GOYAL
SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
NARESH KUMAR
VIKRAM KUMAR
KUMAR SANU
ABHISHEK S SINHA
ASTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 528

134 Cr.M.P./2200/2024 SANTOSH GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKAS KUMAR
MISS APURVA SHRESTHA

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,406,504,34,IPC

135 Cr.M.P./2217/2024 UMESH TIWARY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATISH KUMAR
ATANU BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - WOMEN FROM DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ACT
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 17,18,19,20,22,PWDV,ACT
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136 Cr.M.P./2219/2024 MD. NISHAR AHMAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 376,IPC,66,A,67,A,IT,ACT

137 Cr.M.P./2221/2024 UPENDRA KUMAR PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AJAY KR PATHAK
AKHILESH PATHAK

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,504,498,A,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT

138 Cr.M.P./2224/2024 MD. ISHRAIL ALIAS MD. ISRAIL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR SHWETA SINGH
SHAILENDRA JIT

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,420,323,IPC

139 Cr.M.P./2225/2024 TUNTUN KUMAR GUPTA ALIAS
TUNTUN PRASAD GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHUTOSH RANJAN KUMAR
ANJANI KUMAR

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 306,34,8,12,,POCSO,ACT,14(I)CLPR,ACT,3(2),(h),SC/ST,ACT

140 Cr.M.P./2227/2024 RAJU SAW AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 147148,149,341,323,307,302,IPC

141 Cr.M.P./2239/2024 BIJOY NANDAN SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR PANKAJ KR MISHRA
RAKESH VERMA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498,A,34,506,34,IPC

142 Cr.M.P./2246/2024 GANESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
ALKA KUMARI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

MANOJ KR MISHRA
ADITYA BANERJEE
ATANU BANERJEE
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
KUNAL

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,498,A,504,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT

143 Cr.M.P./2247/2024 AWADH KISHORE SAHAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR
ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA

NEHALA SHARMIN
DEEPAK SAHU
RADHEY SHYAM GOSWAMI
RAM PRAWESH PRAJAPATI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,420,IPC

144 Cr.M.P./2248/2024 SACHIT SINGH ALIAS SACHITANAND
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ALOK KUMAR VERMA
RASHMI KUMAR

KUMARI RASHMI
THANKACHAN P.V.
PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,420,467,468,34,IPC

145 Cr.M.P./2249/2024 SANJAY KUMAR OJHA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MUKESH BIHARI LAL
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
AVILASH KUMAR

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,419,420,,34,IPC

146 Cr.M.P./2251/2024 CHANDAN KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PIYUSH KUMAR ROY KUMARI RASHMI
PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,504,IPC

147 Cr.M.P./2255/2024 DEEPAK JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR. NO.2 PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498,A,IPC
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148 Cr.M.P./2263/2024 M/S NISITH KESHARI CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTD REPRESENTED THROUGH
NITISH KESHARI (DIRECTOR)
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AYUSH ADITYA
AKASH DEEP
PRIYANKA DAYAL

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - ENVIRONMENT (PROTECTION) ACT, 1986
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 15,16,19,E,P,ACT

149 Cr.M.P./2264/2024 M/S NISITH KESHARI CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTD REPRESENTED THROUGH
NITISH KESHRI (DIRECTOR)
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AYUSH ADITYA
AKASH DEEP
PRIYANKA DAYAL

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - ENVIRONMENT (PROTECTION) ACT, 1986
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 15,16,19,EP,ACT

150 Cr.M.P./2265/2024 SAHDEO MUNDA ALIAS SAHDEV
MUNDA ALIAS MAHBU MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ROHIT
YOGENDRA NARAYAN SINHA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498,A,IPC

151 Cr.M.P./2266/2024 FAHAD ALAM ALIAS MD FAHAD ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
JAZEB IQBAL
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
AYUSH DEB

VISHWANATH ROY
AVILASH KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
MUKESH BIHARI LAL

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498,A,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT

152 Cr.M.P./2267/2024 BIKRAM SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VENKATESHWAR GOPAL
MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY

SHAILESH KR SINHA
PRIYANKA BOBY
GOPAL K. SINHA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498,A,34,3/4,DP,ACT

153 Cr.M.P./2268/2024 ARVIND KUMAR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKAS KUMAR
NIRAJ KUMAR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - MINES AND MINERALS (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT)ACT 1957
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 175,379,414,IPC,21(A),21(6),22,MMDR,ACT,4,54,JMMR,07,09,JMPIMTS,R

154 Cr.M.P./2273/2024 PANKAJ KUMAR ALIAS PANKAJ MAHTO
ALIAS PANKAJ KUAMR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKUR ANAND
SHAILESH KUMAR PANDEY

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 294,323,353,332,504,506,IPC,67,72,IT,ACT

155 Cr.M.P./2274/2024 PANKAJ KUMAR ALIAS PANKAJ MAHTO
ALIAS PANKAJ KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH KUMAR PANDEY
ANKUR ANAND

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 147,148,149,323,341,427,353,504,506,IPC

156 Cr.M.P./2284/2024 M/S BAYER CROP SCIENCE LTD
THROUGH ITS MARKETING MANAGER
MR. ADARSH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

HAIDER ALI PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 3(k),29,33,INSECTICIDE,ACT

157 Cr.M.P./2286/2024 RAJ KISHOR PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

S P ROY
RANJIT KUMAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI
SANJAY KUMAR SAW
SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO
SHUBHRA SINGH

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498,A,304,B,34,IPC,4,DP,ACT
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158 Cr.M.P./2360/2024 
Vide B/s

MD SARFARAZ ALIAS SARFARAJ
AKHTAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HAIDER ALI SATISH PRASAD
AULIA BEGUM
AFAQUE RASHIDI
Md. Azam
SHAIESTA NAZEER

IA NO. 10848/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 138,NI,ACT

159 Cr.M.P./2728/2024 AJIT KUMAR CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAVEEN SHANKAR DAYAL
MANISH KUMAR
VIKASH ANAND

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 409,420,IPC

160 Cr.M.P./2747/2024 RISHAV PANDEY AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA

ABHAY KR TIWARI
SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498.A,323,504,IPC

161 Cr.M.P./2815/2024 M/S DARPAN CONSTRUCTION
THROUGH ONE OF ITS PARTNER
NAMELY DEEPAK KHOSLA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
ISHAN KUMAR JHA
RUPESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 138,NI,ACT

wt162 Cr.M.P./2717/2024 AMIT KUMAR MAHLI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN

VISHWANATH ROY
ISHAN KUMAR JHA
RUPESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 138,142,,NI,ACT

163 Cr.M.P./3029/2024 ANJU ARYA ALAS DR.ANJU UPADHYAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AFAQUE AHMED
ALTAF HUSSAIN

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - INDIAN MEDICAL COUNCIL ACT 1956
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 419,420,120,B,IPC,41,MP,ACT,15(3)IMC,ACT

164 Cr.M.P./3036/2024 NEHA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SOURAV KUMAR VANDANA BHARTI
SHIVAM SINGH
BHOLA NATH RAJAK

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,419,420,34,IPC,

165 Cr.M.P./3041/2024 SUMMI SINHA ALIAS SUMITA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KR MAHTHA
ANIL KR SRIVASTAVA

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
BHANU KUMAR No.1
NAGMANI TIWARI
GOVIND RAY KARAN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,323,379,506,34,IPC,

166 Cr.M.P./3042/2024 ANIL KUMAR SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI
AVINASH KUMAR
NAVNEET ANAND
ABHISHEK S SINHA

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 341,323,354,IPC,

167 Cr.M.P./3043/2024 SHREE NATH ROY ALIAS SHIV NATH
RAI ALIAS SHREE NATH RAI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
BIRENDRA KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO
RAJ KISHORE SAHU
AJAY KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,341,504,447,506,379,34,IPC,

168 Cr.M.P./3044/2024 CHANDAN MITTAL AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
SHASHI KANT MISHRA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
DILIP KR KARMAKAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 288,406,417,420,384,506,34,IPC,
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169 Cr.M.P./3457/2024 AKHTAR KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUP KR.AGARWAL
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
AGARWAL

PANKAJ KR MISHRA
NIRUPAMA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 506,IPC,

170 Acq. App./25/2025 KAMLESH CHAUBEY ALIAS KAMLESH
KUMAR CHAUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

ABHAY KR TIWARI
RAM SUBHAG SINGH
ARCHANA KUMARI SINGH
RAJ VARDHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 413
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,IPC

171 Acq. App./50/2025 SAYAD JAMEEL AHMAD ALIAS
SAYEEAD JAMIL AHMAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

Md. Azam
ABDUL KALAM RASHIDI

PRATIK SINGH
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ROHIT AGARWAL
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
Shambhu Nath Tiwari
PRATHIK

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 419(4)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,IPC

172 Cr.M.P./181/2025 MADHULATA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 341,323,307,504,IPC,

173 Cr.M.P./349/2025 RAJ KISHORE YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAUTAM KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
PUSHPANJALI KUMARI

ABHAY KR TIWARI
RITESH KUMAR
SUNIL KUMAR MAHTO
OM PRAKASH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 417,IPC,

174 Cr.M.P./575/2025 
vide b/s

MD. MUSTKIM ALIAS MD. MUSTAKIM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIK SINGH
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
RANJAN PANDIT
RITU RAJ
ROHIT AGARWAL
KUMAR SHASHWAT

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
SATYAM
DEEPAK KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 341,452,323,326,354,504,506,307,34,IPC,

175 Cr.M.P./1777/2025 SHYAM SUNDAR DOKANIA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
KALYAN BANERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,406,120B,IPC,

176 Cr.M.P./1780/2025 RAUSHAN KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR

ABHAY KR TIWARI
ABHISHEK RANJAN
AJIT KUMAR
ARWIND KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498(A),494,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

177 Cr.M.P./1800/2025 LAL PRAVIR NATH SHAHDEO ALIAS
THAKUR PRAVIR NATH SHAHDEO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KUSHAL KUMAR VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 325,341,379,34,IPC

178 Cr.M.P./1836/2025 MOTHER-IN-LAW AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SHAILESH PODDAR
TWINKLE RANI

KUMARI RASHMI
SHAILENDRA JIT

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498(A),341,323,379,377,419,420,504,506,34,IPC
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179 Cr.M.P./1879/2025 SAWALIYA PRASAD ALIAS SHIVALAYA
PRASAD ALIAS S. PRASAD ALIAS
SAWALIA PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWNISH SHANKAR
SHAMSHAD KHAN

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 354,354(A),IPC,8/12,POCSO,ACT,

180 Cr.M.P./1885/2025 PANKAJ KUMAR DUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SABYASANCHI
RAKESH KUMAR III

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 33,IF,ACT,

181 Cr.M.P./1889/2025 AJAY KUMAR PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

KUMARI RASHMI
RAKESH KUMAR
SUSHILA KUMARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,341,379,384,506,34,IPC,

182 Cr.M.P./1956/2025 AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA ALIAS AMIT
KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA PRIYANKA BOBY
ABHAY KR TIWARI
GOPAL K. SINHA
LAXMI NARAYAN MISHRA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA
APURV KRISHNA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 307,504,34,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,

183 Cr.M.P./2005/2025 SEWALI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARWIND KUMAR
ABHISHEK RANJAN

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 302,34,IPC,

184 Cr.M.P./2009/2025 RAJNI KANT SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRIYANSHU NILESH
ANUP KR.AGARWAL
IN PERSON
RAHUL DEV
ABHISHEK SINGH
SHIPRA SONAM

RAVI KERKETTA
DILIP KR KARMAKAR
ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - OTHER: 498A,504,506,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT

185 Cr.M.P./2061/2025 ANISH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
PRATIK SEN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 126(2),115(2),64,303(2),352,351(2),BNS,2023,

186 Cr.M.P./2109/2025 M/S LIFESTYLE INTERNATIONAL
PRIVATE LIMITED, AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAHUL ANAND
YOGENDRA YADAV
GAURAV KUMAR
SHRESTH GAUTAM
HIMANSHU HARSH
OMPRAKASH

VISHWANATH ROY
BAJRANG KUMAR
MANISH MISHRA
VARSHA RAMSISARIA
AYUSH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 316(2),318(3),318(4),3(5),BNS,2023,

187 Cr.M.P./2276/2025 SAHDEV DAS ALIAS SAHDEO DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRADYUMNA PODDAR
PRIYANSHU SHEKHAR

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,341,498A,379,504,506,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

188 Cr.M.P./2303/2025 BILASINI TUDU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
ABHINAV RAJ
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 292,299,302,BNS,2023,67,IT,ACT,

 18/22  

Page 78 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 9-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 19 - 

189 Cr.M.P./2333/2025 
Vide B/s

PRAVEEN SONI ALIAS PRAVEEN KR.
SONI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KHUSHBOO KUMARI
TEJASWA MOHANTA

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023:
121,121(4),122,126(2),127(2),85,115(2),88,91,92,109,117(2),118,352,351(2),BNS,2023,3/4,DP,ACT,

190 Cr.M.P./2375/2025 VIMLI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMAN MUKHERJEE
SHRAVAN KUMAR
SANDHYA SINGH
NILADRI S. MUKHARJEE

NEHALA SHARMIN
HADISH ANSARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,406,120B,IPC,

191 Cr.M.P./2440/2025 HEMLAL SOREN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NITYANAND PRASAD
CHOUDHARY

MANOJ KR MISHRA
PREETAM MANDAL
SIDDHARTH JAIN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498(A),323,379,506,494,IPC,

192 Cr.M.P./2489/2025 SARIFUL ANSARI ALIAS SHARIFUL
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA
ANUSHKA SWADHA
ASHISH GAUTAM

PRIYA SHRESTHA
PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 115(2),69,89,351(2),BNS,2023,

193 Cr.M.P./2507/2025 CHAMPA CHOWDHURY AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKAS KUMAR
AGNIVESH

ABHAY KR TIWARI
ANJANI KUMAR
MD JAWED SALIM
SURAJ VERMA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 307,498A,323,120B,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

194 Cr.M.P./2722/2025 MUKLESHUR AALAM AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIDHI LALL
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
SUNIL SINGH
SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 379,411,IPC,54,JMMC,R,

195 Cr.M.P./2802/2025 NIMISHA SINHA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURYA HARSH MISHRA
SWETA KUMARI
GYANENDRA CHATURVEDI
NAVIN KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,420,34,IPC,

196 Cr.M.P./2808/2025 ZAHIR ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HAIDER ALI
RAHUL KR PANDEY

ABHAY KR TIWARI
AMAN ALI
MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,354,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

197 Cr.M.P./2848/2025 PRASHANT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HARSH PREET SINGH
VARSHA RAMSISARIA
ANKIT SINHA

RAJIV RANJAN
PANKAJ VERMA
AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,504,34,IPC,

198 Cr.M.P./2864/2025 KUMAR RATNESH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BHARAT KUMAR
SPARSH KUMAR RAI
RAHUL SINHA

RAJVEER SINGH
PANKAJ KUMAR
RAJEEV RANJAN RAJ
AJAY KUMAR LAL
PRABHAT KUMAR
ANURAG RAJ

IA NO. 780/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 85,86,BNS,3(5),316(2),318(4),74,BNS3/4,DP,ACT,12,DV,ACT
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199 Cr.M.P./2883/2025 ARTI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

HARSHIT SHEKHAR
PANDEY PRIYANSHU NATH
ROY
PIYUSH

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
MEL PRAKASH TIRKEY

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 420,IPC

200 Cr.M.P./2887/2025 AMIT KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KR MAHTHA PRIYA SHRESTHA (A.C)

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 323,506,,/34,IPC

201 Cr.M.P./2893/2025 NIKHIL YADAV AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIWAKAR JHA SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
MANISHA KUMARI

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 406,420,IPC,66(D),IT,ACT,

202 Cr.M.P./2959/2025 SHABBIR ANSARI @ MD SHABBIR
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

PANKAJ KR MISHRA
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
SANKALP GOSWAMI
MANMOHIT BHALLA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 498A,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

203 Cr.M.P./3244/2025 MD. SABIR ALIAS RAJA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KASHISH TIWARY
INDRAJIT SINHA
ASHWINI PRIYA
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 419,420,BNSS,2023,66(c)(d),IT,ACT,

204 Cr.M.P./3331/2025 ROSHAN PRAJAPATI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KUMAR SINHA
SAMAN AHMAD

VISHWANATH ROY
SEEMA KASHYAP

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 69,89,BNS,2023,

205 Cr.M.P./3439/2025 VIJAY KUMAR MAHTO ALIAS VIJAY
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KARAN KAUSHIK
KANU PRIYA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
KAUSHIKI MISHRA
RAHUL PANDEY
ARTI KUMARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 409,420,419,120B,34,IPC,

Hearing
206 Acq. App./17/2007 SWAPAN KUMAR SINHA

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

Ms. OMIYA ANUSHA AC MR. MAHESH TEWARI
MR. RAVI GOSWAMI
SATISH KUMAR KESHRI (APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138 NI Act

207 Acq. App./26/2007 STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER PAL
VS
RAJESH PANDEY AND ORS

VANDANA BHARTI NILESH KUMAR
VIJAYANT VERMA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 307/34 IPC | Other: 3/4 of | Other: 498A | Other: Act | Other: Dowry | Other: Prohibitio

208 Cr.M.P./1741/2007 PRAMOD SINGH ALIAS PRAMOD
KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIL KUMAR JHA
ARUN KUMAR
LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
GOURI S. PRASAD (APP)

SUBJECT -
ACT -

209 Acq. App./22/2008 STATE OF JHARKHAND THR C.B.I
VS
MD.SHAMIM AKHTAR

RAJESH KUMAR
DEEPAK KUMAR BHARATI
AMIT KUMAR
MANINDRA KR.SINHA
Anil kumar
ANIL KUMAR ,A.S.G.I.

MANOJ TANDON
ASHOK KUMAR
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
NAVIN KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 13(1)(d)of | Other: 13(2) | Other: 7 | Other: PC Act
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210 Acq. App./42/2008 NAGESHWAR PANDIT � N. PANDIT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

D.K.KARMAKAR M.A.KHAN (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN
PRABHAT KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138 of NI | Other: Act

211 Acq. App./10/2009 SARJIT KAUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MAHADEO THAKUR
ASHOK KR SINHA (4)

TARUN KUMAR
NISHA SINGH
LALJEE SAHAY
ARUN KUMAR SINHA
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 380 IPC | Other: 452

212 Acq. App./18/2012 MD SADIQUE
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

K. P. CHOUDHARY
AMRITA SINHA
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL
WARDA KHAN

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
V.S.SAHAY
DEVA KANT RAI
RAM PRAKASH SINGH (APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138 NI ACT

213 Acq. App./10/2014 JUBA BEBA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

DIN DAYAL SAHA MANISH KUMAR
APP
SHASHI KANT THAKUR
SANTOSH KUMAR JHA
SUMIT KUMAR
MAHAVIR PD SINHA
Ms. NEHALA SHARMIN A.P.P.

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 323/504 | Other: 341/354 | Other: 378(4)

214 Cr.M.P./2976/2014 ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LUKESH KUMAR
AKHILESH KR SINGH

NEHALA SHARMIN (APP)

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - Other: 278/284

215 Acq. App.(C)/1/2018 SANTOSH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

INDRAJIT SINHA
SURAJ SINGH
HARSHVARDHAN
VIPUL PODDAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

ASHOK KUMAR
MADHAV PRASAD
MONALISA SINGH
NAVNEET SAHAY
SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

216 Acq. App.(C)/3/2018 SWAPAN KUMAR MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUMEET GADODIA
SHILPI SANDIL
ASHWINI BHUSHAN
Vivek Raj
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

217 Acq. App.(C)/3/2019 GLOBAL DEVELOPERS THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
DINESH MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHU RANJAN
ROHIT RANJAN PRASAD

LAXMI MURMU
SABYASANCHI

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

218 Acq. App.(C)/9/2019 MS SKY HIGH PERFECT SOLUTION
REPRR BY ITS PROPRIETOR SRI
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH ALIAS
SANJEEV SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURAJ SINGH
INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
RAHUL BHARTI
VIPUL PODDAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RAVI PRAKASH
DILIP KR CHAKRAVERTY
RAMESH KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR
KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 378
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

219 Acq. App.(C)/26/2019 SMT PRATIMA MESHRAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MUKESH KUMAR DUBEY
KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA

SHIV KUMAR SHARMA
DILIP KR KARMAKAR
ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT
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220 Cr.M.P./343/2021 MANPREET SINGH PALAHA ALIAS
MANPREET SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

NIKI SINHA
MD IMRAN HASSAN
PANKAJ KR MISHRA
ROHIT SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 406,420,34,IPC

221 Acq. App./68/2023 BHOLA RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PETER MARTIN T.J.
SITHARA JOY
SHIV PRASAD SINGH

AMRITA KUMARI
MANISH KUMAR
VIJAY SHANKER JHA

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 323,34,354,IPC,3(i)(e),3(i)(r),3(i)(s),SC,ST,ACT

222 Cr.M.P./704/2023 AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 138,NI,ACT

223 Acq. App.(C)/8/2024 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK
REPRESENTED THROUGH RAJESH
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHASHI SEKHAR SAHAY
LAKHAN KR SAHAY
SANJEEV KUMAR SAHAY

GOURI S. PRASAD
VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
MOHUA PALIT
BHASKAR TRIVEDI

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - OTHER: 138,NI,ACT

224 Acq. App.(C)/34/2024 COL RETD AJIT KUMAR ROY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GOPAL K. SINHA
CHANCHAL CHHAYA

YOGENDRA YADAV
BHOLA NATH OJHA
HIMANSHU HARSH
RAHUL ANAND
OMPRAKASH
SHRESTH GAUTAM

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 138,NI,ACT

225 Acq. App.(C)/36/2024 AJIT KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PUJA AGARWAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
KUMAR VIMAL
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ANUPAM SHANDILYA
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

MANOJ KR MISHRA
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 138,NI,ACT

226 Acq. App./83/2024 AJAY KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JITESH KUMAR PRIYA SHRESTHA
MANISH KUMAR
KRISHANU RAY

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 7,13,(2), 13(I),(d),PC,ACT

227 Cr.M.P./788/2024 ARCHANA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NUTAN KUMARI SHARMA
NAVEEN KR JAISWAL

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
RITESH KUMAR MAHTO
MAHESH TEWARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - 05-AN APPLICATION U/S 482 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973: 420,506,IPC

228 Acq. App./8/2025 ANGANA ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BIRENDRA BURMAN VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
DINESH PRASAD
SUNIL KUMAR UPADHYAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 413
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 307/34,341,323/34,324/34,448,504/34,506/34,IPC

******************************************************************
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HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

TARGETED CASES
Orders

1 W.P(C)/7409/2023 BIJA LAKRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 10244/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
Targeted Case:  - Senior Citizen/Terminal illness
SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt2 W.P(C)/7051/2023 BINOD KACHHAP
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

IA NO. 10245/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt3 W.P(C)/2777/2025 JAWED ANWAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 10263/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt4 W.P(C)/3114/2025 UJJWAL KUMAR TOPPO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

IA NO. 10262/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

DAILY CAUSELIST
Fresh Filing (Admission)

5 W.P(C)/5862/2025 PRABHU KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, REVENUE,
REGISTRATION AND LAND REFORMS
AND ORS.

PRABHASH CH. SINHA RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Jamabandi Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

6 W.P(S)/6620/2025 
Assigned Matter

RANJEETA SRIVASTAVA
VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR
AND ORS.

KRISHNA SHANKAR ANOOP KR MEHTA
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

7 W.P(C)/7260/2025 INNOVA ENTERPRISES PRIVATE
LIMITED, THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
NAMELY NAND KUMAR SINGH
VS
JHAKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
AND ORS.

VIKASH KUMAR ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - ELECTRICITY
ACT - OTHER: 226

8 W.P(C)/7854/2025 MAHESHWAR RANA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJSHREE SINHA
GANGA KUMARI KACHHAP

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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9 W.P(C)/7855/2025 BHUTNATH MANJHI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANJEEV THAKUR
JAGAT KUMAR SONI

RAJIV RANJAN
SARVESH KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894
ACT - OTHER: 226

10 W.P(C)/7856/2025 KRISHNA PRASAD SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
LAND AND REVENUE AND ORS.

RAMA KANT TIWARI
SHAILENDRA KR SINGH

MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

11 W.P(C)/7857/2025 MOHAMMAD ASIF AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE CHIEF
POSTMASTER GENERAL(CPMG) AND
ORS.

MANOJ TANDON
KARAMJIT SINGH CHHABRA
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
NEHA BHARDWAJ

MD SHAHABUDDIN
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - FREEZE/DEFREEZE ACCOUNT
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 W.P(C)/7858/2025 VIVEK KRISHNA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED THRO SECRETARY
REVENUE AND LAND REFORMS AND
ORS.

IN PERSON MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

13 W.P(C)/7859/2025 USHA RANI MEHTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
COMMISSIONER, SOUTH
CHOTANAGPUR DIVISION AND ORS.

AYUSH ADITYA
AKASH DEEP
ALISHA LAKRA
PRIYANKA DAYAL

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

14 W.P(C)/7865/2025 M/S WATTAMP INDUSTRIES INDIA
PRIVATE LTD., REPRESENTED THR.
ITS DIRECTOR MR. SOMENATH
TEWARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, ADMITTED DUES
ACT - OTHER: 226

15 W.P(C)/7866/2025 GOVIND PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

RAJESH LALA
KUMAR NISHANT
NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - RENT RECEIPT
ACT - OTHER: 226

16 W.P(C)/7872/2025 M/S LALESHWAR MAHTO PVT LTD,
THRO ITS AUTHRISED DIRECTOR,
LALESHWAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF STATE TAX AND
ORS.

ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA
ROHIT RANJAN SINGH
MALSI

RAJIV RANJAN
RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, ADMITTED DUES
ACT - OTHER: 226

17 W.P(C)/7875/2025 SUSHILA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
LAND AND REVENUE AND ORS.

RAMA KANT TIWARI
SHAILENDRA KR SINGH

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226
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18 W.P(C)/7876/2025 BIRANCHI MISHRA
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.,
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CU-
-MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

KHUSHBOO KUMARI
RAHUL KUMAR

USHMA PANDEY
AMIT KUMAR DAS
GAURAV KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN
SHUBHAM KATARUKA
KUMARI RUCHIKA
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

19 W.P(C)/7881/2025 DR. SHAKTI NATH JHA
VS
THE STA TE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
SANKET KUMAR

ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - PUBLIC DEMAND RECOVERY ACT
ACT - OTHER: 226

20 W.P(C)/7885/2025 BRAJ KISHORE SINGH
VS
THE CENTRAL COAL FIELDS LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

DILIP KR JAISWAL AMIT KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK CHOUDHARY
AALOK KUMAR
LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

21 W.P(C)/7886/2025 KANGRESI SAV AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF FOOD, PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, AND ORS.

JAYANT KUMAR PANDEY MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - PDS SHOP
ACT - OTHER: 226

22 W.P(C)/7891/2025 TAPOVAN RESIDENTIAL SELF
SUPPORTING WELFARE CO
OPERATIVE SOCIETY REPTT THRO ITS
SECTT ROHIT SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND, THRO THE
SECRETARY URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AND HOUSING DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

ANADI BRAHMA
VIJAY SHANKAR
SHREESHA SINHA
NEHA PRIYA

PRASHANT KR SINGH
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

23 W.P(C)/7894/2025 NIZAMUL HAQUE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND, THR THE
SECRETARY, DEPT. OF LAND
REVENUE, REGISTRATION AND LAND
REFORMS AND ORS.

TARUN KR MAHATO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
ROSHAN KUMAR SINGH
SHIVAM KUMAR
OISHI DAS
VIBHOR MAYANK

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - DEMARCATION OF LAND
ACT - OTHER: 226

24 W.P(C)/7895/2025 M/S TARA ENTERPRISES THROUGH
ITS PARTNER NAMELY PAWAN KUMAR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
SECRETARY (MARKETING) MINISTRY
OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
AND ORS.

Navneet Toppo
SAURAV MAHTO

RAHUL LAMBA
ANIL KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

25 W.P(C)/7896/2025 VIJAY KUMAR MANDAL @ VIJAY
MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RAJ

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226
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26 W.P(C)/7898/2025 UMA DEVI @ UMA MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED THROUGH
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE, LAND REFORMS AND ORS.

VINAY KUMAR TIWARY
RANJIT KUMAR TIWARI

ACHYUT KESHAV
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

27 W.P(C)/7901/2025 LAXMI DWIVEDI
VS
PROJECT DIRECTOR NATIONAL
HIGWAY AUTHORITY NATIONAL
HIGHWAY-75 AND ORS.

MANOJ KUMAR RAM
NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH

USHMA PANDEY
SWEETY TOPNO
MANOJ KUMAR
TANYA BUDHIA
SHUBHAM KATARUKA
KUMARI RUCHIKA
KHUSHBOO KATARUKA

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

28 W.P(C)/7902/2025 MANISH KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIJAYANT VERMA RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - RENT RECEIPT
ACT - OTHER: 226

29 W.P(C)/7906/2025 LUCIA XESS
VS
JHARKHAND URJA VIKASH NIGAM
LTD., THRO ITS CHAIRMAN CUM
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

TAPASH KABIRAJ
MANISH SHARMA
GANESH RAM
PRABHASH KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226

30 W.P(C)/7907/2025 PRAFULLA KUMAR MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, DHANBAD
AND ANR.

KALYAN BANERJEE MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - RENT RECEIPT
ACT - OTHER: 226

31 W.P(C)/7908/2025 MD. YASIN ANSARI @ YASHIN ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - OTHER: 226

32 W.P(C)/7910/2025 M/S SATYAM INDUSTRIES THROUGH
ITS PROPRIETOR RAJENDRA PRASAD
SINGH,
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPT. OF
INDUSTRIES, AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS
SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
ASHISH CHOUDHARY

RAJIV RANJAN
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

33 W.P(C)/7911/2025 KUNDAN KUMAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
SANTOSH KUMAR

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT - ALLOTMENT OF QUARTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

34 W.P(C)/7912/2025 SAMIR SIKDAR @ SAMIR KUMAR ROY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NIRANJAN KUMAR MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

35 W.P(C)/7913/2025 GOPAL MISTRY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIJAYANT VERMA RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - RENT RECEIPT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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36 W.P(C)/7914/2025 NEHAL ASHRAF KHAN @ NEHAL KHAN
@ ROCKY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA
SANKET KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 511/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

37 W.P(C)/7916/2025 MARK BASKEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, REVENUE
DEPARTMENT, PAKUR AND ORS.

SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - ISSUANCE OF CERTIFIED COPY
ACT - OTHER: 226

38 W.P(C)/7919/2025 BHIM SEN SHARMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY, URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AND HOUSING DEPARTMENT, AND
ORS.

BHAIYA V. KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO
ABHISHEK VERMA
PRANABESH KR PAUL

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

39 W.P(C)/2/2026 BIRENDRA BHUIYAN @ BIRENDRA
KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

HARSH UTSAV
BINOD KR DUBEY
NAWIN KUMAR
AKRITI APRAJITA
ATIF ANWAR
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Jamabandi Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

40 W.P(C)/9/2026 NANDLAL GOPE ALIAS NAND LAL
YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAMCHANDER SAHU RATNESH KUMAR
SWEETY TOPNO

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

41 W.P(C)/14/2026 ANGLAL MEHTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RANDHIR KUMAR
SUDARSHAN SINGH
PINKI KUMARI

ASHOK KR YADAV
DR. GYANENDRA KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

42 W.P(C)/18/2026 ASHOK KUMAR VISHWAKARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - ENCROACHMENT MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

43 W.P(C)/19/2026 KANHAIYA PRASAD SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NIRAJ KUMAR MISHRA
SAPNA KUMARI
ASHUTOSH ANAND NO (2)

MD SHAHABUDDIN
RADHA KRISHAN GUPTA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

44 W.P(C)/21/2026 UMESH KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KALYAN BANERJEE
SUMIT GAUTAM

RATNESH KUMAR
MAHAVIR PD SINHA

SUBJECT - ILLIGAL CONSTRUCTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

45 W.P(C)/22/2026 BAGAN MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJAN SAHAY
NANDA KUMARI

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - MUTATION PROCEEDING
ACT - OTHER: 226

46 W.P(C)/26/2026 SHANKAR PRAJAPATI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MISHRA
KAZI ASIF IQUBAL
GYANDEV RAJ

RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CORRECTION IN ONLINE LAND RECORD
ACT - OTHER: 226
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47 W.P(C)/28/2026 SMT. SWATI CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAVI KUMAR SINGH
NIPUN KUMAR VERMA

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

48 W.P(C)/33/2026 MBNS INSTITUTE OF NURSING, RUN
AND MANAGED BY SRI ACHARYA
GURUKUL EDUCATION TRUST
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND
ORS.

ALOK ANAND
HARSHIT SHEKHAR
SHIVAM PRATAP SINGH

ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - ADMISSION TO PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES.
ACT - OTHER: 226

49 W.P(C)/38/2026 SURESH KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THESTATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOURAV KUMAR
PRATIK SEN

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - RELEASE OF VEHICLE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

50 W.P(C)/40/2026 KISHORI RAM AND ORS.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

SANKALP GOSWAMI
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
KUMAR PAWAN
SHUBHAM MISHRA

MANOJ KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894, Rehabilitation
ACT - OTHER: 226

51 W.P(C)/44/2026 M/S. NEXGEN POWER ENGITECH
PRIVATE LIMITED, THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, MANISH
KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM CHOUDHARY
SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH
NITIN KR PASARI
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

52 W.P(C)/46/2026 PNB METLIFE INDIA INSURANCE CO.
LTD. AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BHARAT KUMAR
SPARSH KUMAR RAI
SHIVANGI MISHRA
RAHUL SINHA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT,1986
ACT - OTHER: 226

53 W.P(C)/59/2026 PUSHPA JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKASH KUMAR MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

54 W.P(C)/60/2026 PRATISH SWETABH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, LAND REFORMS
AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

SHADAB BIN HAQUE
MANOJ KUMAR
NISHA KUMARI

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CORRECTION IN ONLINE LAND RECORD
ACT - OTHER: 226

55 W.P(C)/61/2026 PRATISH SWETABH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, LAND REFORMS
AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT,
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHADAB BIN HAQUE
NISHA KUMARI

MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - ISSUANCE OF KHATIYAN
ACT - OTHER: 226

56 W.P(C)/65/2026 JAIWANT SHISHIR KUMAR SOY AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JORONG JEDAN SANGA SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

 6/8  

Page 88 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 24-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 7 - 

57 W.P(C)/145/2026 HARE RAM SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY,
GOVT. OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BAJRANG KUMAR
AYUSH

DEVESH KRISHNA

IA NO. 17336/2025 (For grant interim police protection)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders
58 W.P(C)/2093/2025 

v/s
BOKARO VYAVSAYIK PLOT HOLDERS
WELFARE ASSOCIATION THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY, BINOD KUMAR
SINGH
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

RAHUL LAMBA
ADITYA MOHAN
KHANDELWAL

HIMANSHU HARSH
INDRAJIT SINHA
RAHUL ANAND
YOGENDRA YADAV
SHRESTH GAUTAM
GAURAV KUMAR
OMPRAKASH
AMITABH PRASAD
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
SHRESTH GAUTAM
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

IA NO. 16703/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
59 W.P(C)/264/2023 KAIRALI CULTURAL ASSOCIATION

THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT P
RAJAGOPAL AND ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES AND ORS.

PETER MARTIN T.J.
SHIV PRASAD SINGH

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
INDRAJIT SINHA
SAKET UPADHYAY
SWETA RANI
RAMIT SATENDER

SUBJECT - RENEWAL OF LEASE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

60 W.P(C)/610/2023 MALANKARA ORTHODOX SYRIAN
CHURCH ALIAS ORTHODOX SYRIAN
CHURCH OF THE EAST (INDIA) AND
ANR.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES AND ORS.

PETER MARTIN T.J.
SHIV PRASAD SINGH

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
BIBHASH SINHA
RISHAV KUMAR
AMITABH PRASAD
INDRAJIT SINHA

IA NO. 1482/2025 (For Grant of interim order), 11256/2023 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - RENEWAL OF LEASE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

61 W.P(C)/6565/2023 SHYAM SUNDER MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAJESH KR MAHTHA DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
AMRIT RAJ KISKU
SWEETY TOPNO
MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT - LAND POSSESSION/DISPOSSESSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

62 W.P(C)/3103/2025 AKHILESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD. JALISUR RAHMAN MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - GRANT OF LICENSE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

63 W.P(C)/3278/2025 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

LALAN KR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226
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64 W.P(C)/5286/2025 RAJU KHAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT AND
ORS.

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

RATNESH KUMAR
SUDHIR SAHAY
SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

IA NO. 13019/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 15713/2025 (For Intervener Petition), 16941/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

65 W.P(C)/6191/2025 
V/o

KULDEEP DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAURAV ACHYUT KESHAV

SUBJECT - RELEASE OF VEHICLE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24733)

AFTER THE ABOVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

Fresh Filing (Admission)
1 C.M.P./865/2025 HDFC BANK LTD., THROUGH ITS

PRESENT BRANCH MANAGER NAMELY
MR. RAJAN RAMKESHWAR SINGH
VS
RANI SINGH

ASHISH JHA
KUMAR NISCHAY

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK
ROSHAN KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

2 C.M.P./40/2026 INDRANI ROY @ INDRANI DAS
VS
UDAI ROY AND ORS.

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
ASHUTOSH GUPTA
ABHISHEK SINGH

IA NO. 16729/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

3 C.M.P./46/2026 SURENDRA MAHATO
VS
V.S.R.S. CONSTRUCTIONS, AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR
RAMESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

Orders(with defect)
4 C.M.P./764/2026 (Filing No.)

Listed vid Slip
NADEEM AHMAD THROUGH HIS
CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY RAYEES
AHMAD ANSARI
VS
MIR IBNUL HUSSAIN @ IBNE AND
ORS.

AMAR KR SINHA
SANJAY KUMAR SINHA
SACHIN VERMA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
5 MA/115/2021 RADHE SHYAM AGARWAL

VS
DR SADHNA AGRAWAL AND ORS.

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
VIBHOR MAYANK

AMIT KR VERMA

SUBJECT - INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925, PROBATE.
ACT - 10-AN APPEAL U/S 299 OR 384 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925.: 299

Admission
6 C.M.P./776/2025 JOHAR MOHLI AND ANR.

VS
JITENDRA MOHLI AND ORS.

NITYANAND PRASAD
CHOUDHARY
RAKESH KUMAR SHAHI

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
ABHISHEK SINGH

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

7 C.M.P./1083/2025 ARPITA PANDA
VS
RAKESH MOHAPATRA

SHADAB BIN HAQUE
ANKIT APURVA
NISHA KUMARI

ANURAG VIJAY

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

8 C.M.P./1222/2025 ANGSHUMAN SANTRA
VS
ARPITA SEN

PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ ALKA KUMARI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - ARTICLE-227
ACT - OTHER: 227

Hearing
9 MA/255/2007 BASANT KUMAR NEWAR

VS
DILIP KUMAR NEWAR AND ANR

MANOJ PRASAD
ANIL KR JHA
JAYANT KUMAR PANDEY
TARUN KUMAR
PRASHANT PALLAVA

NIYATI SAH
LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY
ACHINTO SEN
SURAJ KUMAR
NEHAL ISHRAT

SUBJECT - CIVIL PROCEDURE & LIMITATION
ACT -
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10 MA/290/2017 
Fixed vide order

RADHESHYAM CHOURASIA AND ORS
VS
SMT KALPANA DEBI AND ANR

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO

SANDEEP VERMA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

IA NO. 7763/2017 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

******************************************************************
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COURT NO. 11

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24734)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

TARGETED CASES
Judgement

1 SA/26/1998 CHHOTA KEWAT � CHHOTAN KEWAT
AND ORS
VS
RATAN LAL JAIN AND ORS

A.K.SAHANI
Anjani Nandan

AKASH DEEP
RAY RAJAT NATH
S.THAKUR
B.CHATTERJEE
S.K.CHATURVEDI
R.R.NATH
AYUSH ADITYA
RANJAN PRASAD SINHA
CHANDRA SHEKHAR PRASAD
SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY
P.K.PRASAD

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/15/1995

Final Disposal
2 SA/4/2004 PUSHAN MAHTO AND ORS.

VS
KAMAKHYA SAW AND ORS.

VIKAS KISHORE PRASAD
PRAKASH KISHORE PRASAD
ALISHA LAKRA
PRATUSH KUMAR
PRIYANKA DAYAL
AYUSH ADITYA

R.SHANKAR
BIRENDRA KUMAR
SWEETY TOPNO

IA NO. 15654/2025 (For FOR FRAMING ADDITIONAL SUBSTANTIL QUESTION OF LAW)
Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-T. APPEAL/48/1994

Orders
3 SA/64/1995 

At 10:30 AM as first case
RAJAK MIAN ALIAS RAJAK AHMED AND
ORS
VS
RAHIMUDIN MIAN AND ORS

AYUSH ADITYA
VIKAS KISHORE PRASAD
PRATUSH KUMAR
PRIYANKA DAYAL

KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
LALIT KUMAR LAL
JAI PRAKASH SAHU
AMAR KUMAR SINHA
PANKAJ KR DUBEY
A.K.MEHTA

IA NO. 111/2026 (For MAINTAINABLE), 17149/2025 (For Substitution), 16715/2025 (For Substitution Petition)
Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Palamu  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/49/1985

Hearing
4 SA/152/2002 GOBARDHAN RAM ANDORS

VS
KIRAN DEVI AND ORS

LALIT KUMAR LAL
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
PRAVEEN AKHAURI

M.K.DEY
SHIV PRASAD
RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY
ARUN KUMAR
RAM PRAWESH PRAJAPATI

IA NO. 225/2026 (For additional substantial question of law)
Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Gumla  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/11/1994

DAILY CAUSELIST
Final Disposal
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5 SA/204/2007 RAMDHANI BHAGAT
VS
RAMRATI DEVI AND ORS.

SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
ABHIJEET KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
ANKIT KUMAR

IA NO. 4516/2015 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dumka  Case No.-T. APPEAL/4/2005

6 SA/187/2008 BHOLA MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
CHOLA RAM MAHTO AND ORS.

NEHRU MAHTO
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
BIRENDRA KUMAR
SWEETY TOPNO
Prerna Jhunjhunwala
(Amicus)

JAGESHWAR MAHTO
MANJUSHRI PATRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ramgarh  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/11/2004

7 SA/107/2009 RAJESHWAR MAHTO
VS
JAGAT MAHTO

BHAIYA VISHWAJEET KUMAR
RASHMI KUMAR
ANAND KR PANDEY
SUNIL KUMAR
ARBIND KR SINHA

PRABHAT KUMAR
KUNDAN KUMAR AMBASTHA
LALIT KUAMR LAL
HADISH ANSARI
SACHIN VERMA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Title Suit
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Palamu  Case No.-T. APPEAL/28/2004

8 SA/9/2010 AYODHYA PRASAD
VS
RAMA SINGH

PANKAJ KUMAR
KUNDAN KUMAR AMBASTHA
KAUSHALENDRA PRASAD
THANKACHAN P.V.

SHAILENDRA KR.SINGH
MAHESH KR MAHTO
P.GANGOPADHYAY
JAI PRAKASH SAHU
SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Chatra  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/22/2008

9 SA/334/2016 GOBARDHAN DAS LACHHIRAMKA
AND ANR
VS
KANHAIYA SINGH

JAYANT KUMAR PANDEY
ANIL KR JHA
VIPUL PODDAR
SAJJAN SHAMMI VERMA
SOURAV MUKHERJEE
A K SAHAY
SUGANDHA JAISWAL
PODDAR

ASHUTOSH PD.JOSHI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Jamtara  Case No.-TITLE EVICTION APPL./2/2015

10 SA/16/2022 VIJAY DANGI AND ORS.
VS
DULARI DEVI AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA
AMAR KR SINHA
SANTAN JEE
AJAY KR SINHA
SUMIT KUMAR
SABYASANCHI
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

ANUPAM ANAND
ANUPAM ANAND
PRANAV KUMAR

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Chatra  Case No.-Civil Appeal/17/2020

11 FA/217/2024 MD UJJAIR KHAN ALIAS BABU KHAN
AND ORS.
VS
GULAM HUSSAN

MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM
SURAJ PRAKASH

ANIL KUMAR
ANKITESH KUMAR JHA
APARNA DUBEY
ARPIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - FIRST APPEAL U S 96 OF CPC
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-P.s. Case/204/2019

12 FA/62/2025 PARWATI DEVELOPERS THROUGH ITS
PARTNER, NAMELY RAJESH BHALLA
VS
PREM MINJ AND ORS.

SWATI SINGH
RAHUL KR GUPTA
SURYA PRAKASH
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

SUCHENDRA PRASAD
VISHAL KUMAR RAI

SUBJECT - FIRST APPEAL U S 96 OF CPC
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Original Suit/546/2016
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13 SA/116/2025 WAMIQUE HASAN
VS
SHYAM SUNDAR BHAGAT AND ORS.

MD. ASADUL HAQUE
SANDEEP VERMA
AMAR KR SINHA
ANUPAM KISHORE PRASAD

RENUKA TRIVEDY
VISHAL KUMAR BINAY
ANIKET RANJAN

IA NO. 10803/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Pakur  Case No.-Civil Appeal/8/2017

Orders(with defect)
14 FA/1590/2025 (Filing No.) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,

GARHWA
VS
JANGI CHAMAR ALIAS JANGI RAM AND
ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI RAVI KUMAR
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

IA NO. 1821/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

15 FA/1593/2025 (Filing No.) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
GARHWA AND ANR.
VS
BACCHU RAM @ BACHHU CHAMAR
AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI RAVI KUMAR
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

IA NO. 1841/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

16 FA/1595/2025 (Filing No.) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
GARHWA AND ANR.
VS
SHIV KUMAR RAM AND ANR.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI RAVI KUMAR
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

IA NO. 1842/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

17 FA/1596/2025 (Filing No.) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
GARHWA AND ANR.
VS
KARMDEV RAM AND ANR.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI RAVI KUMAR
KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

IA NO. 1823/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

18 FA/1709/2025 (Filing No.) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
PALAMAU AND ANR.
VS
RAM BACHAN PRASAD AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI RAVI KUMAR
KANHAIYA LAL RAI
SNEHA SONAM
AKATA ANAND
RITU RANI SAHU

IA NO. 1968/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

19 SA/10492/2025 (Filing No.) PRAMOD KUMAR
VS
PHALGUNI NAYAK AND ORS.

CHANDAN TIWARI
ABHISHEK ADITYA
RISHI RANJAN VATS
ABHINAY KUMAR

IA NO. 17148/2025 (For Ignoring the defect), 17150/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
20 SA/514/2016 FULCHAND SAHU AND ANR

VS
JASSO DEVI AND ORS

ARUN KUMAR
SUSHANT KR GANJHU

AJIT KUMAR
VIKESH KUMAR

IA NO. 5236/2024 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dumka  Case No.-T. APPEAL/10/2010
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21 SA/596/2016 LAXMI NARAYAN BHAGAT ALIAS
LAXMI NARAYAN ORAON
VS
SUDHU ORAON AND ORS

CHANDRA S. PANDEY
KISMANTI MINJ
GAUTAM KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR

AMAN KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - CNT ACT
ACT - Other: 87 cnt act
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Lohardaga  Case No.-Civil Appeal/13/2010

22 SA/599/2016 MOSTT SAVITRI DEVI
VS
KAPIL SINGH AND ORS

RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY
VINAY KUMAR TIWARY
RANJIT KUMAR TIWARI

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
SHUBHAM KUMAR
PUJA KUMARI
RAHUL KR GUPTA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: .
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Koderma  Case No.-T. APPEAL/29/2008

23 SA/691/2016 MURTI DEVI AND ORS
VS
DINA MAHTO ALIAS DINESHWAR
MAHTO

ANIL KR SINHA

IA NO. 9786/2023 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-T. APPEAL/4/2008

24 FA/329/2017 RAJESH ALIAS KUMAR ABHISEKH AND
ORS
VS
RAJENDRA PRASAD BHAGAT AND ORS

SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA GAUTAM KUMAR
AMAR KR SINHA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
BIRAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - FIRST APPEAL U S 96 OF CPC
ACT - Other: 96 cpc
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Sahibganj  Case No.-Suit Matter/34/1995

25 SA/338/2018 MD IRSAD AKHTAR AND ORS.
VS
MOST SHAKUNTALA DEVI AND ORS.

YASHVARDHAN

IA NO. 668/2025 (For Substitution), 6453/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Giridih  Case No.-T. APPEAL/3/2003

26 SA/241/2019 VIJAY KUMAR
VS
MOSOMAT LAKHIYA AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
ADARSH KUMAR
M.SHAH DEO
PRIYANKA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

IA NO. 7047/2019 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - OTHER: 100,OF,THE,CODE,OF,CIVIL,PROCEDURE
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-T. APPEAL/35/2014

27 SA/42/2022 FEKU ORAON
VS
HARI MOHAN CHIK AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
ARUN KUMAR

IA NO. 4410/2022 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Gumla  Case No.-T. APPEAL/25/2003

28 SA/73/2022 HARIPADA MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
JAGARNATH DEY AND ORS.

SACHI NANDAN DAS
OM PRAKASH SINGH

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
MADHAV PRASAD
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
AVNISH KUMAR PATHAK

IA NO. 11131/2025 (For Deleting the name of Party), 11133/2025 (For Substitution), 11134/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Civil Appeal/159/2018
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29 SA/132/2022 RAJENDRA SAH AND ORS.
VS
MOSOMAT RAJ KUMARI DEVI AND
ORS.

SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA
SHASHI KANT THAKUR
SHASHI SHEKHAR DWIVEDI

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Godda  Case No.-Civil Appeal/9/2017

30 SA/57/2023 DUKHAN SAO AND ORS.
VS
TETRI DEVI AND ORS.

BINOD KR DUBEY
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
RAMA KANT TIWARI
ABHIJEET KUMAR PANDEY

CHANCHAL JAIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR
SUNNY KUMAR
NAWIN KUMAR

IA NO. 14794/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-T. APPEAL/35/2018

31 SA/135/2023 MURLIDHAR PANDEY AND ORS.
VS
MAHABIR PANDEY ALIAS BADHAN
PANDEY

BINOD KUMAR
NANDA KUMARI
SAHJA NAND SARASWATI

IA NO. 7858/2023 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-Civil Appeal/7/2018

32 FA/272/2023 JAMES LAKRA
VS
PALKAS LAKRA AND ORS.

PRAVEEN KUMAR VARMA
ARBIND KUMAR SINHA
PRADYUMNA PODDAR

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
SURYA PRAKASH
SWATI SINGH
RAHUL KR GUPTA

IA NO. 16624/2025 (For Steps for substituted service of notice)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-Original Suit/55/2012

33 FA/308/2023 RAMESH CHANDRA GHOSHAL
VS
ASHOK ACHARYA AND ORS.

NARESH PD THAKUR
ATANU BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

PRABHAT SINGH
ARUN KUMAR
ANUPAMA KUMARI

SUBJECT - FIRST APPEAL U S 96 OF CPC
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-Original Suit/57/2017

Hearing U/o 41 rule 11 of C.P.C.
34 SA/216/2018 NABI MIAN AND ORS.

VS
YAKUB MIAN AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

ANKIT BURMAN
KUMAR VISHWAMBHAR

IA NO. 2188/2021 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - Other: 100

35 SA/207/2019 KAMAL ORAON
VS
BAJRANG SAO AND ANR.

RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Gumla  Case No.-Civil Appeal/1/2018

36 SA/63/2020 RAMAI PAHAN AND ORS.
VS
THAKUR MUNDA AND ORS.

MAHESH TEWARI
ANKUR ANAND
MD NASIM AKHTAR
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
ABHISHEK SHARAN

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-khunti  Case No.-Civil Appeal/17/2010

37 SA/144/2023 BASKI CHOUDHARY AND ORS.
VS
KAUSHALYA DEVI AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100(1)
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dumka  Case No.-Civil Appeal/4/2021
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38 SA/233/2023 LILA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
SUNIL KUMAR PRASAD AND ORS.

MANOJ KR. NO.2

IA NO. 317/2026 (For Misc.)
SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Palamu  Case No.-Partition Appeal/26/2010

39 SA/216/2025 KAMESHWAR DAS AND ORS.
VS
BIRMI DEVI AND ORS.

KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
ANURAG CHANDRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Deoghar  Case No.-Civil Appeal/24/2017

Hearing
40 SA/111/2006 

Fixed vide bench slip
HARJIT SINGH
VS
PURAN CHANDRA PUTRTY AND ORS.

ROHIT ROY
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANJAL RAJ
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SHARIF HOSSAIN
ZAID IMAM
RAKESH KUMAR TRIVEDY
BIBHASH SINHA
SHEKHAR KUMAR

IA NO. 12274/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 12275/2025 (For Early Hearing), 16559/2025 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Pashchimi Singhbhum  Case No.-T. APPEAL/29/1995

41 SA/95/2009 RAM SWAROOP SINGH
VS
LALLAN KUMAR SINGH

SHAILESH KUMAR SINHA
SANDEEP VERMA
MD AADIL ALI NOMANI
ASHISH VERMA
ASHNA KHANAM
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
MD. ZAID AHMED
SANJEEV KUMAR SAHAY
NIRAJ KISHORE
MANOJ KR CHOUBEY

ARBIND KUMAR SINHA
SWATI SINGH
MUNNA LAL YADAV
RAHUL KR GUPTA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

42 SA/169/2009 CHHOTA MURMU AND ORS
VS
RANDHAN HEMBROM AND ORS

RITA KUMARI
MITHILESH SINGH

DURGA CHARAN MISHRA
DURGA C. MISHRA

IA NO. 2652/2010 (For 0)
SUBJECT -
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dumka  Case No.-Civil Title Appeal/17/2006

43 FA/184/2009 CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. AND ORS
VS
MODI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

A.K.DAS
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE

AYUSH ADIYTA
SHEH SINGH
AJAY KR.PATHAK

SUBJECT - FIRST APPEAL U S 96 OF CPC
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Bokaro  Case No.-MONEY SUIT/6/2005

44 SA/198/2009 BASMATIA DEVI
VS
MOST.DEOKI AND ORS

AMAR KUMAR SINHA
LALIT KR LAL
KUNDAN KUMAR AMBASTHA

BHAIYA V. KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO
BHAIYA V. KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Koderma  Case No.-T. APPEAL/41/2008

45 SA/13/2010 RAMESHWAR GIRI
VS
BAL KUMAR GARERI � ALIAS BAL
KUNWAR GARERI AND ANOTHER

S.K.MURARI
SANDEEP VERMA
AMAR KR SINHA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
RAJAN RAJ

PRAVEEN AKHAURI

IA NO. 1142/2010 (For 0)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Title Suit
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Lohardaga  Case No.-T. APPEAL/9/2009
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46 SA/40/2010 SANTOSH KUMAR TULSIYAN AND ORS
VS
SIPRA DEVI AND ANR

ARBIND KUMAR SINHA
SHASHANK SHEKHAR
PRASAD

RAHUL KR GUPTA
ACHINTO SEN
AYUSH ADITYA

IA NO. 46/2020 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-T. APPEAL/61/2009

47 SA/49/2010 AMIR SAO AND ORS
VS
MOSOMAT GUNJARI AND ORS

DEEPAK KUMAR BHARATI
AMIT KUMAR

BHARAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Title Suit
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Koderma  Case No.-T. APPEAL/9/2007

48 SA/166/2010 RAMESHWAR YADAV AND ORS
VS
UTTIM SAO AND ORS

SANTOSH KUMAR SONI
ANIL KUMAR
SHASHI KUMAR
AMAR KUMAR GUPTA
SATISH KUMAR KESHRI
MANOJ PRASAD

CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
ARBIND KUMAR
SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
MISS SRIJA CHOUDHURY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-T. APPEAL/31/2007

49 SA/215/2010 RAM SEWAK PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

ALOK LAL
BHUPAL KRISHNA PRASAD
SANTOSH KUMAR

S.C.(MINES)
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Sahibganj  Case No.-T. APPEAL/60/2009

50 FA/45/2013 
assigned matter

GHASHNI ORAIN AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ANR

LAXMAN KUMAR
MAHESH KR MAHTO

AMITABH
PRAKASH CHANDRA ROY

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION ACT 1894
ACT - Other: 18 | Other: 23 | Other: 34 | Other: 54
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Ranchi  Case No.-L. R. Case/362/1980

51 SA/318/2015 SUKRA ORAON AND ANR
VS
RUDO DEVI AND ORS

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI
VIKESH KUMAR
DHANANJAY KUMAR
SANDIP SINGH MUNDA
RITESH KUMAR

SATYENDRA NARAYAN SINGH
RAJEEV KUMAR
ALOK KR DUBEY
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
ASHISH KUMAR SINHA
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
RAJENDRA PRASAD GUPTA
SARWESHWARI KUMARI
VENKATESH KUMAR
AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
NITESHWARI KUMARI

IA NO. 6525/2022 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Appeal Under Section 100 Cpc
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Garhwa  Case No.-T. APPEAL/32/1998

52 SA/372/2017 LOKIYA DEVI AND ORS
VS
TODI MAHTO AND ORS

YASHVARDHAN ANJANI KUMAR
SURAJ VERMA

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - Other: 100 cpc
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Giridih  Case No.-T. APPEAL/9/2016

53 SA/504/2017 SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA
VS
MINOR KUNAL PRASAD GUPTA
REPRESENTED THR THEIR MOTHER
SMT NUTAN KUMARI GUPTA AND ANR

ASHUTOSH KR SINGH
CHANDANA KUMARI

RAHUL KR GUPTA
KUSHAL KUMAR
AVISH ANAND

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - Other: 100 cpc
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Pashchimi Singhbhum  Case No.-Civil Appeal/9/2016
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54 SA/132/2019 HARADHAN GORAI
VS
GURUPADA GORAI AND ORS.

SACHI NANDAN DAS
OM PRAKASH SINGH

PRATIUSH LALA
BHARAT KUMAR
DEEPAK SAHU
SPARSH KUMAR RAI
RAJ KUMAR PRASAD
RAHUL SINHA

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Civil Appeal/119/2017

55 SA/159/2022 ANUJ KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS.
VS
NIMAI DAS

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
ANUSHKA SHARMA
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 100
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Pakur  Case No.-Civil Appeal/12/2019

56 FA/206/2023 MANOJ KUMAR
VS
GOPAL KUMHAR

ANKIT VISHAL
PUJA AGARWAL
INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL
SONAL JAISWAL
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
HARSH RAJ
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SUBJECT - CIVIL SUIT
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Hazaribag  Case No.-PROBATE CASE/2/2018

57 FA/309/2023 SANJAY KUMAR AGARWAL
VS
SWETA MISHRA AND ORS.

YOGESH MODI
OMIYA ANUSHA

NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
AYUSH DEB

SUBJECT - FIRST APPEAL U S 96 OF CPC
ACT - OTHER: 96
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Dhanbad  Case No.-Original Suit/359/2018

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24949)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

Orders(with defect)
1 A.B.A./24172/2025 (Filing

No.)
AJIT KUMAR SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VINCENT ROHIT MARKI
NIKET KUMAR GUPTA
SAHBAJ AKHTAR

AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 A.B.A./26407/2025 (Filing
No.)

DINESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALTAMASH KHAN NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 A.B.A./26505/2025 (Filing
No.)

AKSHAY SAHU ALIAS AKSHAY KUMAR
SHAW
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR

SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
4 A.B.A./353/2026 PAPPU RAM ALIAS PAPPU KUMAR

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. SAJID YUNUS SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF WITCH(DAAIN) PRACTICES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),85,3(5(,BNS,3/4,WP,ACT

5 A.B.A./354/2026 MD MERAJ ALIAS MERAZ ANSARI AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITESH KUMAR SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 331(4),305,BNS

6 A.B.A./355/2026 VIKKY RAM ALIAS VIKASH KUMAR
ALLIAS VICKY KR RAVI ALLIAS VIKASH
KR RAVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAHID YUNUS ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 392,IPC

7 A.B.A./356/2026 MD. SUNNY @ MD. IMRAN ANSARI
AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,149,341,323,332,337,353,504,IPC

8 A.B.A./357/2026 MD IRSHAD AHMED ALIAS IRSHAD
AHMED
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,420,406,506,34,IPC,

9 A.B.A./358/2026 NAMITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SYED TAFAZZUL SAJID. AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),318(1),109,352,3(5),BNS,2023

10 A.B.A./359/2026 BIHARI HEMBROM AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD.YASIR ARAFAT
Ranjan Kumar Ravidas

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,324,307,120,B,34,IPC
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11 A.B.A./360/2026 DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH ALIAS DEEPAK
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAN PRANAY
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN
ZAID AHMED

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - STATE EXCISE ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 292,318(4),338,336(3),340(1),BNS,2023,47(a),E,ACT,

12 A.B.A./361/2026 UPENDRA PRASAD @ UPENDRA SAH
@ UPENDRA PRASAD GUPTA AND
ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA
ANITA SINHA
ASHISH GAUTAM

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 47/25,126(2),115(2),117(2),118(2),109,351(2),(3),352,3(5),BNS

13 A.B.A./362/2026 PRADEEP SAHU ALIAS UMESH SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(5),3(5),BNS,2023,4/21,MMDR,ACT,4/54,JMMC,R,7/9,JMPIMTS,R,

14 A.B.A./363/2026 MEENA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),3(5),BNS,2023

15 A.B.A./364/2026 JAY PRAKASH ROY ALIAS JAI PRAKASH
RAI ALIAS PALTU RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 64(2),(m),74,75,(2),76,351(2),3(5),BNS

16 A.B.A./365/2026 REHANA KHATOON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
JUHI KUMARI
PRIYA SAW
NISHAD KHAN

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 498(A),504,506,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT

17 A.B.A./366/2026 PRAKASH PRAJAPATI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BALESHWAR YADAV AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,333,126(2),115(2),117(2),303(2),326(f),326(g),103(1),61(2),BNS,2023

18 A.B.A./367/2026 CHHAYA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR
LAL DHARMENDRA DEO

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),336(3),338,340(2),352,61(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

19 A.B.A./368/2026 MADHUSUDAN PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANJEET KUMAR
CHAUDHARY
SHANTANU SINGH
DEEPAK KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
MD. IMRAN BEIG

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - COPYRIGHT ACT, 1957
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 336,338,340,341,BNS,2023,47(a),E,ACT,63,C,R,ACT

20 A.B.A./369/2026 VINOD KUMAR RAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR
LAL DHARMENDRA DEO

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),336(3),338,340(2),352,61(2),3(5),BNS

21 A.B.A./370/2026 PRADIP GOSWAMI @ PRADEEP
KUMAR GOSWAMI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH A.
C. B. , VIGILANCE

ANIKET JAISWAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

SUMEET GADODIA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 13(2),13(I),(e),,13(I),(b),PC,ACT
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22 A.B.A./371/2026 MAHESH MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAVEEN SHANKAR DAYAL RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - EXCISE (MALT LIQUORS) ACT,1890
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 51(47(A),EXCISE,ACT

23 A.B.A./372/2026 DULAL SEKH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NITU SINHA
TUN TUN RAI

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(2),3(5),BNS,2023,4,54,JMMC,R,7,9,JM(PIMTS)R,4,21,MMDR,ACT,

24 A.B.A./373/2026 CONGRESH MANDAL @ KONGRESH
MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AISHWARYA PRAKASH VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 20,27(a),29,NDPS,ACT,

25 A.B.A./374/2026 SABANA PRAVEEN @ SHABANA
KHATOON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKRITI APRAJITA
HARSH UTSAV
BINOD KR DUBEY
NAWIN KUMAR
ATIF ANWAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
PRAMENDRA KUMAR MEHTA
SUNNY KUMAR

SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),3(5),BNS

26 A.B.A./375/2026 UPENDRA YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH YADAV TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),109(I),3(5),BNS

27 A.B.A./376/2026 TANUWA ORAON ALIAS TUNUWA
ORAON AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV RANJAN BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

28 A.B.A./377/2026 DENA MANJHI ALIAS DHENA MANJHI
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

S.HAMIDUL HAQE SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),190,109(1),115(2),352,351(2),BNS,2023,

29 A.B.A./378/2026 JASWANT ALIAS JASWANT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANSHU DUBEY
SABA ALI

SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,342,342,307,504,506,498(A),34,IPC,3,4,DP,ACT,

30 A.B.A./379/2026 MILAN SWARNKAR ALIAS UCHIT
SWARNKAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),190,126(2),115(2),117(2),132,352,351(2),121,BNS,2023

31 A.B.A./380/2026 BALDEV GUPTA @ BALDEO GUPTA @
BALDEV SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH YADAV LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(5),3(5),BNS,2023

32 A.B.A./381/2026 MD. SHAKIB ANSARI ALIAS SHAKIB
ANSARI ALIAS SAKIB ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LALIT YADAV
SATYANSHU SHUBHAM

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 308(5),BNS,2023,27,ARMS,ACT,
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33 A.B.A./382/2026 JAINUL ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALTAMASH KHAN PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - MINES AND MINERALS (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT)ACT 1957
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(2),3(5),BNS,2023,4/21,MMDR,ACT,4/54,JMMC,R,26,NGT,ACT,

34 A.B.A./383/2026 MD. MAHMOOD ALAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE
PRIYA SAW
JUHI KUMARI
NISHAD KHAN

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - STATE EXCISE ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 47(a),E,ACT,

35 A.B.A./384/2026 TIKESHWAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SIDDHANT SINGH
SAHIL
ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
AVILASH KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(2),BNS,2023,21,MMDR,ACT,54,JMMC,R,13,JMPIMTS,R,

36 A.B.A./385/2026 ALAMGIR ALAM ALIAS ALAMGIR ALAM
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

OM PRAKASH
MAKSUDA KHATUN
RITESH KUMAR

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - JHARKHAND MINERALS(PREVENTION OF ILLEGAL MINING,TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE)RULES 2017
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),318(4),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,2023,4/21,4/21,MMDR,ACT,54,JMMC,R,7,9,13,JMPIMTS,R,

37 A.B.A./386/2026 PAVAN KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRANJAN KUMAR V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,IPC,

38 A.B.A./387/2026 ROHIT KUMAR JHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KUMAR RISHAB ANAND
ANKIT KUMAR

SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 109(1),3(5),BNS,2023,27,ARMS,ACT,

39 A.B.A./388/2026 X AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

P.K.MUKHOPADHYAY
RAJ KUMAR VERMA

SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,342,504,506,354,307,498-A,3/4,DP,ACT,

40 A.B.A./389/2026 ASHISH KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),317(2),318(4),319(2),336(3),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,2023,66(B)(C)(D),IT,ACT,

41 A.B.A./390/2026 SANATAN PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AGNIVESH
VIKAS KUMAR
NIRAJ KUMAR
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ

SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 8,POCSO,ACT,

42 A.B.A./391/2026 PRADIP KUMAR MANDAL ALIAS
PRADEEP KUMAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,149,341,323,353,504,506,IPC,

43 A.B.A./392/2026 MUKESH GANJHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
RAJESH KR SINGH

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - INDIAN FOREST ACT ,1927
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 18,28,29,NDPS,ACT,33,IF,ACT,

44 A.B.A./393/2026 MANTU YADAV AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH YADAV FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),118(I),118(2),109(I),74,382,351(2),3(5),BNS

 4/14  

Page 104 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 13-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 5 - 

45 A.B.A./394/2026 ROHIT KUMAR RAVIDAS ALIAS ROHIT
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH KUMAR AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 189(2),126(2),115(2),117(2,109,140(1),303(2),352,351(2),BNS,2023,

46 A.B.A./395/2026 VINITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 419,304,384,385,420,201,120(B),IPC

47 A.B.A./396/2026 SONU KUMAR ALIAS SONU SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAJENDRA KUMAR
SHUBHAM KUMAR

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 118,324,352,351(3),109,3(5),BNS,2023,27,35,ARMS,ACT,

48 A.B.A./397/2026 PRASENJEET MAHATO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHIL
ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
AVILASH KUMAR
SACHIN MAHATO
SAURABH NARAYAN

PRAFUL JOJO
NISHANT KUMAR ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),117(2),109,303(2),352,351(2),351(3),3(5),BNS,

49 A.B.A./398/2026 VIKASH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - COAL MINES (NATIONALISATION) ACT 1973
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 30(ii),COAL MINES ,ACT,33,I,F,ACT

50 A.B.A./399/2026 THAKURI SAW AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIJAY KUMAR ROY KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,115(2),117(2),74,303(2),BNS

51 A.B.A./400/2026 ROHIT MANDAL @ ROHIT KUMAR
MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 414,419,420,467,468,471,120(B),IIPC 66(B),(C),(D),IT,ACT

52 A.B.A./401/2026 PREM KUMAR KESHRI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

MOHUA PALIT
RAHUL PANDEY
BHASKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 338,336(3),316(2),318(4),3(5),BNS

53 A.B.A./402/2026 SHASHIKANT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ISHAN KUMAR JHA RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,467,468,120,B,504,501,/34,IPC

54 A.B.A./403/2026 RAJESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ADITYA KUMAR JHA TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - EXCISE (MALT LIQUORS) ACT,1890
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 272,273,IPC,47(a),EXCISE,ACT

55 A.B.A./404/2026 PRAMOD SAHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR RAKESH RANJAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 365,344,364A,368/34,IPC

56 A.B.A./405/2026 PANKAJ KUMAR SONI ALIAS PANKAJ
KUMAR VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - STATE EXCISE ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 272,273,290,414,34,,IPC,47(a),EXCISE,ACT
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57 A.B.A./406/2026 MANOJ VISHWAKARMA ALIAS MANOJ
MISTRI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH

SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 80,3(5),BNS

58 A.B.A./407/2026 SAFAUL ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376,420,34,IPC

59 A.B.A./408/2026 BHULANI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAM LAKHAN YADAV
SAVITA KUMARI

VIBHUTI SHANKAR SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 76,115(2),126(2),117(2),118(I),109,303(2),351(2),352,3(5),BNS

Admission
60 A.B.A./5548/2025 SANTOSH KHOYA ALIAS SANTOSH

KUMAR ALIAS SARVAN KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,364,384,385,395,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,

61 A.B.A./5588/2025 DEEPAK KUMAR YADAV ALIAS KARU
YADAV ALIAS DEEPAK KUMAR AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIKET JAISWAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR
DIVYA CHOUDHARY

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 74,78,352,351(2),3(5),BNS

62 A.B.A./5840/2025 A.K.S.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED VISHWANATH ROY
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 85,115(2),126,352,351(2),351(3),75,3(5),BNS,3/4,DP,ACT

63 A.B.A./5905/2025 BALARAM PRASAD ALIAS BALRAM
PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJEEV KUMAR SAHAY PRIYA SHRESTHA (A.C)

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323.,420,406,421,424,427,468,120,B,34,IPC | Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 4,21,BANNING OF UNREGULATED
DEPOSIT,SCHEME

64 A.B.A./5976/2025 MUNNILAL @ MUNNI BHUIYAN @
MUNNILAL BHUIYAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI
RAKESH KUMAR III

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302/34,IPC

65 A.B.A./6003/2025 RAKESH KUMAR ALIAS RAKESH
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,126(2),127(2),115(2),303(2),117(2),109,BNS

66 A.B.A./6007/2025 SOHAIL ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATHIK
PRATIK SINGH
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2),(b),317(2),317(5),318(4),319(2),336(3),338,340(2),3(5),BNS,66(B),66(C),66(D),IT,ACT
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67 A.B.A./6015/2025 VIVEK VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

TARUN KR MAHATO
ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
OISHI DAS
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

ABHAY KR TIWARI
AWANIKANT PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,420,467,468,471/34,IPC

wt68 A.B.A./6132/2025 KULDEEP VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ROHITASHYA ROY ALIS
ROHIT ROY
TARUN KR MAHATO
OISHI DAS
SHIVAM KUMAR
VIBHOR MAYANK

RAJESH KUMAR
AWANIKANT PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,420,467,468,471/34,IPC

69 A.B.A./6028/2025 BADAL SAH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKESH KUMAR
SUPRIYA DAYAL
ASHIM KR SAHANI
ANURAG KASHYAP

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(I),191(3),190,303(2),331(4),324(4),74,351(2),BNS,27,ARMS,ACT

70 A.B.A./6034/2025 SURENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK ABHI
TANYA SINGH
AKRITI SHREE
SAMEER SAHAY
KUSHAL KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
SAMEER RANJAN

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
SANJAY KR PANDEY 2

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120,B,467,468,471,472,473,474,420,IPC

wt71 A.B.A./6035/2025 VIKASH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK ABHI
TANYA SINGH
AKRITI SHREE
SAMEER SAHAY
KUSHAL KUMAR
SAMEER RANJAN
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
TEJASWITA SAFALTA

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
SANJAY KR PANDEY 2

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120,B,467,468,471,472,473,474,420,IPC

72 A.B.A./6049/2025 PRITI ALIAS PRITI DEVI ALIAS PRITI
KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANKALP GOSWAMI
SIDDHARTH JAIN
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
PREETAM MANDAL

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 366-A,302,IPC,4,POCSO,ACT,

73 A.B.A./6050/2025 AMRESH MISTRI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR SINGH
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
HADISH ANSARI

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),117(4),118(1),352,BNS,2023,

74 A.B.A./6071/2025 ROHIT VERMA ALIAS ROHIT KUMAR
VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
ABHISHEK KUMAR MISHRA
PRATHIK
RITU RAJ

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 70(2),BNS,4,6,POCSO,ACT

75 A.B.A./6075/2025 XXXX
VS
THE STAE OF JHARKHAND

NITU SINHA SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 137(2),96,3(5),BNS
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76 A.B.A./6082/2025 MUKESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103,238,3(5),BNS

77 A.B.A./6087/2025 ISHWAR GANJHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH KUMAR PANDEY BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 8,18,22,31,NDPS,ACT,33,IF,ACT

78 A.B.A./6106/2025 DEEPU MARIK @ DEEPAK MARIK AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAMDEO PANDEY
ABHAY KISHORE

SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),190,126(2),115(2),352,351(2),329,324(B),308(2),308(3),308(5),303(2),BNS,2023,

79 A.B.A./6111/2025 SUMITA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIK SEN PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 467,468,471,406,409,419,420,427,120B,IPC,

80 A.B.A./6113/2025 SARFARAZ ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA
ANITA SINHA
VINOD KUMAR
ANUSHKA SWADHA

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,341,323,324,302,IPC,

81 A.B.A./6119/2025 FARHAN AKHTAR ALIAS FARHAN
AHMAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. IMTIAZ KHAN
PANKAJ KUMAR JHA
MD.MOBIN AHMAD

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 336(2),338,336(3),336(4),339,340(2),318(4),319(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

82 A.B.A./6136/2025 KHEMAN DAS AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUSHANT KUMAR SINHA FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),190,126(2),115(2),117(2),74,329(4),326(f),303(2),352,351(2),324(2),3(5),BNS

83 A.B.A./6137/2025 SILIP TUDU AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD.YASIR ARAFAT
Ranjan Kumar Ravidas

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),109(I),3(5),BNS

84 A.B.A./6163/2025 NAWAL DANGI ALIAS UDAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAWIN KUMAR
ATIF ANWAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
SUNNY KUMAR
BINOD KR DUBEY

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),BNS,2023,17(c),21(c),22(c),27(a),28,29,NDPS,ACT,

85 A.B.A./6172/2025 YASIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 105,BNS

86 A.B.A./6177/2025 PINTOO YADAV ALIAS PINTOO KUMAR
YADAV AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHREE NIVAS ROY BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 87,64(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

87 A.B.A./6179/2025 SAHABUDDIN ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DILIP KR JAISWAL AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),190,126(2),115(2),117(2),74,76,303(2),BNS,2023,
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88 A.B.A./6183/2025 IDUL KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 27(b)(ii),DC,ACT,21(c),22(c),NDPS,ACT,

89 A.B.A./6187/2025 BABLU GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURAJ KISHORE PRASAD BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 140,3(5),BNS,2023,

wt90 A.B.A./6435/2025 LALDEV MUNDA ALIAS LALDEO
MUNDA AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALIZA
OM PRAKASH

AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 140,3(5),BNS,2023,

91 A.B.A./6194/2025 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
JAGDEESH
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
AKASH KUMAR
SUMEET GADODIA

KUMARI RASHMI
ARUN KR PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,354,417,420,504,506,509/34,IPC

92 A.B.A./6196/2025 RAFIK ANSARI ALIAS RAFI ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. SAJID YUNUS BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 379,IPC,

93 A.B.A./6216/2025 DHALU KUMAR PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Ranjan Kumar Ravidas
BIREN KUMAR
UTTAM KR DAS

AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 395,397,412,34,IPC,25(I-b),a,26/35,ARMS,ACT

94 A.B.A./6218/2025 SANDIP ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH

BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(3),308(4),310(4),310(5),61,3(5),BNS,2023,25(1-B)(a),26,35,ARMS,ACT,

95 A.B.A./6223/2025 SAJDA KHATOON AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR SHREE PRAKASH JHA
MD. ABDUL WAHAB

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),338,336(3),340(2),3(5),BNS

96 A.B.A./6231/2025 SUMIT KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KR. NO.2 JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126923),115(2),109,351(2),351(3),352,BNS

97 A.B.A./6237/2025 FIROJ ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 317(5),BNS,25(I-B),a/26/35,ARMS,ACT

98 A.B.A./6238/2025 MD. SHAMIM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR SINGH BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 15,C,/18,NDPS,ACT

99 A.B.A./6241/2025 BANODHI YADAV AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KUMAR NISHANT
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
CHANDAN KUMAR
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
RAJESH KR SINGH

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I)238(a),3(5),BNS
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100 A.B.A./6483/2025 ASHISH SHUKLA ALLIAS ASHISH
SUKLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JEET
ANJUMAR DEWARSHI
RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY

NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU
AWADHESH PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318,64,351(2),BNS

101 A.B.A./6502/2025 SINKU SHEKH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VANI KUMARI
JAGRITI
ANIKET RANJAN
RENUKA TRIVEDY

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 392,IPC

102 A.B.A./6568/2025 MD. SARFRAZ ALIAS BABLU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
SHIVAM SINGH
AKSHAY KUMAR

GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 379,406,407,419,420,506,34,IPC,

103 A.B.A./6580/2025 SHEIKH BADSHAH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR MAHTHA BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 310(2),BNS

104 A.B.A./6614/2025 CHHOTAN MAHTO ALIAS DHOTAN
MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

105 A.B.A./6628/2025 ANDREW P ALIAS ANDREW JOSUA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

OM PRAKASH
RAJLAKSHMI MISHRA
RITESH KUMAR
MAKSUDA KHATUN

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - JUVENILE JUSTICE ACT, 1986
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),BNS,2023,75,82,JJ,ACT,

106 A.B.A./6691/2025 HARSHIT TIWARI ALIAS HARSHIT
KUMAR TIWARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
HADISH ANSARI

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 21(a),22(a),29,NDPS,ACT,

107 A.B.A./6697/2025 PRADEEP BHENGRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SOUMITRA BAROI
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2
RAVI RANJAN

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),118(I),109,351(2),351(3),3(5),BNS

108 A.B.A./6706/2025 MAGHESHWAR ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
VISHAL KUMAR BINAY
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

SHWETA SINGH
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376,(2),(n),506,IPC

109 A.B.A./6740/2025 NASIM ANSARI ALIAS MD NASIM
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATHIK
SHAMBHU NATH TIWARI
RITU RAJ

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT -

110 A.B.A./6743/2025 KRISHNA MISHRA ALIAS KRISHNA
CHAND MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAJENDRA KUMAR
ARUN KUMAR
SUNIT KUMAR

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 419,420,406,34,467,IPC
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wt111 A.B.A./146/2026 SAKIL ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATYAY BHASKAR
TANISQA
MAMTA KUMARI
RAHUL KUMAR

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 419.420,467,406,34,IPC

112 A.B.A./6774/2025 ASHOK KUMAR ALIAS ASHOK KUMAR
MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRADEEP KR PRASAD SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 385,387,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT,

113 A.B.A./6793/2025 SURAJ RABIDAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2),318(4),336(3),338,61(2),3(5),BNS,66(C)(D),IT,ACT,

114 A.B.A./6830/2025 CHOTU KUMAR ALIAS CHHOTU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NISHANT KUMAR ROY ABHAY KR TIWARI
CHAITANY VIJAY
BRIJ BIHARI SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115,126(2),117,109,352,351(2),351(3),303(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

115 A.B.A./6842/2025 MOST HORLI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),117(2),356,356(2),74,117(4),351,352,BNS

116 A.B.A./6847/2025 PRITHVIRAJ OSWAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHIVAM ANAND PATHAK
MRINAL SINGH
NIPUN BAKSHI
SHUBHAM SINHA
SUSHAVAN BHOWMIK
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,403,419,IPC,

117 A.B.A./6852/2025 RAKESH KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
SUMITRA KUMARI

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,34,IPC

118 A.B.A./6854/2025 SATYANAND JHA ALIAS BANTU JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT APURVA
PRAKASH JHA
MANOJ KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111,308(5),310(4),61(2),310(5),BNS,25(I-B),(a),26,35,ARMS,ACT

119 A.B.A./6877/2025 RAJESH SHARMA @ RAJESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIKET JAISWAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),127(2),74,75,77,352,351(2),3(5),BNS,12,POCSO,ACT

120 A.B.A./6888/2025 RAHUL KUMAR RANJAN ALIAS RAHUL
RANJAN AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRA S. PANDEY
CHHAYA KUMARI DUBEY
SANJAY KUMAR

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318,(4),338,336(3),340,115(2),111(3),351(2),352,3(5),BNS

121 A.B.A./6909/2025 TEKLAL MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SONAL PANDEY
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2),(b),111(4),319(2),318(4),316(2),BNS
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122 A.B.A./6927/2025 ALLAUDIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIJAY KUMAR ROY
DIVYA PRAKASH

NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),127(I),115(2),118(2),109(I),76,74,351(2),352,3(5),BNS

123 A.B.A./6928/2025 SHANKER LOHAR ALIAS SHANKER
LOHRAALLIAS SHANKAR LOHAR AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHOK KR SINHA (4)
DILIP KR JAISWAL
DILIP KUMAR SRIVASTAWA
SUMEET ANAND

PANKAJ KUMAR
ANIKET RANJAN
VANI KUMARI
MANISHA SHAILY NAG
JAGRITI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120(B)/420,IPC

124 A.B.A./6951/2025 AMRESH YADAV ALIAS AMRESH
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL
BHASWAT PRAKASH

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(2),3(5),BNS

125 A.B.A./6953/2025 SAJUKTA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
HARSH UTSAV
AKRITI APRAJITA
ATIF ANWAR
YUVRAJ SINGH

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(5)BNS

126 A.B.A./6958/2025 NITU KUMARI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG CHOUDHARY
ABHISHEK SHARAN

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI
VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
SHANTANU SINGH
MD. IMRAN BEIG

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 190,191(2),191(3),118(2),109,103(I),BNS

127 A.B.A./6963/2025 IMTIYAZ KHAN @ EMFAYAJ KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 21,21(c),22(b),NDPS,ACT

128 A.B.A./6967/2025 NAGMA KHATOON AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

S P ROY
ARYA SUMAN
RANJIT KUMAR

AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),61(2),BNS

129 A.B.A./6985/2025 SITESH KUMAR PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHWINI PRIYA
INDRAJIT SINHA
RASHIKA BAJAJ
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
RISHAV KUMAR

PANKAJ KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR TRIVEDI
RAJ SHEKHAR JHA
JAI MOHAN MISHRA
AKASH KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(2),338,336(2),340(2),,BNS

130 A.B.A./6987/2025 KHALID HUSSAIN @ MD KHALID
HUSAIN AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJA RAVI SHEKHAR SINGH SHAILESH KR SINHA
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
RAJ

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),118(I),109,3(5),BNS

131 A.B.A./6993/2025 RAFIQUE ANSARI @ MD RAFIQUE AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIJAY KUMAR ROY
DIVYA PRAKASH

NAWIN KR SINGH
MD. RAZAULLAH ANSARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),118(1),109,74,352,351(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

132 A.B.A./7004/2025 NIKHIL RATAN ALIAS NIKHIL RATN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJARSHI SARKAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NAVEEN KUMAR

NEHALA SHARMIN
RAMA KANT TIWARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(4),BNS,2023,
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133 A.B.A./7038/2025 AVINASH BALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69,127(2),115(2),75,79,BNS,2023,

134 A.B.A./7091/2025 LILAWATI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
PRIYA SAW
NISHAD KHAN
VISHWAJEET SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 80(2),3(5),BNS

135 A.B.A./7129/2025 GOPE BHENGRA @ GOPE MUNDA
ALLIAS MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMIT KUMAR
UMA SHANKAR KUMAR
RABINDRA KUMAR
NEHA KUMARI
PRASHANT KUMAR
KUSHWAHA

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 118/109,BNS

136 A.B.A./7136/2025 ANUJ KUMAR SINGH ALIAS ANUJ KR.
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUDHIR KUMAR ROY
VIVEK KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 75,351(2),352,BBNS,2023,12,POCSO,ACT,

137 A.B.A./7141/2025 AJIT LAKRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANTOSH KUMAR
ALOK LAL

TARUN KUMAR
RAVI RANJAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 329(3),308(4),352,61,BNS,2023,

138 A.B.A./7207/2025 IMRAN @ IMRAN ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NAVEEN KUMAR

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),308(4),308(5),109,303(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

139 A.B.A./7254/2025 RAJENDRA KUMAR MEHTA @ RAJU
MEHTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PREM MARDI
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.
SANTOSH KUMAR SONI
SHIV LAL DAS

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 318(2),316(2),338,336(2),340(2),115(2),126(2),117(2),109(1),61(2)(a),3(5),BNS,2023

140 A.B.A./7256/2025 NAVEEN KEDIA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANTI-CORRUPTION BUREAU

XENIA DHAR
SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SHAILESH PODDAR
SOURAV RAJ SHARMA

PRAKHAR HARIT
SUMEET GADODIA
NIDHI LALL
ANISH LAL
SANYA KUMARI
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY

IA NO. 16196/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120B,420,467,468,471,409,107,109,IPC,7(c),12,13(2),13(1)(a),PC,ACT,

141 A.B.A./7257/2025 AVINASH KR. JAISWAL ALIAS AVINASH
KUMAR JAISWAL ALIAS ASHISH
JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH GAUTAM
ANUSHKA SWADHA
PANKAJ SRIVASTAVA

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),118,109(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

142 A.B.A./7285/2025 ARUN PATI TRIPATHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU

MANISH KUMAR
PREETI SINHA
BIBHASH SINHA

SUMEET GADODIA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 61(2),318,336,340,316,45,49,BNS,2023,7(c),12,13(2),13(1)(a),PC,ACT,
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wt143 A.B.A./7455/2025 ARVIND SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANTI -CORRUPTION BUREAU

MANISH KUMAR
BIBHASH SINHA

SUMEET GADODIA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 61(2),318,336,340,316/45,49,BNS,7(c),12,13(2),,13(I),(a),PCAACT

144 A.B.A./7433/2025 BHUPENDRAPAL SINGH BHATIA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU

INDRAJIT SINHA
RISHAV KUMAR
ASHWINI PRIYA
PUJA AGARWAL
SNEH SINGH
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

SUMEET GADODIA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
SUMEET GADODIA
PRAKHAR HARIT
NIDHI LALL
SANYA KUMARI
ANISH LAL
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY

IA NO. 17272/2025 (For for interim protection)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,467,468,471,409,107,109,IPC,7(c),12,13(2),13(1)(a),PC,ACT,

145 A.B.A./7528/2025 MUBARAK ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 115(2),79,74,351(2),352,BNS,2023,

146 A.B.A./7536/2025 BABLI KUMAR SAH ALIAS RAM
PRAKASH SAH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHAY KUMAR
S K VISHWAKARMA

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 482
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

147 B.A./11899/2025 THAKOR VIKRAMSING ALIAS
VIKRAMSINGH ABHESINGH THAKOR
ALIAS THAKOR VIKREMSING A AND
ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ACB

GANESH RAM
RAVI PRAKASH

SUMEET GADODIA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 61(2),318,336,340,316,45,49,BNS,2023,7(C),12,13(2),13(1)(a),PC,ACT,

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24854)
AT 2:15 PM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)
1 Cr.Rev./753/2025 

Vide Slip
BALESHWAR MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

PANKAJ KUMAR

IA NO. 8294/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 147,148,149,188,323,308,353,328,304,IPC,

Orders
2 Cr.Rev./434/2023 VIJAY KUMAR MAHATO

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU
SANJAY PRASAD

IA NO. 6921/2023 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - OTHER: 138,NI,ACT

wt3 Cr.Rev./377/2023 VIJAY KUMAR MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANMOL DEEPAK
MOHINI PRIYA
YASHVARDHAN
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK
KIRTIVARDHAN
RISHIKA KAUSHIK
RITESH SINGH
ADITYA AMAN

SARDHU MAHTO
SANJAY PRASAD

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

wt4 Cr.Rev./378/2023 VIJAY KUMAR MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOHINI PRIYA
ANMOL DEEPAK
YASHVARDHAN
KIRTIVARDHAN
VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK
RISHIKA KAUSHIK
RITESH SINGH
ADITYA AMAN

SATISH PRASAD

IA NO. 6924/2023 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Other: 138,NI,ACT

5 Cr.Rev./1191/2024 SHRI KANT SHARMA ALIAS SRIKANT
SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ROHIT AGARWAL
ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY

SATISH PRASAD
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - JUVENILE JUSTICE ACT, 1986
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 363,366,376(2)(n),376(2),(h),417,IPC,4/6,POCSO,ACT,9,C,M,ACT,

6 Cr.Rev./27911/2024 (Filing
No.)

KALIPADA JANA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AMIT KUMAR DAS
SAURAV KUMAR
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH
VINEET SINHA

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

IA NO. 361/2026 (For Excemption from Surrender), 6633/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

7 Cr.Rev./690/2025 NASIB SINGH KADIYAN ALIAS MR.
KATYAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHASHI KANT MISHRA
DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
VISHAL KUMAR

SHAILESH KR SINHA
MOUSHMI CHATTERJEE
SHEKHAR SINHA
APURV
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

IA NO. 8476/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,448,379,506,34,IPC,
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8 Cr.Rev./1107/2025 POKHRAJ PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AJAY KR PATHAK
CHANDRASHEKHAR KUMAR

SAKET KUMAR
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
UJJWAL JAIPURIAR

IA NO. 984/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 138,NI,ACT,

9 Cr.Rev./1541/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJESH KUMAR THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
RAJIV RANJAN

SATISH PRASAD
ANUBHAB HALDAR
SUBHNEET JHA

IA NO. 491/2026 (For Excemption from Surrender), 492/2026 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

10 Cr.Rev./2769/2025 (Filing
No.)
vide slip

SATYAWAN MUKHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANJALI KUMARI
AKSHAY KUMAR

BANDANA SINHA

IA NO. 609/2026 (For Extension of removal of the defects)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

11 Cr.Rev./5689/2025 (Filing
No.)

BINAY PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUNIL KUMAR UPADHYAY SHWETA SINGH
ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

IA NO. 7492/2025 (For EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDER), 7493/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

12 Cr.Rev./6512/2025 (Filing
No.)
vide slip

MANORANJAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAURANG JAJODIA SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

IA NO. 670/2026 (For LIMITATION), 716/2026 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

13 Cr.Rev./7011/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ARUN KR PANDEY NEHALA SHARMIN
MAYANK KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt14 Cr.Rev./244/2024 RAJ KUMAR PODDAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

SATISH PRASAD
JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 138,N,I,ACT

15 Cr.Rev./8078/2025 (Filing
No.)

MD RAJJAK ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KUMAR JHA
AJAY KUMAR JHA

MANOJ KR MISHRA

IA NO. 5699/2025 (For EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDER)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

16 Cr.Rev./9331/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAVINDRA PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHWINI PRIYA
SAGAR KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
PUJA AGARWAL
RISHAV KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
KASHISH TIWARY
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

VANDANA BHARTI
NAWAL KISHOR PANDEY

IA NO. 5278/2025 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt17 Cr.Rev./367/2023 RAVINDRA PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
SPL.P.P.
NAWAL KISHOR PANDEY

SUBJECT - FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CRPC
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18 Cr.Rev./10425/2025 (Filing
No.)

AWADHESH KUMAR UPADHYAY
VS
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SAGAR KUMAR
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
NITISH KRISHNA
KASHISH TIWARY
RISHAV KUMAR

PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 6410/2025 (For exemption from surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

19 Cr.Rev./13149/2025 (Filing
No.)

JAY SONKAR ALIAS DABLU SONKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKASH KUMAR SAKET KUMAR

IA NO. 9296/2025 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

20 Cr.Rev./13300/2025 (Filing
No.)

PREM KAMAL TIWARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AJAY KUMAR TRIVEDI
RAKESH KUMAR TRIVEDY

RUBY PANDEY

IA NO. 9463/2025 (For LIMITATION), 11682/2025 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

21 Cr.Rev./13805/2025 (Filing
No.)

GIRIWAR DHARI RAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANIL KR SINHA
NANDA KUMARI

MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 9036/2025 (For LIMITATION), 10121/2025 (For Ignoring the defect)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

22 Cr.Rev./13846/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability Matter

KAVITA
VS
JANARDHAN PRASAD VERMA

RISHAV KUMAR
SHIV PRASAD
SUNIL KUMAR

PRIYA SHRESTHA

IA NO. 14075/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 Cr.Rev./15071/2025 (Filing
No.)
MAINTAINABILITY MATTER

AISHWRAY KUMAR SINGH ALIAS
MANTU SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
NISHAD KHAN
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

24 Cr.Rev./16715/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability Matter

NIRMAL KUMAR ALIAS NIRMAL KUMAR
GUPTA AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT -
ACT -

25 Cr.Rev./17294/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability Matter

AKHILESHWAR MEHTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ARUN KUMAR
PRABHAT SINGH
ANUPAMA KUMARI

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

26 Cr.Rev./19981/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability Matter

DEVANTI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KR DUBEY
NAWIN KUMAR
ATIF ANWAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
SUNNY KUMAR

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

27 Cr.Rev./20226/2025 (Filing
No.)
MAINTANIBILITY MATTER

SATYADEO RAM DANGI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHUBHAM MAYANK
MANISH KUMAR
PRIYA SAHAY
AAYUSH AVANT SRIVASTAVA
NEETA KRISHNA
PRATYUSH SHOUNIKYA

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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28 Cr.Rev./20343/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability Matter

SUNIT HEMNBRAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

29 Cr.Rev./20345/2025 (Filing
No.)
Maintainability Matter

BEBI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

30 Cr.Rev./20941/2025 (Filing
No.)

RATNESH PANDEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

31 Cr.Rev./22319/2025 (Filing
No.)
vide slip

BINAY BARNWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LUKESH KUMAR
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

RUBY PANDEY

IA NO. 933/2026 (For Bail), 15232/2025 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

32 Cr.Rev./23309/2025 (Filing
No.)

MAHFUJ ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

IA NO. 13897/2025 (For Excemption from Surrender)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

33 Cr.Rev./24052/2025 (Filing
No.)

DILIP SINGH ALIAS DILIP KUMAR
SINGH AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

34 Cr.Rev./24056/2025 (Filing
No.)

RUBY DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

35 Cr.Rev./24293/2025 (Filing
No.)

SAKE ORAON AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NEHA KUMARI
AMIT KUMAR

SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

36 Cr.Rev./26384/2025 (Filing
No.)

MD SAHEB ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

37 Cr.Rev./27070/2025 (Filing
No.)

DINESH SINGH DEO ALIAS DINESH
KUMAR SINGH DEO
VS
PREETI SINGH DEO

MALAY CHAKRAPANI
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
PRIYANKA
ADARSH KUMAR
ABHISHEK KUMAR
AMAN DEEP

SUBJECT -
ACT -

38 Cr.Rev./28320/2025 (Filing
No.)

ASHOK KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANISH KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 4/14  

Page 118 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 13-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 5 - 

39 Cr.Rev./28480/2025 (Filing
No.)

VINITA MISHRA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SOURAV KUMAR PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
40 Cr.Rev./784/2025 ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU

PANDEY NEERAJ RAI
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 109,409,420,467,468,471,477(A),120-B,IPC,13(2),13(1)(c),(d),PC,ACT,

41 Cr.Rev./1008/2025 MAYA PASWAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALIZA
KHUSHBU
NEHA PANDEY
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ORDER
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 291,Cr,P,C,

42 Cr.Rev./1013/2025 RAMA RANA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 3,4,PW(D)P,ACT,

43 Cr.Rev./1017/2025 JAMES KULDEEP XAXA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DILIP KR PRASAD
JAI P. AGRAWAL
DURGA NARAYAN

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

44 Cr.Rev./1021/2025 AJIT KUMAR YADAV ALIAS LALLU
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NAVEEN KUMAR

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
VIKRAM SINGH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,201,34,IPC,

45 Cr.Rev./1022/2025 KAMLESH KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DIWAKAR JHA SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

46 Cr.Rev./1040/2025 XXX
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUDHANSHU KUMAR SINGH
JAI PRAKASH
MANISH KUMAR
SREENU GARAPATI

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376,427,IPC,

47 Cr.Rev./1042/2025 CHANDRABALI SINGH AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SEEMA KASHYAP
ROOP KAMAL

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 239,Cr,P,C,

48 Cr.Rev./1044/2025 MD AFTAB AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

VANDANA BHARTI
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,376,504,506,120B,IPC,

49 Cr.Rev./1045/2025 SHANICHARAN MANJHI ALIAS
SANICHARWAN MANJHI ALIAS
MANGLA MANJHI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AHALYA MAHATO
HARENDRA KR MAHATO
JYOTSNA MAHATO

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,
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50 Cr.Rev./1046/2025 ANIL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RISHI RANJAN VATS
CHANDAN TIWARI
AKARSH
ABHISHEK ADITYA
ABHINAY KUMAR

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

51 Cr.Rev./1047/2025 MANI KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAVEEN KR JAISWAL
RANDHIR RANJAN

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,115(2),109,326(f),308(4),111(2),111(3),111(4),111(5),111(6),61(2),BNS,2023,

52 Cr.Rev./1050/2025 MAMATA DUTTA
VS
SUMAN PALIT

DEEPAK SAHU
PRATIUSH LALA

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

53 Cr.Rev./1051/2025 BIRENDRA KUMAR KISKU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHIM KR SAHANI
AJIT KUMAR

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

54 Cr.Rev./1052/2025 A AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JYOTIKA
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
SWAPAN PALAK
ADARSH KUMAR
PRIYANKA
AMAN DEEP

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,419,420,498A,376,511,34,IPC,3/4,DP,ACT,

55 Cr.Rev./1053/2025 RAJESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN
SHAILESH KR SINGH

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,CR,P,C,

56 Cr.Rev./1055/2025 ABHISHEK DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

LALAN KR SINGH
NAND KISHORE SINGH

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

57 Cr.Rev./1065/2025 ANITA MINZ
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANIL KUMAR GANJHU
PRIYANKA KUMARI

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

58 Cr.Rev./1068/2025 MD IBNUL HASAN ALIAS MD. IBNUL
HASSAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PANKAJ KUMAR CHOUDHARY VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

59 Cr.Rev./1069/2025 SURAJ ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
SACHIN KUMAR VERMA
NAND KISHORE RAM
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 109,132,3(5),BNS,2023,27,ARMS,ACT,

60 Cr.Rev./1081/2025 JAGESHWAR MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,34,IPC,

 6/14  

Page 120 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 13-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 7 - 

61 Cr.Rev./1082/2025 RAM MURMU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
DIVYA CHOUDHARY

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 23,PWFDV,ACT,

62 Cr.Rev./1085/2025 JUBEDA KHATOON AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RANJAN KUMAR MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

63 Cr.Rev./1086/2025 RAJESH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ONKAR NATH TEWARY ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,PC,

64 Cr.Rev./1087/2025 HEMRAJ MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKAS PANDEY
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
DEEPAK KR SINHA

SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 227,CR,P,C,

65 Cr.Rev./1089/2025 SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
RAJNI SINGH
ABHISHEK SINGH

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(ii),31792),317(4),318(4),319(2),3(5),336(3),338,340(2),BNS,2023,66(B)(C)(D),IT,ACT,

66 Cr.Rev./1090/2025 SATYENDRA NATH TIWARI ALIAS
SATYENDRA TIWARY
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CBI

ANUP KR.AGARWAL
VISHNU KUMAR SHARMA
PARTH SARTHI

PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 14193/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 120B,420,467,468,471,IPC,13(2),13(1)(d),PC,ACT,

67 Cr.Rev./1091/2025 MUSLIM ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

Md Ayub Ansari ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,PC,

68 Cr.Rev./1092/2025 JAGESHWAR YADAV AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DIWAKAR JHA MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

69 Cr.Rev./1093/2025 PRATIMA DEVI ALIAS GORKI ALIAS
PARTIMA DEVI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
LUKESH KUMAR
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,419,420,323,376(2)(n),504,34,IPC,

70 Cr.Rev./1095/2025 ROSHAN NAG
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
UJJWAL JAIPURIAR

PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 376(2)(n),323,504,506,417,IPC,

71 Cr.Rev./1096/2025 ALOK KUMAR RAJ
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY PRASAD SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - AN APPLICATION U/S 528 OF BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023: 318(4),351(2),64(2)(m),BNS,2023,6,POCSO,ACT,

72 Cr.Rev./53/2026 
Vide Slip

CHANDAN KUMAR RANA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAKASH CHANDRA
VIRENDRA KUMAR
NEETU VERMA

V.S.SAHAY
PRAKASH CHANDRA

SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 138,NI,ACT,

ORDERS/FINAL DISPOSAL (MATTER RELATED TO STAY OF LOWER COURT PROCEEDINGS)
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73 Cr.Rev./430/2025 RAJIV KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
RANDHIR KUMAR
RAJIKA MAHALI

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,120B,188,IPC,27(b)(ii),18(c),DC,ACT,51,58,D,M,ACT,

74 Cr.Rev./618/2025 RAJENDRA SINGH ALIAS RAJENDAR
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

S P ROY
ARYA SUMAN
RANJIT KUMAR

FAHAD ALLAM
PRATIK SEN

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

Final Disposal
75 Cr.Rev./390/2024 BISHWANATH RAI

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PEEYUSH KRISHNA
CHOUDHARY
PRATIKSHA KUMARI
AMRIT ANUNAY

SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA
GAURAV KUMAR

IA NO. 2030/2025 (For Extension Of Time), 7805/2024 (For Extension Of Time), 9956/2024 (For Extension Of Time), 13292/2025 (For Release of Amount),
13293/2025 (For Cancellation of Bail), 15634/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - OTHER: 138,NI,ACT

Admission
76 Cr.Rev./91/2015 VERSA KUMARI SINGH

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

SATISH KUMAR DEO
AANYA

VIKASH ANAND
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR
JITENDRA PANDEY, APP

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 354

77 Cr.Rev./1497/2015 MD ASRAF KHAN ALIAS ASRAF
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRATIUSH LALA APP
LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 304A

wt78 Cr.Rev./132/2015 SHAMBHU SAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
BHOLA NATH OJHA

APP
SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 279/304A

wt79 Cr.Rev./1441/2015 SALIM KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
VANI KUMARI

ASHISH JHA
ARUP KR DEY
MR. ARUP KR. DEY, APP

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 304A

80 Cr.Rev./206/2016 DASHRATH MAHTO AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIJAY SHANKAR PRASAD
SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA
MANTRA.NARAYAN THAKUR
PRAKASH KUMAR

APP
PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 341/323/504/34/325

81 Cr.Rev./708/2016 NOOR ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KR PANDEY 2 APP
JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860
ACT - Other: 387

wt82 Cr.Rev./996/2016 JAVED ALAM AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. RAZAULLAH ANSARI
NIKHIL KUMAR MEHTA

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 387

83 Cr.Rev./812/2016 ANAND KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDRAJIT SINHA
SURAJ SINGH
AMITABH PRASAD
AJAY KUMAR SAH
ARPAN MISHRA

VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA
SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA
MR. ADITYA KUMAR, Ld.
AMICUS CURIAE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 420/34/406/34
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84 Cr.Rev./1111/2016 KRISHNA NAND SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

BADAL VISHAL PANKAJ KR MISHRA
APP
DIKSHA RANI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
RIDAY MUKHERJEE
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 138 n i act

85 Cr.Rev./1200/2016 JULEKHA KHATOON AND ANR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
PRAVIN KUMAR

V.S.SAHAY
SUNIL KUMAR UPADHYAY

SUBJECT - DOWRY PROHIBITION ACT, 1961
ACT - Other: 3/4 DP ACT | Other: 498A

86 Cr.Rev./1254/2016 SABUD ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

MD. ZAID AHMED VIJAY KUMAR ROY
PANKAJ KR MISHRA
RAJEEV KUMAR SINHA
RAJNEESH VARDHAN
VISHNU KR MAHTO

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: COMPLAINT CASE O.35/2015

87 Cr.Rev./1307/2016 SURAJ SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJAN SAHAY
NANDA KUMARI

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI
SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 407

88 Cr.Rev./1552/2016 GAJENDRA SAW AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

PANDEY A. N. ROY
ARTI ROY
PRAGATI PRASAD
JYOTI PRASAD SINHA

ABHINESH KUMAR
SOURAV KUMAR
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
RAJESH KR SINGH
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 147/427/

89 Cr.Rev./1562/2016 SOM NATH BANERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

ASIT BARAN MAHATA
SARDHU MAHTO
MAHESH KR MAHTO

RAKESH KUMAR
MUKESH BIHARI LAL
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 498A

90 Cr.Rev./1643/2016 RAMDEO YADAV AND OTHERS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MUNNA LAL YADAV
SARVENDRA KUMAR
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
BIPIN KR PRABHAT

APP
SHAILESH KR SINHA
BIRENDRA KUMAR
ANUJ BURMAN
RAJ KISHORE SAHU

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 147/323/341/325/504

91 Cr.Rev./212/2017 INDRADEO YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

SHYAM SUNDER
PD.KUSHWAHA

ASIF KHAN
DHARMENDRA KR MALITYAR
SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 498A

92 Cr.Rev./306/2017 KUMARI MANISHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

SUNIL KUMAR MAHTO
NEETU SINGH
RITA KUMARI

SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
PURNENDU SHARAN
RAM PRAKASH SINGH
V.S.SAHAY
DEBARSI MONDAL
NITIN PRASAD
ANKIT APURVA
ANSHUMAN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: COMPLAINT CASE NO.183/2013

93 Cr.Rev./315/2017 RAJU MIAN ALIAS RIYAZUL ANSARI
ALIAS RIAZUL ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAURAV ASHOK KUMAR
NAGMANI TIWARI
SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
SHIV PRASAD SINGH
PETER MARTIN T.J.
SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 387
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94 Cr.Rev./363/2017 DILIP KUMAR TETARBE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

ABHISHEK KUMAR
AFAQUE RASHIDI
B. P. TITERBE
HEMANT KR GUPTA
V N JHA
MAMTA CHOUDHARY
Md. Azam
ABDUL KALAM RASHIDI

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTVA
SHUBHAM SINHA
MRINAL SINGH
NIPUN BAKSHI
RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 279/304A

95 Cr.Rev./507/2017 ANIL CHANDRA ALIAS ANIL KUMAR
CHANDRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

SONI KUMARI
SACHIN MAHATO
SAHIL

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: CR.APPL NO.43/2014

96 Cr.Rev./524/2017 MAHENDRA KUMAR ALIAS MAHENDRA
KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

MAHESH TEWARI
LALIT YADAV
V.S.SAHAY

VISHAL KUMAR TIWARY
SADHNA KUMAR
PRAVIN KUMAR
RUBY PANDEY
ROHIT RANJAN PRASAD
KIRTI SABOO

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 438 CR.PC

97 Cr.Rev./567/2017 RINKU SAH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LAKHAN CHANDRA ROY VIJAY SHANKAR PRASAD
PANKAJ KR MISHRA
NIKKI SINHA(A.P.P.)
NIKI SINHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 498A

98 Cr.Rev./623/2017 PANCHDEV SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

LUKESH KUMAR
ABHAY PRAKASH

VINAY KUMAR TIWARY
PRADEEP KUMAR
MAHESH TEWARI
Mr. Saket Kumar, Ld. APP

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 323/452/380

99 Cr.Rev./700/2017 MD GULJAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
VIKAS KUMAR
MADHULIKA DASGUPTA
NISHANT KUMAR ROY
PRATIK SEN
RUPALI SHARON DUNGDUNG

TAPAS ROY
SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT -

100 Cr.Rev./731/2017 MD SADDAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARUN KR PANDEY ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT -

101 Cr.Rev./750/2017 ANIL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

BIRENDRA KUMAR AVILASH KUMAR
PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL
SACHIN MAHATO
ABHISHEK PIYUSH
SHEKHAR SINHA
SAHIL
Mr. Prabhu Dayal Agarwal,
Ld. Special P.P

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 120B/420/467/468

102 Cr.Rev./813/2017 MANBHRAN NAYAK AND ORS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

TARUN KUMAR
VANI KUMARI

SURAJ MOHAN
SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 447/34/323/34 326/34
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103 Cr.Rev./836/2017 SATYABAN ROY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

PIYUSH PODDAR
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
NIKHILESH KR CHATTERJEE
TARUN KUMAR NO.1
ANUPAM ANAND
GUNJAN PODDAR

VIJAY KUMAR ROY
RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - INCOME TAX ACT 1961
ACT - Other: 277 TAX

104 Cr.Rev./852/2017 MANNA KUMAR YADAV ALIAS MUNNA
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAVIN KR RANA
NANDA KUMARI
PRABHAT KR
BHATTACHARJEE

SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 411

105 Cr.Rev./903/2017 HARISH BARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAVIN KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Other: 307/448 25(1b)a/27 ARMS ACT

106 Cr.Rev./550/2018 ASHA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KUMAR AYUSH
HEMANT KR SHIKARWAR
SHALINI KUMARI
MANIMALA
KUMAR PAWAN
C.B.P.SHRIVASTVA

ASIF KHAN
Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Ld. Spl.
P.P.

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 397,401

107 Cr.Rev./1435/2022 JANARDAN PRASAD VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MAHESH TEWARI
RITESH KUMAR MAHTO
ANKUR ANAND

MD JAWED SALIM
PANKAJ KUMAR
AZAD SHEKHAR
KUMAR PAWAN
SURAJ VERMA
HARSH CHANDRA

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - OTHER: 127,CRPC

108 Cr.Rev./1482/2022 MANBODH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PAWAN KR PATHAK
SUNNY MISHRA
SANJAY KR. SINGH

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 397,401,

109 Cr.Rev./770/2023 KIRAN MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANUSHKA SHARMA
JAZEB IQBAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
AYUSH DEB

BHOLA NATH OJHA
ANIKET RANJAN
VANI KUMARI
SUMAN SAURAV

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 323,498A,IPC,

wt110 Cr.Rev./767/2023 RAKESH KUMAR MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANUSHKA SHARMA
JAZEB IQBAL
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
AYUSH DEB

MANOJ KR MISHRA
ANIKET RANJAN
VANI KUMARI
SUMAN SAURAV

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 323,498A,IPC,

111 Cr.Rev./820/2023 PITABASA MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHABINA PERWEEN
JITENDRA SHANKAR SINGH
RANDHIR KUMAR
MISS KHUSHI
RENUKA TRIVEDY
SONU KUMARI

KUMARI RASHMI
ABHISHEK SINGH
RISHU RANJAN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 397,401
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112 Cr.Rev./1498/2023 MITHILES SINGH ALIAS MITHILESH
KUMAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ACB

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - OTHER: 7(a),PC,ACT

113 Cr.Rev./309/2024 JAGANNATH PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
PIYUSH

ACHINTO SEN
VIKASH KUMAR

IA NO. 12862/2025 (For disposal of case)
SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,PC

114 Cr.Rev./350/2024 ASHOK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KAVITA SINGH ANKITESH KUMAR JHA
VANDANA BHARTI
APARNA DUBEY
SURESH PRAJAPATI
ARPIT KUMAR
NANDAN PRASAD

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,PC

115 Cr.Rev./713/2024 ABDUL MANNAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH

SHWETA SINGH
KEHKASHAN AFSHEEN

IA NO. 661/2026 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881
ACT - OTHER: 138,NI,ACT

116 Cr.Rev./722/2024 MD. AKHTAR ALIAS AKHTAR
VS
MULTANI KHATOON

YOGESH MODI
RUCHI MUKTI
OMIYA ANUSHA

SURAJ DEO MUNDA
VIJAY KUMAR ROY

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,PC

117 Cr.Rev./734/2024 SUNIL KUMAR KISKU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH
BHARTI KUMARI
VIKASH KUMAR

BANDANA SINHA
RAMCHANDER SAHU

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125.Cr,PC

118 Cr.Rev./832/2024 SANJEEV REDDY ALIAS SANDEEP
KUMAR ALIAS SANJEEV KUMAR
REDDY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
RISHAV RAJ

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 287,336,406,409,419,420,467,468,471,IPC,12(1),JSCE(R&R),23,P&PDT,ACT

119 Cr.Rev./948/2024 KAPIL GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
SHREYA TIWARY
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 353/34,IPC,25(I-A),35,ARMS,ACT

wt120 Cr.Rev./944/2024 ADITYA GOPE ALIAS BADAL GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 25(I-A),35,ARMS,ACT

121 Cr.Rev./50/2025 MANJU DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

PANKAJ KR MISHRA
CHANDAN TIWARI
ABHINAY KUMAR
RISHI RANJAN VATS

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

122 Cr.Rev./80/2025 HASIB ANSARI ALIAS MD.HASIB
ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOHIT PRAKASH
VISHAL KUMAR BINAY
SUMAN SAURAV
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

IA NO. 13785/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,
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123 Cr.Rev./103/2025 BASANT SAHU ALIAS BASANT KUMAR
SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SURYA NARAYAN SAHU
SURESH PRAJAPATI

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA
RISHI BHARATI
VINCENT ROHIT MARKI

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 04-AN APPEAL U/S 19 OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984.: 127.Cr,PC

124 Cr.Rev./196/2025 AJAY KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KAMDEO PANDEY
RAMANAND PANDEY

SHAILESH KR SINHA
AMIT KR VERMA
NAGMANI TIWARI

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

125 Cr.Rev./256/2025 MANGTA SOY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 279,304-A,427,IPC,

126 Cr.Rev./275/2025 SAMIR KUMAR BOSE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RICHA LAL
RAHUL KUMAR

ACHINTO SEN
MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY
ANKUR ANAND

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 504,506,IPC,

127 Cr.Rev./340/2025 BHIM KUMAR AGRAWAL
VS
KHUSBOO DEVI AND ANR.

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

SHIWAM LATH
D. ARATI KUMARI
SHIVAM SINGH KASHYAP
SOURAV KUMAR TRIVEDI

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

128 Cr.Rev./383/2025 MOJIB ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RABINDRA KUMAR
SAKALDEO SINGH
RABINDRA PRASAD
AMIT KUMAR

SANAT KUMAR JHA
MANISH SHARMA
GANESH RAM

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 144,BNS,2023

129 Cr.Rev./407/2025 BRIJMOHAN MISTRI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD FARUQUE ANSARI ABHAY KR TIWARI
MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 498-A,IPC,

130 Cr.Rev./423/2025 VIKRANT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHNA KHANAM
MD. ZAID AHMED
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

PRIYA SHRESTHA
JUHI KUMARI
DIKSHA RANI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

131 Cr.Rev./426/2025 RANJIT DHAR ALIAS RANJIT KUMAR
DHAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
VISHAL KUMAR

ACHINTO SEN
MOUSHMI CHATTERJEE
SHEKHAR SINHA
APURV
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 245,Cr,P,C,

132 Cr.Rev./502/2025 RAKESH LAL GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIKASH KUMAR ARUP KR DEY
AMIT KUMAR VERMA
SANJAY KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

133 Cr.Rev./537/2025 RITLAL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUGANDHA KHALKHO
ATANU BANERJEE
ADITYA BANERJEE

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 304A,279,338,IPC,

134 Cr.Rev./545/2025 SANJAY MOHNANI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
ANURAG KUMAR

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,120-B,409,IPC,7,EC,ACT,
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135 Cr.Rev./656/2025 PANKAJ KUMAR
VS
SMT MAMTA DEVI

RANJAN KUMAR

SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

136 Cr.Rev./744/2025 ANISHA KUMARI ALIAS MUNNI
SWANSI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIVEDITA KUNDU
ANSHUL TUBEEN KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 304(B),IPC,

137 Cr.Rev./827/2025 SURESH KUMAR SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAURABH SHEKHAR
SHAIL LAKRA
AMAN DAYAL SINGH
NIDHI KUMARI
ANURAG KUMAR

LILY SAHAY
Anjani Nandan

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,323,IPC,

138 Cr.Rev./909/2025 SANDIP CHATTERJEE ALIAS SANDEEP
CHATTERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

NAVEEN KUMAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
JAZEB IQBAL
AYUSH DEB

ABHAY KR TIWARI
ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 438 And 442
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 498A,323,34,IPC,4,DP,ACT,

139 Cr.Rev./965/2025 JAY SHANKAR MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRABHASH CH. SINHA ARUP KR DEY
ABHISHEK RANJAN
ARWIND KUMAR

IA NO. 13189/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - MAINTENANCE
ACT - 02-A REVISION U/S 19(4) OF THE FAMILY COURTS ACT, 1984: 125,Cr,P,C,

140 Cr.Rev./999/2025 VIKASH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 148,452,307/149,302/149,IPC,27,ARMS,ACT

Hearing
141 Cr.Rev./76/2024 JANARDAN PASWAN AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAMEER SAHAY
TANYA SINGH
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
AKRITI SHREE
KUSHAL KUMAR
TEJASWITA SAFALTA
VIKALP GUPTA
ISHANK RANJAN
SAMEER RANJAN

PANKAJ KR MISHRA
SHIPRA SHALINI
RAJIV N. PRASAD
SUSHANT KUMAR SINHA
SIDDHARTHA RANJAN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - OTHER: 397,401

******************************************************************
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HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

TARGETED CASES
Judgement

1 W.P(S)/1505/2020 SHYAM DEO SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY DEPT OF HIGHER
AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
ORS.

SHRESTH GAUTAM
RAHUL DEV
OMPRAKASH

MANOJ KR. NO.3
AMRITANSHU SINGH
ANOOP KR MEHTA
INDRANIL BHADURI

Targeted Case:  - Senior Citizen/Terminal illness
SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - Other: 226

DAILY CAUSELIST
Judgement

2 W.P(L)/3774/2010 MOSABANI MINES LABOUR UNION
VS
HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED AND
ORS

PURNENDU SHARAN
MANOJ KUMAR DASH
RANJAN KUMAR
ASHOK KR SINHA (2)
KAUSTAV PANDA
ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
NAGMANI TIWARY

ARBIND KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
S.L.AGARWAL
MD. MOKHTAR KHAN
TAPESHWAR NATH MISHRA
NIKI SINHA
AMIT KUMAR DAS
PAWAN KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - LABOUR / INDUSTRY
ACT -

3 W.P(L)/189/2012 KRISHNA SAHU AND ORS
VS
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

RAHUL ANAND
SHRESTH GAUTAM
ARWIND KUMAR
HIMANSHU HARSH

MD.M.KHAN (ASGI)
ARBIND KUMAR JHA
SHUBHA JHA
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT -

4 W.P(S)/5216/2012 DILIP KUMAR SINHA
VS
INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
RAJNI SINGH
ABHISHEK SINGH

SUMIR PRASAD
MUKESH KR SINHA
MANISH KUMAR
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT - ACP MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

wt5 W.P(S)/2381/2012 SANJAY KUMAR UPADHYAY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

P.A.S.PATI
RAHUL ANAND
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
SIDDHARTH GAUTAM
ABHISHEK SINGH

S.C.III
SURESH KUMAR
KRISHNA SHANKAR

SUBJECT - ACP MATTER
ACT -

6 W.P(S)/7491/2013 SHEIKH BASARAT
VS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

SUMEET GADODIA
ANURAG KASHYAP
PREM PUJARI ROY
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
ANSHUMAN KUMAR
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
AMIT SINHA
ATANU BANERJEE
SUMEET GADODIA
ATANU BANERJEE
SUNIL KUMAR
BADAL VISHAL
ANOOP KR MEHTA
ASHOK KR YADAV
GAUTAM RAKESH
NEETA KRISHNA

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226
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7 W.P(L)/6999/2016 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA THROUGH
ITS ASSISTANT REGIONAL MANAGER
MR E B NANDI
VS
PRADEEP MANDAL AND ANR

SACHIN KUMAR
AMRITA SINHA
SWETA KUMARI

RAHUL KUMAR
RICHA LAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - Other: 226/227 Quashing Matter

8 W.P(S)/373/2017 MANOJ KUMAR AND ANR
VS
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ROHIT JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
RICHA LAL
RAHUL KUMAR
RAHUL SABOO

IA NO. 2701/2024 (For Exemption From Personal Appearance)
SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - Other: 226

Final Disposal
9 W.P(L)/1290/2005 

FIxed vide order.
F.C.I.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

SATISH BAKSHI
M.A.KHAN

J.P.GUPTA
MAHUA PALIT
RAVI PRAKASH
M.M.PAL

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT -

10 W.P(S)/12/2016 RAJU PRASAD AND ORS
VS
DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR
CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
PUJA KUMARI

ASHUTOSH GUPTA
SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
HEMANT KR GUPTA
KHALIDA HAYA RASHMI
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
PRINCE KUMAR
LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - SENIORITY
ACT - Other: 226

11 W.P(S)/131/2017 SURENDRA KULLU
VS
EDUCATION

MADAN MOHAN PAN
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
VISHAL KUMAR SINGH
BINOD SINGH
KRISHNA NAND SAHAY

SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
DEVESH KRISHNA
MD SHAHABUDDIN

IA NO. 5555/2019 (For Modification of Order), 10304/2022 (For Release of Amount)
SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

12 W.P(S)/451/2018 AMRIT KUMAR PANKAJ AND ORS.
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH COAL
MINES PROVINDENT FUND
ORGANAZATION AND ORS.

MAHESH TEWARI
MD SHAHABUDDIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

PRASHANT KR SINGH
BHARAT B. PRASAD
RAJIV SINHA

SUBJECT - PAY SCALE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt13 W.P(S)/4899/2019 ASHOK KUMAR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF COAL AND
ORS.

PRAVIN KR RANA
ANUPAM TIWARI
PRABHAT SINGH

RAJIV SINHA
PRASHANT KR SINGH
PREITY SINHA

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

14 W.P(S)/1086/2020 DABLU HAZRA AND ANR.
VS
INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES THROUGH
ITS REGISTRAR AND ORS.

CHANDRAJIT MUKHERJEE
SAURAV KUMAR
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY

ANOOP KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt15 W.P(S)/2135/2020 SHAKTI NATH MAHATO AND ORS.
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

AMAN DAYAL SINGH
SHAIL LAKRA
INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
VIPUL PODDAR
ANURAG KUMAR
NIDHI KUMARI
ANKIT VISHAL
AJAY KUMAR SAH

ANOOP KR MEHTA
RAJIV SINHA
LEENA MUKHERJEE
ATUL RAI
SHASHANK SHEKHAR PD.
MANISH KUMAR
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - COMPASSIONATE APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

16 W.P(S)/4357/2020 
Fixed V/o

SAMIR KACHHAP AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH

TANYA SINGH
ANJANI KR VERMA
CHITRANJAN KR JHA
TARUN KR MAHATO
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ
NEHA BHARDWAJ
MUKESH KR SINHA
RIYA KUMARI
CHANCHAL JAIN
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
RAJESH KUMAR
NAVIN KR SINGH
PRATYUSH KR JHA
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
ANIL KUMAR
ANKITESH KUMAR JHA
AKRITI SHREE
KUSHAL KUMAR
SAMEER SAHAY
MANISH KUMAR
SOUMYA RAI
MAYANK DEEP
DEEPAK KUMAR

IA NO. 527/2026 (For Intervener Petition), 1020/2026 (For Intervener Petition), 1113/2026 (For Intervener Petition), 17416/2025 (For Intervener Petition),
17529/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - SENIORITY
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt17 W.P(S)/1411/2021 SANJAY PANDEY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

INDRAJIT SINHA
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
SHISHIR SUMAN
VIPUL PODDAR
ARPAN MISHRA

SANJAY PIPRAWALL
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
ARPIT KUMAR
NIDHI LALL
ABHAY PRAKASH
RAJIV RANJAN
SHIVANI BHARDWAJ
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
MANOJ TANDON AC
SUMEET GADODIA
KARAMJIT SINGH CHHABRA
MANOJ TANDON
SIDDHARTH RANJAN
ANISH LAL
ANIL KUMAR
SHILPI SANDIL
PRAKHAR HARIT
SANYA KUMARI

IA NO. 97/2026 (For Intervener Petition), 1143/2026 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - SENIORITY
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders(with defect)
18 W.P(S)/5831/2014 BISHWANATH RAY

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR

MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA
AYUSH DEB

RAVI SHANKAR MAJUMDAR

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226
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19 W.P(S)/7051/2019 MALTI DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

ASMITA SHRIVASTAVA
ABHIJEET TUSHAR
ANKIT KUMAR

RAHUL KR GUPTA
SACHIN KUMAR
NEELAM TIWARY

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

20 Cont.(Cvl)/251/2021 
Tied Up matters

RAM NATH LALL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

VIJAY SHANKAR PRASAD
AMAN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

Orders
21 W.P(S)/485/2017 MD MUZZAFFAR ANSARI

VS
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RANJIT KUMAR CHANDRA PRABHA
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
AFAQUE AHMED

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

22 W.P(L)/6060/2025 THE GENERAL MANAGER, KATRAS
AREA, M/S BCCL, THROUGH SRI RAJ
KUMAR AGGARWAL
VS
SAKINA BIBI

AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Fresh Filing (Admission)
23 W.P(L)/5455/2025 HEMANT KUMAR MALLICK

VS
BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.
THROUGH ITS CMD, AND ORS.

SONALI BHATTACHARJEE
SANDHYA SAHAY
ABHISHEK KUMAR
SIDHARTHA ROY

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
ANIL KUMAR
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
24 W.P(S)/6984/2013 BINEET KUMAR S/O- LATE RAM

BHOROSA PRASAD SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BHANU KUMAR LAL C. NATH SHADEO
PRAMOD KR. CHOUDHARY
BHARTI V KAUSHAL
SREENU GARAPATI
MITHILESH SINGH

IA NO. 16651/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

wt25 W.P(S)/6598/2013 RAJENDRA KUMAR
VS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

BHANU KUMAR
BHARTI V KAUSHAL

LAL C. NATH SHADEO
PRAMOD KR. CHOUDHARY
SREENU GARAPATI
MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - Other: 226

26 W.P(S)/981/2016 BARUN KUMAR RAI AND ORS
VS
AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT

CHANDAN TIWARI
ABHISHEK ADITYA
RAKESH RANJAN
ABHINAY KUMAR

BHAWESH KUMAR
PRAKASH CHANDRA
VIRENDRA KUMAR
PRABHAT KUMAR
CHANDRA G. A. BARDHAN

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

27 W.P(S)/4100/2017 YUGESH PANDEY
VS
THE RANCHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION THROUGH MUNICIPAL
COMMISSIONER AND ORS

MUNNA LAL YADAV
SUPRIYA MINZ
BINOD SINGH

LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - REDUCTION IN RANK
ACT - Other: 226

 4/12  

Page 132 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 14-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 5 - 

28 W.P(S)/4851/2017 SARABJEET SINGH
VS
BIHAR STATE CO OPERATIVE LAND
DEVELOPMENT BANK THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN AND ORS

RAM SUBHAG SINGH MAHESH KR SINHA
MAHESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226

wt29 W.P(S)/2600/2016 JEFRIN EKKA
VS
THE BIHAR STATE COOPERATIVE
LAND DEVELOPMENT BANK THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS

RAM SUBHAG SINGH
SANJAY KUMAR SARASWAT

MAHESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - Other: 226

30 W.P(S)/5186/2017 MD TOUSIF AHAMAD AND ORS
VS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY
OF MINORITY AFFAIRS AND ORS

ABHISHEK SINHA
RAUNAK SAHAY
KUMAR HARSH

ABHIJEET KR SINGH
RAJIV SINHA
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
BHARAT B. PRASAD
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
PRASHANT PALLAV
HIMANSHU KR MEHTA

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

31 W.P(S)/5722/2017 MADHUMITA DAS AND ORS
VS
EDUCATION

RUPESH SINGH
JAGDEESH
SUDHANSHU SINGH
KUMAR SOURAV CHATTERJEE

HIMANSHU KR MEHTA
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

IA NO. 15092/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226

32 W.P(S)/6338/2017 NISHI KANT RANJAN
VS
NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
BOARD THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
AND ORS

MANOJ TANDON
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
KUMARI RASHMI

MOHAN KR DUBEY

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - Other: 226 QUASHING MATTER

33 W.P(S)/7376/2017 NAZMA BIBI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT
OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

NEHALA SHARMIN
SUSHMITA KUMARI
PRIYA SHRESTHA
FAHAD ALLAM

AJIT KUMAR
MRINAL KANTI ROY
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
MD SHAHABUDDIN
PRABHAT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226 compensation and employment matter

34 W.P(S)/828/2018 CHANDRU ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK KRISHNA GUPTA
AMIT KUMAR

RAJIV ANAND
MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Departmental Proceeding
ACT - OTHER: 226

35 W.P(S)/6387/2018 JAYANTI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
KM POONAM VERMA

JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226

36 W.P(S)/3551/2019 
Part heard

BINOD KUMAR SAW
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH ITS
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

AMRITANSH VATS RICHA SANCHITA
PRASHANT PALLAV
MANISH KUMAR
MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226
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37 W.P(L)/3639/2019 B VENKATA RAMANA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ KUMAR
ADITYA RAMAN
PRABHASH CH. SINHA
RAKESH KR ROY

SAGAR KUMAR
HIMANSHU KR MEHTA
INDRAJIT SINHA
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

38 W.P(S)/3848/2019 PREM BALA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY HIGHER TECHNICAL
EDUCATION AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND ORS.

PREM PUJARI ROY ANOOP KR MEHTA
ANOOP KR MEHTA
MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - RETIREMENT BENEFIT CUM PENSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

39 W.P(S)/4104/2019 YOGENDRA PRASAD YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KR TIWARI MANOJ KR. NO.3
SREENU GARAPATI

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

40 W.P(S)/4224/2019 RAM NANDAN JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANIL KR SINHA
AMITESH KUMAR GEASEN
Abhishek Kumar Geasen

RICHA SANCHITA
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - MACP
ACT - OTHER: 226

41 W.P(S)/4354/2019 DILIP KUMAR SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED THROUGH THE PR
SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPTT AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI
CHANDAN KUMAR
ABHINAV KUMAR

MUKESH KR SINHA
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

42 W.P(S)/4413/2019 ANIL KUMAR YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

JAY SHANKAR TIWARY
ASMITA SHRIVASTAVA
NEETA KRISHNA
AMIT SINHA

MANOJ TANDON

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

43 W.P(S)/4674/2019 KRISHNA KUMAR PRASAD
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ENERGY
DEPTT OF COAL AND ORS.

MAHESH TEWARI
MD SHAHABUDDIN
ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY

NITU SINHA
PRASHANT KR SINGH

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

44 W.P(S)/4678/2019 AKSHAY KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT DEPTT AND ORS.

SMITA SINHA
MONALISA SINGH

MUKESH KR SINHA
MANISH KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

45 W.P(S)/4721/2019 AKSHAY KUMAR
VS
THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR JHARKHAND URJA VIKAS
NIGAM LIMITED AND ORS.

KRISHNA KUMAR
AJAY KR PATHAK

AJIT KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR
SHASHI KUMAR VERMA
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - Other: 226
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46 W.P(S)/4725/2019 KISHOR KUMAR MAHATO AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPTT OF
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
AND ORS.

SUNIL KUMAR MAHTO
RAJLAKSHMI MISHRA

ATANU BANERJEE
TEJO MISTRY
Mr. Sanjay Piprawal

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

47 W.P(S)/4731/2019 UMAR FAROOQUE
VS
BIRSA AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
THROUGH ITS VICE CHANCELLOR
AND ORS.

SAURAV ARUN
LAKSHMAN KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR SINHA

ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.
FAISAL ALLAM
FAHAD ALLAM
MAYANK SAHAY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

48 W.P(S)/4740/2019 LAHAR SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ PRASAD
SANTOSH KUMAR SONI

DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 5227/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

49 W.P(S)/4742/2019 UMESH KUMAR
VS
JHARKHAND URJA VIKAS NIGAM
LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ORS.

SUMEET GADODIA
RITESH KUMAR GUPTA
RANJEET KUSHWAHA
AKSHAY KR MAHATO

AJIT KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - RECOVERY
ACT - Other: 226

50 W.P(S)/4774/2019 SOSAN NAG
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPAK KR PRASAD BRIJ BIHARI SINHA
DR.ASHOK KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - MACP
ACT - OTHER: 226

51 W.P(S)/4790/2019 JAYAKANT SHARMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SUBODH KUMAR PANDEY
ASHISH KUMAR

YOGENDRA PRASAD
SREENU GARAPATI

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

52 W.P(S)/4807/2019 RINKU MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH PRABHAT KR SINHA
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
AMIT KUMAR
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

53 W.P(S)/4855/2019 SADANAND KUMAR PRAJAPATI AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SUGANDHA JAISWAL
PODDAR
SHRISTI SINHA
SAMEER SAHAY
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
VIKASH KUMAR
CHANCHAL JAIN

ATANU BANERJEE
KRISHNA MURARI
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt54 W.P(S)/5195/2019 VIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHRISTI SINHA
SAMEER SAHAY
VIKASH KUMAR
CHANCHAL JAIN
RANJANA MUKHERJEE

KRISHNA SHANKAR
KRISHNA MURARI
SURESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - REGULARISATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

 7/12  

Page 135 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 14-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 8 - 

55 W.P(S)/4926/2019 UMA SHANKAR KUSHWAHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA
AMRITANSH VATS

ATANU BANERJEE
CHANDRA G. A. BARDHAN
S P ROY
TEJO MISTRY
PRASENJIT MAHATO
SANJAY PIPRAWALL
PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

56 W.P(S)/5095/2019 SYED SHAKIL AHMAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AFAQUE AHMED
ALTAF HUSSAIN

RICHA SANCHITA
KAUSHIK SARKHEL
PRAVEEN AKHAURI
INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - Other: 226

57 W.P(S)/5149/2019 PRAKASH KUMAR ROY
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

KUNAL CHANDRA SUMAN
ARPIT KUMAR
RITU KUMAR
ANIL KUMAR
ANKITESH KUMAR JHA
KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH
APARNA DUBEY
SHATAKSHI

RAJIV SINHA
RADHA KRISHAN GUPTA
BHARAT B. PRASAD
NITU SINHA

SUBJECT - DISMISSAL/REMOVAL/TERMINATION
ACT - OTHER: 226

58 W.P(S)/5158/2019 RAJENDRA PRASAD RAI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHRUTI SHRESTHA
ANJANI KUMAR
AJIT KUMAR SINGH

RUPESH SINGH
GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

59 W.P(S)/5181/2019 ARCHANA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY PR SECRETARY
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEPTT AND ORS.

KUMARI RASHMI
RANESH ANAND

PRABHAT KR SINHA
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
TEJO MISTRY
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - Other: 226

60 W.P(S)/5212/2019 DEVENDRA BHUSHAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ORS.

GEETA KUMARY
RISHIKESH GIRI
JITENDRA PANDEY

CHANDRA G. A. BARDHAN
PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

61 W.P(S)/6642/2019 RAJ SHEKHAR JHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MAHESH KR SINHA
RAM NARESH SINGH

NAVIN KUMAR
SACHIN KUMAR
RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - Other: 226

62 W.P(L)/6867/2019 TATA MOTORS LIMITED THROUGH ITS
GENERAL MANAGER LEGAL SERVICES
SRI RAJESH KUMAR DAS
VS
S SOHAIL AKHATAR ALIAS SYED
SOHIAL AKHTAR

AMIT KUMAR DAS
RASHMI KUMAR
SHIVAM UTKARSH SAHAY
ADITYA KUMAR JHA

VIKAS PANDEY
PIYUSH PODDAR
RAKHI SHARMA
MANAV PODDAR
DEEPAK KR SINHA

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT - OTHER: 226

63 W.P(L)/7058/2019 CHIEF MANAGER MINING PROJECT
OFFICER GOVINDPUR AREA OF MS
BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED
VS
SMT KALI KAMIN

ANOOP KR MEHTA
SAUMYA PANDEY
AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT - Other: 226

 8/12  

Page 136 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 14-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 9 - 

64 W.P(S)/3069/2020 SURESH CHOUHAN
VS
THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR CENTRAL COALFIELDS
LIMITED AND ORS.

RAJ KUMAR SINHA
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
ABHISHEK SRIWASTAVA
PEEYUSH KRISHNA
CHOUDHARY

RADHA KRISHAN GUPTA
AMIT KUMAR DAS
VIJAY KANT DUBEY
MANISH MISHRA
PINKY SHAW
BIRENDRA KUMAR

IA NO. 9746/2022 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT - EMPLOYMENT UNDER LAND LOSER SCHEME
ACT - OTHER: 226

65 W.P(S)/3126/2020 LALITA BAITHA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SHRISTI SINHA
SAMEER SAHAY
APRAJITA BHARDWAJ
VIKASH KUMAR
CHANCHAL JAIN

MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

66 W.P(S)/3133/2020 ANIKET KUMAR TIWARI
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

MAHESH KR SINHA RAJIV SINHA
SUNIL KUMAR

SUBJECT - SERVICE RESIDUARY
ACT - OTHER: 226

67 W.P(S)/3136/2020 SHAKTIDHAR PRADHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS PR SECRETARY HUMAN
RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT DEPTT
AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
SANJIT KUMAR

NEELAM TIWARY
PRIYADARSHI

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

68 W.P(S)/3138/2020 DINESH KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE
PR SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION
AND LITERACY DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

SWATI SHALINI
SAHAY GAURAV PIYUSH

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - SALARY MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

69 W.P(S)/3144/2020 UPENDRA NATH SRIVASTAVA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PR SECRETARY DEPTT OF
HIGHER TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND
SKILL DEVEL AND ORS.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT RAJIV RANJAN
AMARESH KUMAR
MANISH MISHRA
ANOOP KR MEHTA
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT - PROMOTION
ACT - OTHER: 226

70 W.P(S)/3176/2020 MALTI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
PALAMAU AND ORS.

MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA
PREM MARDI

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT - APPOINTMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

71 W.P(S)/3185/2020 BASHISHTHA NATH MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ARJUN N. DEO
PARTHA PRATIM CHATTERJEE
KAVERI DEO

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER, Order
ACT -

72 Cont.(Cvl)/1003/2024 
Tied up matter.

GOUTAM KUMAR SAHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SAURAV ARUN
AYUSHI
BHANU KUMAR No.1
SHARON KERKRTTA

RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt73 C.Rev./7940/2025 (Filing
No) 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
GOUTAM KUMAR SAHU

RISHABH KAUSHAL
RAHUL SABOO

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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74 Cont.(Cvl)/1081/2024 PARBATI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AJAY KR SINGH INDRAJIT SINHA
SAGAR KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
MANISH KUMAR
ASHWINI PRIYA
ADITEE DONGRAWAT
AMIT KUMAR DAS
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
PUJA AGARWAL

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 215,11,12

75 C.Rev./97/2025 
Tied up

SANJAY KUMAR VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

SIDHARTHA ROY
VIKASH ANAND
ABHISHEK KUMAR
ABHISHEK THAKUR
SONALI BHATTACHARJEE

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Review Of Order
ACT - OTHER: 114

76 Cont.(Cvl)/260/2025 
Tied up matter

DAYAWANTI KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
ATIF ANWAR
ARVIND PRAJAPATI
SUNNY KUMAR
BINOD KR DUBEY

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

IA NO. 14292/2025 (For Extension Of Time)
SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,13,215

77 Cont.(Cvl)/759/2025 
Tied up matter

PURNA CHANDRA SAHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ATANU BANERJEE
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
ADITYA BANERJEE

KISHORE KR SINGH

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

wt78 C.Rev./11972/2025 (Filing
No) 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
PURNA CHANDRA SAHA AND ORS.

SAHBAJ AKHTAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

79 Cont.(Cvl)/792/2025 SURENDRA KUMAR SINHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RISHI BHARATI SACHIN KUMAR
VINEET PRAKASH
INDRANIL BHADURI

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12

80 Cont.(Cvl)/1371/2025 
tied up matter

SHIVAJI PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MANOJ KR CHOUBEY
MADHAV PRASAD
KARISHMA KUMARI
NIRAJ KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 11,12,215

81 W.P(L)/1880/2025 M/S PHOENIX SOLUTIONS, THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY,
NAMELY, SHASHI RANJAN UPADHYAY,
VS
UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH
REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER
(CENTRAL), DHANBAD, AND ORS.

SUMEET GADODIA
MS. SHRUTI SHEKHAR
NILLOHIT CHOUBEY
PRAKHAR HARIT
SHILPI SANDIL

SAURABH KUMAR
ABHIJEET KR SINGH
ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
KISHLAY KUMAR
SRIJIT CHOUDHARY
PRAMOD KUMAR
KHALIDA HAYA RASHMI
SATISH KUMAR

IA NO. 763/2026 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - MINIMUM WAGES ACT 1948 / PAYMENT OF WAGES ACT
ACT - OTHER: 226

82 W.P(L)/6136/2025 THE PROJECT OFFICER, BLOCK II OCP
MINE AREA OF M/S B.C.C.L. THR SRI
TRIBHUVAN SINGH CHOUHAN
VS
SMT. GITA DEVI

AMIT KR SINHA

SUBJECT - PAYMENT OF GRATUITY ACT 1972
ACT - OTHER: 226
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83 W.P(L)/6495/2025 DHARMENDRA KUMAR DUBEY ALIAS
DHARMENDRA DUBEY AND ANR.
VS
THE MANAGING DIRECTOR,
JHARKHAND TOURISM DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD. AND ORS.

AKASH KUMAR GUPTA
AFAQUE RASHIDI
AFSAR RAZA
AULIA BEGUM
Md. Azam
SHAIESTA NAZEER

SUMEET GADODIA
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
JITENDRA SHARMA

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Hearing
84 W.P(S)/3421/2005 FEKAN ROUT

VS
STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

J.DUBEY
BRIJ BIHARI SINHA
NIPUN BAKSHI (AMICUS
CURIAE)

A.ALLAM SR. S.C.II
G.A.

SUBJECT - SERVICE RELATING TO STATE GOVT.
ACT -

85 W.P(L)/2634/2006 MAZDOOR SANGATHAN SAMITTEE
VS
EMPLOYERS, BHARAT COKING COAL

BHUPAL KRISHNA PRASAD
RUBY PANDEY
MOHUA PALIT
S.C.ROY

ANOOP KUMAR MEHTA

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT -

86 W.P(S)/3174/2014 PURAN MAHTO
VS
URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

HIRA KUMAR JHA
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

A.G
PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
PRASHANT PALLAV
SUCHENDRA PRASAD

SUBJECT - COMPULSORY RETIREMENT
ACT - Other: 226

87 W.P(S)/2259/2015 UDAY CHANDRA JHA
VS
JHARKHAND GRAMIN BANK THROUGH
ITS CHAIRMAN AND ORS

SAHADEO CHOUDHARY
VIKASH KISHORE
SHIV PRASAD

ABDUL ALLAM, SR.ADV.
SHRAVAN KUMAR
NEHALA SHARMIN
FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - Other: 226

88 W.P(S)/5513/2016 KAMLESH KUMAR KARN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS

BIJAY KR SINHA
Sumit Prakash
MUNNA KUMAR

RAJIV ANAND
PRASHANT PALLAV
MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT - DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS
ACT - Other: 226

89 W.P(L)/7165/2017 THE UNITED CLUB THROUGH ITS
HONY GENERAL SECRETARY SHRI
RAJESH DUBEY
VS
CHAND SHARMA

PIYUSH CHITRESH
SHRAY MISHRA
DEEPANKAR

KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
MANOJ KR CHOUBEY

SUBJECT - INDUSTRIAL DISPUTES ACT 1947
ACT - Other: 226

90 W.P(S)/3102/2018 ITU RANI GHOSH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY HUMAN RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

SOMESHWAR ROY
SANJIT KUMAR

HIMANSHU KR MEHTA
SACHIN KUMAR
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH

SUBJECT - PAY SCALE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

91 W.P(S)/4161/2018 MD GHUFRAN DANISH
VS
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FOUNDRY
AND FORGE TECHNOLOGY THROUGH
ITS DIRECTOR AND ORS.

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
VIKASH KUMAR
SHATAKSHI

RAM LAKHAN YADAV

SUBJECT - PAY SCALE MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

92 W.P(L)/4271/2018 EMPLOYER IN RELATION TO THE
MANAGEMENT OF B AND K AREA OF
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED
VS
MD ALAMGIR

AMIT KUMAR DAS
ANJANI KUMAR

RAMA KANT TIWARI
AKCHANSH KISHORE
ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
PANDEY NEERAJ RAI

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - Other: 226
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93 W.P(S)/5845/2019 
Fix v/s

RAM NARAYAN SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PR SECRETARY SCHOOL
EDUCATION AND LITERACY DEPTT
AND ORS.

RAHUL KUMAR
APOORVA SINGH
VISHAL KUMAR

RAHUL KR GUPTA
PRIYADARSHI
NEELAM TIWARY

SUBJECT - PUNISHMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226

94 W.P(L)/4421/2025 THEIR WORKMEN REPRESENTED BY
GORELAL PASWAN
VS
EMPLOYER IN RELATION TO
MANAGEMENT OF BHALGERA AREA
OF M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LTD

ALOK KR DUBEY
MUKESH BIHARI LAL
AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
AVILASH KUMAR
RAY RAJAT NATH

INDRAJIT SINHA

SUBJECT - LABOUR / INDUSTRY
ACT - OTHER: 226

95 W.P(L)/6319/2025 SAROJA DEVI
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

ANIL KUMAR (Addl.SGI)
SUNIL KUMAR
SATISH BAKSHI

SUBJECT - WORKMENS COMPENSATION ACT, 1923
ACT - OTHER: 226

******************************************************************
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                                         DAILY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 27th January 2026
COURT NO. 14

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24862)

AFTER THE ABOVE OR AT 2:15 PM WHICHEVER IS EARLIER
                                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

TARGETED CASES
Admission

1 W.P(C)/5843/2022 SHEETAL KUMAR BID AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAKASH CHANDRA
VIRENDRA KUMAR

SACHIN KUMAR
RICHA LAL
SWEETY TOPNO
RAHUL KUMAR

Targeted Case:  - Senior Citizen/Terminal illness
SUBJECT - COMPENSATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

DAILY CAUSELIST
Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)

2 W.P(C)/5859/2022 
Fixed Vide Bench Slip.

M/S USHA MARTIN LIMITED THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAMELY
SUBHENDU KUMAR LAL
VS
JHARKHAND MICRO AND SMALL
ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
THROUGH ITS UNDER SECRETARY
CUM AND ANR.

PUJA AGARWAL
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
SNEH SINGH
ANJALI SINHA
RISHAV KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

RITU KUMAR
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO
ASHOK KR YADAV
SHATAKSHI

IA NO. 627/2026 (For Withdrawal)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

Orders
3 W.P(C)/490/2019 JHARKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD

THROUGH ITS GENERAL MANAGER
CUM CHIEF ENGINEER NAMELY
ARVIND KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES AND ORS.

MRINAL KANTI ROY
NAVIN KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR
SURAJ VERMA
PRABHAT SINGH
BRIJ BIHARI SINHA

RAJESH KUMAR
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
HIMANSHU KR MEHTA
JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
JANAK KUMAR MISHRA
VIKAS PANDEY
DEEPAK KR SINHA
DIKSHA DWIVEDI
RAHUL SABOO

IA NO. 16271/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 16676/2025 (For Stay Vacating Petition), 16798/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226,227

wt4 W.P(C)/366/2019 JHARKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD
THR ITS GENERAL MANAGER CUM
CHIEF ENGINEER NAMELY ARVIND
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIES AND ORS.

NAVIN KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR
SURAJ VERMA
PRABHAT SINGH

ABHAY KR MISHRA
JAI PRAKASH,(A A G)
DARSHANA PODDAR MISHRA
BHOLA NATH OJHA
DEEPAK KR SINHA
VIKAS PANDEY

IA NO. 884/2024 (For Early Hearing), 3545/2019 (For Amendment Petition), 9150/2019 (For Quashing the order), 17302/2025 (For Extension of interim order)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

5 W.P(C)/4203/2021 GOURI SHANKAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIKAS KUMAR OM PRAKASH TIWARI
GUNENDRA MOHAN MISHRA

IA NO. 443/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Construction Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

 1/3 

Page 141 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 14-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 2 - 

6 W.P(C)/2086/2022 
fixed v/s

HARIVANSH CHOUDHARY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SANDEEP VERMA
SUMIT KUMAR

HIMANSHU HARSH
RAHUL ANAND
ANURAG KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR
BAJRANG KUMAR
SHIVANI JALUKA
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
SHRESTH GAUTAM
ASHWINI KR UPADHYAY
PARTH JALAN
SMITA SINHA

IA NO. 12838/2025 (For Amendment Petition)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

7 W.P(C)/3854/2022 
Vide - Bench Slip

MUSTAKIM ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHASHI BHUSHAN SAH
SIDHARTHA ROY

SHYAM SUNDER
PD.KUSHWAHA
MANISH KUMAR
AMAR KR SINHA
NAND KISHORE PD. SINHA
SANDEEP VERMA
SANTOSH KUMAR SONI
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

IA NO. 4696/2025 (For Amendment Petition), 13223/2025 (For Intervener Petition)
SUBJECT - LAND POSSESSION/DISPOSSESSION
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
8 W.P(C)/1546/2019 AJAY KUMAR SAH

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MUKESH KUMAR MEHTA
RAVI SHANKAR PASWAN

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO
KRISHNA MURARI

IA NO. 16260/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Allotment Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

9 W.P(C)/1153/2020 
vide slip

RAJ KISHORE SAHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

SAURABH SHEKHAR
AMAN DAYAL SINGH

DHANANJAY KR PATHAK
LAL CHANDRAHAS NATH
SHAHEDEO
DR. (MRS.) VANDANA SINGH
ALOK ANAND
NEHA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Construction Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

10 W.P(C)/695/2021 AKLIMA BIBI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DIN DAYAL SAHA AMIT KUMAR
RITESH KUMAR
OM PRAKASH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908, Quashing Matter
ACT - OTHER: 226

11 W.P(C)/704/2021 MS VANDI INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERS
THR SATISH CHOUDHARY ALIAS
SATISH KUMAR CHOUDHARY ALIAS
SATISH KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
MOHAMMAD ASGHAR
RAJ VARDHAN

RAJIV RANJAN
MANISH MISHRA
OMPRAKASH
RAHUL DEV
SHRESTH GAUTAM

SUBJECT - ADMITTED CONTRACT DUES
ACT - OTHER: 226

wt12 W.P(C)/36/2021 MS VANDI INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERS
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SATISH
CHOUDHARY ALIAS SATISH KUMAR
CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
MOHAMMAD ASGHAR
RAJ VARDHAN

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

IA NO. 2537/2022 (For Stay Vacating Petition)
SUBJECT - RESIDUARY MATTERS
ACT - OTHER: 226
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wt13 Cont.(Cvl)/154/2023 M/S VANDI INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERS
THR ITS PROPRIETOR SATISH
CHAOUDHARY ALIAS SATISH KUMAR
CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KRISHNA MURARI
RAJ VARDHAN

JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT - CONTEMPT OF COURTS ACT 1971
ACT - OTHER: 10,11,215

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24883)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Orders (Withdrawal of Cases)
1 B.A./10568/2025 

Fixed v/s
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR ALIAS GUDDU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

S P ROY
ARYA SUMAN
RANJIT KUMAR

RUBY PANDEY
MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 74,79,115(2),351(2),352,308(3),BNS,2023,

Orders
2 B.A./7870/2025 MAHANGU YADAV AND ORS.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KR SINHA (4)
SANJAY KUMAR
KUMUD RANJAN PRASAD
SUMEET ANAND

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
RAKESH KUMAR SINGH
SHIKHA KUMARI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),117(2),118(1),125(a)(b),109,303(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

3 B.A./10681/2025 SAVITA DEVI ALIAS SABITA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN KUMAR
RUBY YADAV
Sushil Yadav

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
RITESH KUMAR

IA NO. 757/2026 (For Early Hearing)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,467,468,471,34,120,B,IPC

4 B.A./169/2026 RITLAL @ SITLAL BESRA AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,34,IPC

5 B.A./415/2026 
Fixed V/S

TULSI MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHNU PRABHAKAR PATHAK GAUTAM RAKESH

IA NO. 913/2026 (For Provisional Bail)
SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(4),116(6),308(4),308(6),61,3(5),BNS,2023,25(1-B)a,26,35,ARMS,ACT,

6 B.A./1216/2026 (Filing No.)
Maintainability

PREM KUMAR YADAV ALIAS PAPPU
YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMITESH KUMAR GEASEN
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
RUCHI MUKTI
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
7 B.A./11562/2025 GOLU KUMAR @ GOLU THAKUR

ALLIAS GOLU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MUKESH BIHARI LAL
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
RAY RAJAT NATH
AVILASH KUMAR

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 87/137(2),BNS

8 B.A./11567/2025 UDAY KISHORE SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 8,12,POCSO,ACT,3(I),(r),(s),3(I),(w),(i),SC/ST,ACT

9 B.A./11602/2025 GULJAHAN PRAVEEN @ SABBU
PRAVEEN @ GULJAHAN PERWEEN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AVINASH KUMAR SANTOSH KUMAR SHUKLA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),131,115(2),117(2),118(2),118(2),109(1),103(1),BNS,2023,

10 B.A./11603/2025 GULNAR BEGUM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KR DASH AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),3(5),BNS,2023
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11 B.A./11604/2025 RAJA SAO ALIAS SONU ALIAS RAJA
SAW
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWNISH SHANKAR
ATUL KUMAR TIWARI

SATISH PRASAD

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 303(2),317(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

12 B.A./11605/2025 BABLU SAH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWNISH SHANKAR
ATUL KUMAR TIWARI

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 334,303(1),324(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

13 B.A./11606/2025 KAMLESH URAON
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH YADAV ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(2),238,61(2),127(2),351(3),351(3),3(5),BNS,2023,3/4,PDWC,ACT,

14 B.A./11607/2025 HIRAMAN MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAN PRANAY VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT - STATE EXCISE ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 290,272,273,414,34,IPC,47-A,E,ACT,

15 B.A./11608/2025 MD IMTIYAZ @ MD IMTIYAZ ALI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SABA ALI
VIVEK SINGH

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 395,IPC,

16 B.A./11609/2025 CHHOTU @ TENI YADAV @ CHHOTU
KUMAR @ CHOTU YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NARESH PD THAKUR
REKHANKA DEVI

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,126(2),127(2),115(2),117(2),118(1),109(1),351(2),BNS,2023,

17 B.A./11610/2025 BHUDEO KUMAR DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66(B),66(C),66(D),84(C),IT,ACT,

18 B.A./11611/2025 SHIVNANDAN DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),111(3),111(4),319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66(B),66(C),66(D),84C,IT,ACT,

19 B.A./11612/2025 VIJAY RAVIDAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

GAUTAM KUMAR
SANJAY KUMAR
BIRAT KUMAR
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),3(5),BNS,2023,

20 B.A./11613/2025 CHANDAN KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
VISHWAJEET SINGH
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 87,3(5),BNS,2023,

21 B.A./11614/2025 CHURAMAN URAON @ CHHOTU
URAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR SINGH ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF WITCH(DAAIN) PRACTICES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(2),238,61(2),127(2),351(3),3(5),BNS,2023,3,4,PW(D)P,ACT,
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22 B.A./11615/2025 KRISHNA KUMAR @ KRISHNA KUMAR
RAUT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JAZEB IQBAL
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
RAJARSHI SARKAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 306,201,34,IPC,

23 B.A./11616/2025 FRANCIS BILUNG
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAMAN AHMAD NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,IPC,

24 B.A./11617/2025 NIRMAL BHUIYAN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAMAN AHMAD RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),238,3(5),BNS,2023,

25 B.A./11618/2025 ANIL CHATAR @ BACHHA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKASH KUMAR
AYUSH KUMAR

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 380,34,395,IPC,

26 B.A./11619/2025 BINAY URAON
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRANAV KUMAR
ANUPAM ANAND

GAUTAM RAKESH

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF WITCH(DAAIN) PRACTICES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(2),238,61(2),127(2),351(3),3(5),BNS,2023,3,4,PDWC,ACT,

27 B.A./11620/2025 SANJAY KUMAR DAS ALIAS SANJAY
DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAYANK MRIDUL
PRABHAT KR SINHA
ANISH LAL
DIWAKAR JHA
SAHIBJOT SINGH

SARDHU MAHTO
RAJ VARDHAN
RITESH KUMAR PATHAK

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 109(1),118(1),351(2),352,126(2),329(4),3(5),BNS,2023,

28 B.A./11621/2025 RAJESH SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 308(2),308(3),BNS,2023,

29 B.A./11622/2025 KUNWAR URAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRANAV KUMAR
ANUPAM ANAND

AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF WITCH(DAAIN) PRACTICES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(2),238,61(2),127(2),351(3),3(5),BNS,2023,3,4,PDWC,ACT,

30 B.A./11623/2025 ISHWAR YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
NISHA SINGH

NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU
MANOJ KUMAR
SAHADEO CHOUDHARY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),109,324(4),352,351(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

31 B.A./11624/2025 RAMKRISHNA GORAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDRAJIT SINHA
KASHISH TIWARY
ASHWINI PRIYA
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
ANKIT VISHAL
PUJA AGARWAL
PRIYANKA KUMARI

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103,3(5),BNS,2023,

32 B.A./11625/2025 BISHAL KUMAR MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
PRERNA JHUNJHUNWALA
PUJA AGARWAL
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
KAUSHAL KISHOR MISHRA

SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 64(1),64(2)(m),BNS,2023,6,POCSO,ACT,
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33 B.A./11626/2025 MANGRA ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIDHI SINGH SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(1),BNS,2023,

34 B.A./11627/2025 ABHAY KUMAR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VENKATESHWAR GOPAL
MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY
ANKUR ANAND

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66(B),66(C),66(D),84C,IT,ACT,

35 B.A./11628/2025 KISHOR SAO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARUN KUMAR SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69,324(4),352,351(2),BNS,2023,

36 B.A./11629/2025 AJIT KUMAR DAS @ AJIT KR DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

LALIT YADAV PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66(B),66(C),66(D),84C,IT,ACT,

Admission
37 B.A./7221/2025 RAJA SINGH ALIAS AMRESH SINGH

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND PRAJAPATI SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,34,IPC,

38 B.A./7575/2025 ANIL PRAJAPATI ALIAS ANIL KUMAR
ALIAS ANIL KUMAR PRAJAPATI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAURAV KUMAR
SIDDHARTH JAIN
KRISHNA PRAJAPATI
PREETAM MANDAL

MANISH KUMAR CHOUDHARY
AZEEMUDDIN
SANTOSH KUMAR SONI
AWANISH RANJAN MISHRA
SHIV LAL DAS
UJJWAL JAIPURIAR

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 80(2),3(5),BNS,2023,

39 B.A./8241/2025 BELAL ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ALOK RAJ
DANISH SHAHBAZ
MD FARHAN KIBRIYA

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 310(2),BNS,

40 B.A./8390/2025 ASHOK PANDIT
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH

SAKET KUMAR
PRATIK SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),3(5),BNS

41 B.A./8757/2025 BABULAL PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI
RAKESH KUMAR III

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - PUBLISHING AND TRANSMISSION OF CONTAINING SEXUALLY EXPLICT ACT OR CONDUCT
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 354(d),366(a),376(2)(n),506,IPC,4,6,14,POCSO,ACT,67,IT,ACT,

42 B.A./9247/2025 RANJEET GANJHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAMESH KUMAR
TANU KUMARI

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - NARCOTICS DRUGS & PSYCHOTROPIC SUBSTANCES ACT 1985
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 15(C),17(C),18(b),22(c),NDPS,ACT,

43 B.A./9423/2025 CHAMPU ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAKESH KUMAR
GAURAV KAUSHALESH

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 454,325,302,IPC,

44 B.A./9436/2025 SUNIL GORAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA
SHIVAM KUMAR
SATYAM KUMAR
ANAMIKA

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 420,406,467,468,471,IPC
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45 B.A./9516/2025 SANJEEV DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY
PRATIK SINGH
VINITA PRAKASH

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),111(3),111(4),319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,

46 B.A./9593/2025 SAIFULLAH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHIL
ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
AVILASH KUMAR

SAKET KUMAR
ABHISHEK JHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 80(2),352,351(2),3/5,BNS

47 B.A./9596/2025 SATYENDRA YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CRIMINAL LAW AMENDMENT ACT, 1952
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 308(5),308(4),308(7),3(5),BNS,17,CLA,ACT

48 B.A./9644/2025 MANOJ MAHLI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 309(4),BNS,2023,

wt49 B.A./10554/2025 PUNAI ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
NAVNEET ANAND
VISHAL KUMAR BINAY
SUMAN SAURAV
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 309(4),BNS

wt50 B.A./11181/2025 MANOJ ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJ KISHORE SAHU
BIRENDRA KUMAR

RAJ KISHORE SAHU

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 309(4),BNS,2023,

51 B.A./9654/2025 MANSA RAM SOREN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

TEJASWI ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 483
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 302,IPC,

52 B.A./9672/2025 ASHIK ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT KUMAR SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 111(2)(b),111(3),111(4),319(2),318(4),338,336(3),340(2),61(2),BNS,2023,66(B),66(C),66(D),84C.IT,ACT,

******************************************************************
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DAILY CAUSELIST For Tuesday The 27th January 2026
COURT NO. 16

SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24884)

AFTER THE ABOVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

TARGETED CASES
Admission

1 W.P(C)/1883/2003 
Assigned matter. v/o at
2:15 p.m.

LAXMI SAO
VS
CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. AND ORS

V.K.PRASAD
AMIT KUMAR
PRAKASH KISHORE PRASAD
RATNESH KUMAR
SHIV PRASAD
RAM PRAWESH PRAJAPATI
P.K.MUKHOPADHYAY
MAHESH TEWARI
ASHISH KUMAR

RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY
RAVI KUMAR SINGH
ANIL KUMAR SINGH
RITU KUMAR
MUKESH BIHARI LAL
RAJIV RANJAN TIWARI

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION
ACT -

DAILY CAUSELIST
Orders(with defect)

2 W.P.(Cr.)/10227/2025 (Filing
No.)

SAMIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MUKESH KR SINHA MANOJ KUMAR
SHILPI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 W.P.(Cr.)/11237/2025 (Filing
No.)

BABY TARRANUM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD FARUQUE ANSARI MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 W.P.(Cr.)/11238/2025 (Filing
No.)

MAMTA SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SAURABH
MD IMRAN HASSAN
ABHIJEET KUMAR PANDEY

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 W.P.(Cr.)/11271/2025 (Filing
No.)

BARUN JAISWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NITESHWARI KUMARI
RAJEEV KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Fresh Filing (Admission)
6 W.P.(Cr.)/814/2025 RAJ KUMAR MAHESHWARI AND ANR.

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

MOHINI PRIYA
YASHVARDHAN
KIRTIVARDHAN
PRATAYKSHA BHASKAR
RITESH SINGH
ADITYA AMAN

MANOJ KUMAR

IA NO. 16552/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973
ACT - OTHER: 226

7 W.P.(Cr.)/12/2026 OM PRAKASH PRITAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
LUKESH KUMAR
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRADEEP KUMAR

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - FIR REGISTRATION
ACT - OTHER: 226
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8 W.P.(Cr.)/13/2026 GRAM SABHA OF VILLAGE - RAJWAR
REPRESENTED BY BINDESHWAR
ORAON AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF
SECRETARY , GOVERNMENT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KAUSHALENDRA PRASAD
AMRITA KUMARI

PRASHANT PALLAV
RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT - PROPER INVESTIGATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

9 W.P.(Cr.)/14/2026 ASHISH SHUKLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED THROUGH
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
RAMGARH AND ORS.

RANJIT KUMAR TIWARI
RAJEEV RANJAN TIWARY

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT - F.I.R
ACT - OTHER: 318,64,351(2),BNS

10 W.P.(Cr.)/15/2026 DEV SARAN SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
LUKESH KUMAR
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD

SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - OTHER: 152,bns,226

11 W.P.(Cr.)/16/2026 MAHADEO ORAON MD MAHADEO
TOPPO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ABHISHEK THAKUR
SIDHARTHA ROY

LAXMI MURMU

SUBJECT - QUASHING MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

12 W.P.(Cr.)/17/2026 LAL CHINTAMANI NATH SHAHDEO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOUMITRA BAROI
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
NEHA PANDEY
KARBIR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - PROPER INVESTIGATION MATTER
ACT - OTHER: 226

Admission
13 W.P.(Cr.)/347/2024 

fix vide slip
R D MANGESHKAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DEEPANKAR
SUSHANT KUMAR
SHRAY MISHRA

NILESH KUMAR
RAJIV RANJAN
SONAL SODHANI
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

IA NO. 9033/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - OTHER: 419,420,467,468,471,120B,506,IPC

wt14 W.P.(Cr.)/1095/2023 R D MANGESHKAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

GAURAV ABHISHEKH
SUSHANT KUMAR
DEEPANKAR

NILESH KUMAR
SHRESTHA PRIYA JHA
ASHOK KR YADAV
SONAL SODHANI
ALKA KUMARI
SWAMI NATH PRASAD RAI
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
RAVI PRAKASH

IA NO. 9035/2025 (For Grant of interim order)
SUBJECT - QUASHING OF ENTIRE CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS
ACT - OTHER: 419,420,467,468,471,120B,IPC

15 W.P.(Cr.)/978/2024 
fixed vide slip

DINESH GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
HOME SECRETARY AND ORS.

AYUSH KUMAR VERMA
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
SONAL PANDEY

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - VIOLATION OF FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS AND MEDICAL TREATMENT
ACT - OTHER: 226
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16 W.P.(Cr.)/817/2025 TAPESHWAR NATH MISHRA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

NAMITA SAHAY
AMARESH KUMAR
ADWITA ARYA

LAXMI MURMU
KUMAR NISCHAY
RAJESH KUMAR
ASHISH JHA

SUBJECT - CYBER CRIME
ACT - OTHER: 471,120B,IPC,,66(D),ACT

Hearing
17 Cr.A(SJ)/44/2022 HAKIM MAHTO

VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MUNGA LAL KR CHITRA BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - OTHER: 452,324,307,IPC,

18 Cr.A(SJ)/83/2022 DHARU RAI ALIAS DHARU RAY AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUNIL SINGH VEERVIJAY PRADHAN
ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, SECTION 374(2)
ACT - OTHER: 148,341,323,324,504,307,326,149,IPC

19 Cr.A(SJ)/349/2022 NITYANAND DUBEY ALIAS
NITYAANAND DUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU
VIGILANCE

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANUSHKA SHARMA
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
SAMEER RANJAN

SURAJ VERMA
VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - OTHER: 7,13(2),13(1)(d),PC,ACT

20 Cr.A(SJ)/40/2024 BINOD MAHATO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

GAUTAM KUMAR
RAMCHANDER SAHU
SAVITA KUMARI

SANAT KUMAR JHA
AVILASH KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR KARAN
MUKESH BIHARI LAL

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 323,341,34,IPC,3(1)(x),SC,ST,ACT

******************************************************************
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SINGLE BENCH (BENCH ID-24882)
AT 10:30 AM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

TARGETED CASES
Hearing

1 Cr.A(SJ)/1213/2004 SULOCHAN GHANSI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SARJU PRASAD
ANUP KUMAR

VISHWANATH ROY
VISHWANATH ROY

Targeted Case:  - More than 20 Years old
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 | Other: 34 IPC

DAILY CAUSELIST
Orders(with defect)

2 Cr.A(SJ)/23119/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJIB ROY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

TANYA RAI
SPARSH KUMAR RAI
AAYUSH OJHA

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 Cr.A(SJ)/25559/2025 (Filing
No.)

MANOJ RAM ALIAS MANOJ KUMAR
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

SANAT KUMAR JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 Cr.A(SJ)/26006/2025 (Filing
No.)

RAJU KUMAR ALIAS RAJU SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH

NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

Orders
5 Cr.A(SJ)/440/2020 BABU CHAND RAM

VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CBI

AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
INDRAJIT SINHA
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
KALPANA SINHA
AMITABH PRASAD
ARPAN MISHRA

RAJIV SINHA
RAJIV SINHA

IA NO. 3884/2025 (For Substitution)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - OTHER: 13(2),13(1)(e),PC,ACT

6 Cr.A(SJ)/139/2024 KHATIRAN HORO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRAJ KISHORE
PIYUSH ANAND

SURAJ DEO MUNDA

IA NO. 13432/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT
ACT - Other: 8,POCSO,ACT

7 Cr.A(SJ)/213/2024 RAMESHWAR UPADHYAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
NAVEEN KUMAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
AYUSH DEB

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA
SURAJ PRAKASH

IA NO. 10857/2024 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 323,341,379,353,504,34,IPC,39i),(s),SC,ST,ACT

8 Cr.A(SJ)/105/2025 SUSHIL ORAON ALIAS BINOD JEE
ALIAS BHAGAT JEE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NILESH KUMAR
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA
PRACHI AGARWAL
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
SONAL SODHANI
SAURABH TANTIA

SAKET KUMAR

IA NO. 15154/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 384,386,387,511,IPC,25(I-b)a,26,35,17,CLA,ACT
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9 Cr.A(SJ)/214/2025 MANILAL SAH ALIAS MANILAL SAO
AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
AMARJEET PRASAD
PUJA KUMARI

V.S.SAHAY

IA NO. 3028/2025 (For Suspension of Sentence)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 307,34,IPC,

10 Cr.A(SJ)/919/2025 
fixed vide Bench Slip

ANIL KUMAR
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA REPRESENTED
BY CBI

AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

PRASHANT PALLAV

IA NO. 17249/2025 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 193,13(2),13(I),(d),PC,ACT

Admission
11 Cr.A(SJ)/847/2023 SANJIT KUMAR ALIAS SANJIT JAISWAL

AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

BIRENDRA BURMAN SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 3(1)(r),3(1)(s),SC,ST,ACT

12 Cr.A(SJ)/102/2024 SUMIT CHATTERJEE ALIAS SOMITH
CHATTERJEE AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH

SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
KRISHNA SHANKAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 498,A,34,IPC,3/4,D,P,ACT,SEC,3,(i),(x),SC,ST,ACT

13 Cr.A(SJ)/610/2024 SURENDRA NATH TIWARY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR PANKAJ KUMAR
AAYUSH OJHA
OMIYA ANUSHA

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - OTHER: 353,509,504,506,IPC,3(I),(x_),SC/ST,ACT

14 Cr.A(SJ)/708/2024 ASHWINI KUMAR DUBEY ALIAS
ASHWINI KUMAR DWIVEDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SANJAY KR PANDEY 2 PRAFUL JOJO
MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,506,IPC,,3(i),(r),3(i)(s),SC/ST,ACT

15 Cr.A(SJ)/814/2024 CHHOTU RAJAK
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

AZEEMUDDIN
RAKESH RANJAN
ASHOK KR JHA

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,387,506,120(B),IPC,3(I),(x),SC/ST,ACT

16 Cr.A(SJ)/68/2025 KULESHWAR SAW AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

CHANDANA KUMARI SHWETA SINGH
MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,354,(B),,448,420,504,506,34,IPC,3(I),(r),3(I),(e),,3(I),(s),SC/ST,POA,ACT

17 Cr.A(SJ)/192/2025 MUNESHWAR CHAUDHARY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DHEERAJ KUMAR AZEEMUDDIN
ANSHUMAN MISHRA

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 323,341,420,504/34,IPC,3(i),(g),SC/ST,ACT

18 Cr.A(SJ)/206/2025 SATYA PRAKASH CHAUBEY ALIAS
PINTU CHAUBEY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAMESH KUMAR
NEELAM KUMARI

ABHAY KR TIWARI

IA NO. 991/2026 (For Bail)
SUBJECT - ARMS ACT,1959
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 25(I-B),(a),A26(I),RMS,ACT
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19 Cr.A(SJ)/213/2025 SUBODH MANDAL AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANJAN KUMAR SINGH
SANTOSH KUMAR

ARUP KR DEY

IA NO. 2469/2025 (For Granting Provisional Bail)
SUBJECT - BHARATIYA NAGARIK SURAKSHA SANHITA, 2023, SECTION 415(2)
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341/34,323/34,IPC

20 Cr.A(SJ)/245/2025 HULASH SAO ALIAS VIKASH KUMAR @
HULASH NAYAK AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIRENDRA KUMAR
PRAKASH CHANDRA

SUSHMA AIND
YOGESH MODI

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 324,329,352,351,34,IPC,3(I)(x),SC/ST,ACT

21 Cr.A(SJ)/325/2025 MD MUBARAK HUSAIN AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR MISHRA SHASHI KUMAR VERMA
NITYA NAND MAHATO
ARWIND KUMAR
JINID SETENG HORO

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 427,147,148,149,323,354,504,506,IPC,3(I),(r),3(I)(s),SC/ST,ACT

22 Cr.A(SJ)/517/2025 BHOLA PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RISHAV KUMAR
RISHIKESH GIRI

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE
PRADYOT CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 308(2),132,352,351(3),3(5),BNS,3(i)(x),SC/ST,(PA),ACT

23 Cr.A(SJ)/544/2025 ANKIT KUMAR ALIAS CHIKU ALIAS
ANKIT SINGH AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAKESH KUMAR BHOLA NATH OJHA
PRIYANKA TIWARI
SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 13206/2025 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 127(I),127(2),115(2),351(2),352,303(2),109,3(5),(r),(s),SC/ST,ACT

24 Cr.A(SJ)/612/2025 CHAUKIDAR HANSDA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SUMAN TRIPATHY
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
ALOK KR DUBEY
AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
ABHAS KR PANDEY
VEENA TRIPATHI
RAKESH R. TRIPATHI

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 74,76,173,3(5),BNS,3(I),(x),SC/ST,ACT

wt25 Cr.A(SJ)/833/2025 AJIT SAH ALIAS AJIT KUMAR SAHA
AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ALOK KR DUBEY
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
MANJULA UPADHYAY
ABHAS KR PANDEY
VENKATESH KUMAR
RAKESH R. TRIPATHI

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 74,76,173,3(5),BNS,3(I),(x),SC/ST,ACT

26 Cr.A(SJ)/627/2025 SHUBHAM KUMAR AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

DEEPANKAR
RAKESH KR ROY
PRABHASH CH. SINHA

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
RAKESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),109,351(3),BNS,3(r),,3(s),SC/ST,POA,ACT

27 Cr.A(SJ)/647/2025 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANURAG KASHYAP
SUPRIYA DAYAL

MD IMRAN HASSAN
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
ROHIT SINHA
PARITOSH RAI
VIJAY SHANKAR
ANADI BRAHMA

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 351(2),352,3(5),BNS,3(I),(r),3(I),(s),SC/ST,ACT

28 Cr.A(SJ)/702/2025 ANWAR ANSARI ALIAS ANWAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MD. ZAID AHMED
ASHNA KHANAM

SHWETA SINGH
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AYUSHI SINGH

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 69,89,103(I),238,BNS,,3(2),(v),SC/ST,ACT
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29 Cr.A(SJ)/752/2025 SIDIK ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
CHANDAN KUMAR
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,299,300,126(2),115(2),109,74,352,351(2),(3),BNS,3(I),(r),(s),SC/ST,ACT

30 Cr.A(SJ)/862/2025 HARIKESH PANDEY ALIAS HARIKESH
KUMAR PANDEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SHANKAR SINGH NAWIN KR SINGH
ANIKET RANJAN
AKSHAY KUMAR
MANISHA SHAILY NAG
VANI KUMARI

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,420,504,506,34,IPC,3(I)(r),,SC/ST,ACT

31 Cr.A(SJ)/881/2025 SUGIYA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 316(2),318(2),336(3),338,3(5),BNS,3(I),(f),3(I),(r),3(I),(s),SC/ST,ACT

32 Cr.A(SJ)/882/2025 HASBUN NISHA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. FAIYAJ ALAM
PRAVEEN SHANKAR PRASAD
LUKESH KUMAR
MD BELAL ASHRAF KHAN
SIDHARTH SUDHANSHU
PRADEEP KUMAR

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
JUHI KUMARI
DIKSHA RANI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 341,323,325,448,504,506/34,IPC,3(2),3(viii),3(x),SC/ST,ACT

33 Cr.A(SJ)/902/2025 ISMAIL HAWARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI
SHALINI SABOO
VISHWANATH MOON

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR
PRANAV PRAKASH MISHRA
VIKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 126(2),115(2),316(2),318(4),352,351(2),351(3),BNS,3(I),(r),(s),SC/ST,ACT

34 Cr.A(SJ)/914/2025 RAJEEV KUMAR VERMA ALIAS RAJEEB
KUMAR VERMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

KASHISH TIWARY SHASHI KUMAR VERMA
SANTOSH KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 3(I),(r),SC/ST,ACT

35 Cr.A(SJ)/920/2025 KALIPAD SINGH @ NANDLAL SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAMESH KUMAR
RAJESH KUMAR

V.S.SAHAY
RANDHIR KUMAR
VISHWAKARMA
NISITH KR SAHANI

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 406,504,506,34,IPC,3(1)(i),3(1)(r),SC,ST,ACT,

36 Cr.A(SJ)/962/2025 FIROZ ANSARI AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

MOHIT PRAKASH
SUJAY DAYAL
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

SHAILESH KR SINHA
NANDA KUMARI
BINOD KUMAR

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 191(2),191(3),190,115(2),324(6),333,352,351(2),79,BNS,3(I),(x),SC/ST,ACT

37 Cr.A(SJ)/973/2025 UJJWAL MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAHUL RANJAN SAKET KUMAR
NITYANAND PRASAD
CHOUDHARY
RAKESH KUMAR SHAHI

SUBJECT - SCHEDULED CASTES AND SCHEDULED TRIBES (PREVEN.OF ATROCITIES)ACT,1989
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 3(I),(w),(i),SC/ST,ACT

38 Cr.A(SJ)/1011/2025 SIKANDRA LAGURI @ SIKANDAR
LAGURI THROUGH NATURAL
GUARDIAN NAMELY CHUMBRU
LAGURI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT - JUVENILE JUSTICE ACT, 1986
ACT - Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita: 103(I),70(I),109,118(2),126(2),238,3(5),BNS

Hearing
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39 Cr.A(SJ)/816/2005 SHAMBHU MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

Ms. Vani Kumari (Amicus
Curiae)

I.N.GUPTA (A.P.P.)
VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 IPC | Other: 326 IPC

40 Cr.A(SJ)/926/2005 MD.SIRAJUDDIN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AJAY KUMAR PATHAK
MANJULA UPADHYAY
M r. Jaishankar Tripathy

BANANI VERMA (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 IPC | Other: 3 & 4 of | Other: 386 IPC | Other: 498A IPC | Other: DP Act

41 Cr.A(SJ)/1056/2005 BALDEO MANDAL AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV LOCHAN
SANJAY KUMAR
ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINHA

I.N.GUPTA (A.P.P.)
VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 34 341

42 Cr.A(SJ)/225/2007 SITA RAM YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANJIT KUMAR
S.P.ROY
MANOJ KUMAR JHA
RAJNEESH VARDHAN

NIKI SINHA
PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 27Arms Act | Other: 307 IPC

wt43 Cr.A(SJ)/269/2007 TEK LAL YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

S P ROY
RANJIT KUMAR

MUKESH KUMAR (A.P.P.)
TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 27Arms Act | Other: 307 IPC

44 Cr.A(SJ)/357/2007 RAJ KARAN MAHTO �RAJ KARAN
MEHTA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURENDRA PRASAD SINHA SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 395 | Other: 412

wt45 Cr.A(SJ)/212/2007 BABU SINGH ALIAS CHANDRIKA
SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.KASHYAP
RAVI PRAKASH

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

46 Cr.A(SJ)/536/2007 RAMESHWAR RAI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
BIRAT KUMAR

VANDANA BHARTI
SHEKHAR PRASAD SINHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 325 | Other: 341 | Other: ipc

47 Cr.A(SJ)/721/2007 MUKESH TURI � TURIM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.CHATURVEDI
K.K.MISHRA

V.S.SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 397 And 401
ACT - Other: 148 IPC | Other: 17(i) CLA | Other: 307/149IPC | Other: 353/149IPC | Other: Act

48 Cr.A(SJ)/741/2007 IBRAHIM MIAN AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDU SHEKHER GUPTA V.S.SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 | Other: 34 IPC

49 Cr.A(SJ)/783/2007 MD. BULBUL SK. AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDU SHEKHER GUPTA NEHALA SHARMIN
SURAJ VERMA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 IPC | Other: 188 IPC | Other: 353 IPC | Other: 448 IPC

50 Cr.A(SJ)/1184/2008 CHUIYA ORAON
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

DHARMENDRA KUMAR
MALITYAR
MOHIT PRASAD

V.S.SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 Part2 | Other: IPC
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51 Cr.A(SJ)/1189/2008 SANJAY PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURENDRA PRASAD SINHA NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 IPC

52 Cr.A(SJ)/1190/2008 REHAN ANSARI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

R.S.MAJUMDAR
RISHAV DEV
RAJESH KUMAR

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

53 Cr.A(SJ)/1204/2008 MANTU JAISWAL � MANTU KUMAR
JAISWAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

V.K.TIWARY
PURNENDU SHARAN
DEBARSI MONDAL
SATYENDRA NATH SINGH
BHOLA NATH OJHA

TAPAS ROY (A.P.P.)
RANJAN KR.SINGH

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVTICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT FOR MORE THAN 5 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

54 Cr.A(SJ)/1212/2008 ARJUN SWANSI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANISH KUMAR
JAI P. AGRAWAL
AJAY KR PATHAK
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 27 Arms | Other: 307 IPC | Other: Act

55 Cr.A(SJ)/1213/2008 MURLI DEVI AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THR C.B.I.

SANJAY PRASAD
SAMAVESH BHANJ DEO

RAJESH KUMAR (C.B.I)

SUBJECT - PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT 1988
ACT -

56 Cr.A(SJ)/1220/2008 PARA KEWAT
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAUSHALENDRA PRASAD
BINOD KUMAR MALLAH

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 326 IPC

57 Cr.A(SJ)/1223/2008 MASI MURMU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

K.S.NANDA(A.C.)
PIYUSHITA MEHA TUDU

SUNIL KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

58 Cr.A(SJ)/1244/2008 GOMEYA BARJO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
SHEKHAR KUMAR
NAVNEET SAHAY
RANJAN KUMAR
NAGMANI TIWARY

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 20(b)of | Other: NDPS Act

wt59 Cr.A(SJ)/1222/2008 BASANT PRADHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKASH KISHORE
MILAN KUMAR DEY
SURAJ KUMAR
VIKRAM SINHA
RAJESH KR MISHRA
ARUP KR.DEY
ABHISHEK KR.SINHA

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 20(b)of | Other: NDPS Act

60 Cr.A(SJ)/1246/2008 MUNSHI MISTRY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURENDRA PRASAD SINHA RAVI PRAKASH (A.P.P.)
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/34 IPC | Other: 323 | Other: 324 | Other: 341

61 Cr.A(SJ)/1253/2008 RAMA DUBEY AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANJULA UPADHYAY
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI
NAMRATA KUMARI
ALKA SHARMA
ABHAS KUMAR PANDEY

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 326/34 IPC
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62 Cr.A(SJ)/1256/2008 HARI PRASAD MANDAL AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

S.S.CHAUDHARY
RAHUL PANDEY

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 IPC | Other: 341 IPC | Other: 3(X)SC/ST | Other: ACT

63 Cr.A(SJ)/1257/2008 SURESH YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAM LAKHAN YADAV NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

64 Cr.A(SJ)/1258/2008 BIRENERA KUMAR SINGH AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PANDEY NEERAJ RAI
R.R.SINHA

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 27(1)Arms | Other: 307/34 IPC | Other: Act

65 Cr.A(SJ)/17/2009 SHAMBHU GOPE AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRABIR CHATTERJEE
VIKAS KUMAR

MANOJ KR. NO.2
SURAJ SINGH
SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 498A IPC

66 Cr.A(SJ)/85/2009 RAJU MAHATO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

D.K.KARMKAR
PANKAJ KUMAR

V.S.SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 376

67 Cr.A(SJ)/87/2009 AJIT PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

N.K.SAHANI ANITA SINHA (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMAIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 343 | Other: 376

68 Cr.A(SJ)/206/2009 MADHU MAHATO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

K.P.CHOUDHARY
NAZIA AFROZ

R.C.P.SAH (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 20(b)(A) | Other: NDPS ACT

69 Cr.A(SJ)/255/2009 RAJEN SOREN � RAJENDRA SOREN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KAUSHIK SARKHEL
KUMAR VIMAL
P.A.S.PATI

A.B.MAHATO (A.P.P.)
JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 417 IPC

70 Cr.A(SJ)/275/2009 RANJEET MIRDHA AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BHARAT KUMAR ANITA SINHA (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 324/34 IPC

71 Cr.A(SJ)/281/2009 UMESH PRAJAPATI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.CHATURVEDI
KRISHNA KUMAR MISHRA

BINOD SINGH (A.P.P.)
MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304(B)

72 Cr.A(SJ)/390/2009 RAM BHAROS MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BHAWESH KUMAR
SURESH PANDEY

AMARESH KUMAR (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 363 | Other: 367 | Other: 368

wt73 Cr.A(SJ)/230/2009 SHILA MURMU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NUTUN SHARMA(A.C.) SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 363 | Other: 367 | Other: 368

74 Cr.A(SJ)/401/2009 KOPLE KUMAR � KOPLE KARMALI �
KOPLE KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NARESH PD.THAKUR
SUCHENDRA PRASAD

D.K.PRASAD (A.P.P.)
PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVTICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT FOR MORE THAN 5 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 376 IPC
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75 Cr.A(SJ)/405/2009 RAM SHANKAR THAKUR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

S.P.ROY
RANJIT KUMAR

MD.HATIM (A.P.P.)
FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVCITION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT UPTO 3 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 324 IPC

76 Cr.A(SJ)/416/2009 GODRA MURMU AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILENDRA KR.SINGH S.K.SRIVASTAVA(A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307/34 | Other: 324/34 IPC | Other: 326/34

77 Cr.A(SJ)/419/2009 KAMAL KISHORE VERMA AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH
ASWINI KR.UPADHYAY

AMRESH KUMAR(A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 | Other: 324 | Other: 325 | Other: 34 | Other: IPC

78 Cr.A(SJ)/420/2009 PANKAJ KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.SAHANI
SHASHI BHUSHAN DUBEY
PARTH SARTHI GHOSH

MUKESH KUMAR (A.P.P.)
TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

79 Cr.A(SJ)/421/2009 NARESH MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ATANU BANERJEE P.K.DEOMANI (A.P.P.)
BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 324/34 IPC

80 Cr.A(SJ)/425/2009 MANARUL SK.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MITHILESH SINGH
RITA KUMARI

SHEKHAR SINHA (A.P.P.)
PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376/511 | Other: 448 | Other: IPC

81 Cr.A(SJ)/435/2009 RAMESH GOPE
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRAVIN KUMAR
VISHAL KR.TIWARI

NITU SINHA (A.P.P.)
PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 IPC

82 Cr.A(SJ)/436/2009 PAPPU MOHLI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NITYANAND PD CHOUDHARY S.N.RAJGARHIA (A.P.P.)
VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 | Other: 450 IPC

83 Cr.A(SJ)/437/2009 RAMBRIKSH CHAUDHARY AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAVI PRAKASH
SAKET DEO
SWAMI NATH PRASAD ROY
LINA SHAKTI

P.K.DEOMANI (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 | Other: 304 I/149 | Other: 307 | Other: 323 | Other: IPC

84 Cr.A(SJ)/447/2009 AHMAD MIAN AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIJAY KUMAR ROY S.K.SRIVASTAVA (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 148 IPC | Other: 324/149 | Other: 341

85 Cr.A(SJ)/454/2009 BHOLA MAHTO AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

LALIT YADAV
NEHAL ISHRAT

R.C.P.SAH (A.P.P.)
MANOJ KR MISHRA
VIKASH KUMAR

IA NO. 4804/2019 (For Joint Compromise Petition)
SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 148 IPC | Other: 323/149 | Other: 325/149 | Other: 341/149 | Other: IPC

86 Cr.A(SJ)/458/2009 MADAN LAL MAHTHA AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KUMAR
M.K.SINHA
AMIT KUMAR
DEEPAK KR.BHARATI

A.K.PRASAD (A.P.P.)
BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 3(1)(X)of | Other: 323/34 IPC | Other: ACt | Other: SC/ST
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87 Cr.A(SJ)/459/2009 BHOLU MOCHI � BHOLANATH DAS �
BHOLU MUCHI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

A.K.SAHANI
PARTH SARTHI GHOSH

M.K.SINHA (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 147 | Other: 353 | Other: 427 | Other: 435 IPC

88 Cr.A(SJ)/463/2009 SANJAY PASWAN AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRADEEP KUMAR DEOMANI
NISHANT GUPTA

T.KABIRAJ (A.P.P.)
NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 17(i)(ii) | Other: 25(1-B)a | Other: 26(1)/35 | Other: ArmsAct | Other: CLA Act

89 Cr.A(SJ)/464/2009 PAPU DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIJAY KUMAR ROY A.K.PRASAD (A.P.P.)
BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

90 Cr.A(SJ)/467/2009 MD.JASIM AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

R.M.SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR
A.K.PANDEY

V.S.JHA (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 414 IPC

91 Cr.A(SJ)/477/2009 RAJESH SAO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

JYOTI PRASAD SINHA J.MAHTO (A.P.P.)
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 306 IPC

92 Cr.A(SJ)/479/2009 BIJAY KUMAR RAI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH
ASWINI KR.UPADHYAY

A.B.MAHTO (A.P.P.)
JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 395 IPC

93 Cr.A(SJ)/481/2009 RAJENDRA URAON
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURENDRA PRASAD SINHA T.KABIRAJ (A.P.P)
NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 307 | Other: 324

94 Cr.A(SJ)/486/2009 NASIM MIAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAVI PRAKASH
RAJIV SHEKHAR

M.PALIT (A.P.P.)
TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 4/5

95 Cr.A(SJ)/492/2009 MOHMMAD QUAYUM � MOHMMAD
KAYUM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL
BIBHASH SINHA

P.K.SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 332 IPC

96 Cr.A(SJ)/501/2009 SANJAY GURIA � VIJAY GUDIYA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAKESH KUMAR S.N.RAJGARHIA (A.P.P.)
VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMETN FOR MORE THAN 3 & UPTO 5 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 412 IPC

97 Cr.A(SJ)/506/2009 SURESH MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKHOURI ANJANI KUMAR
ROHIT RANJAN PRASAD
DHARMENDRA KUMAR
MALITYAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH
BIBHASH SINHA

V.S.SAHAY(A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVTICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT FOR MORE THAN 5 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 376 | Other: 379 IPC

98 Cr.A(SJ)/641/2009 RAJESH KUMAR PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

K.K.SINGH NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC
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99 Cr.A(SJ)/646/2009 SANTOSH HEMBRAM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

GIRISH MOHAN SINGH SADHNA KUMAR (A.P.P.)
RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

100 Cr.A(SJ)/652/2009 LAKHAN KUSWAHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAR KUMAR GUPTA
NAND LAL GUPTA

BINOD SINGH (A.P.P.)
MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 II IPC

101 Cr.A(SJ)/657/2009 GOVIND RAI AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NITYANAND PD.CHOUDHARY AZIMUDDIN (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 448 IPC

102 Cr.A(SJ)/658/2009 LADURA BOIPAI � LADRA � MARLI
BOIPAI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

M.K.DEY
SURAJ KUMAR
VIKRAM SINHA
ARUP KR.DEY
ABHISHEK KR.SINHA

P.K.APPU (A.P.P.)
PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304 II IPC

103 Cr.A(SJ)/660/2009 PARESH MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJIV NANDAN PRASAD
RABINDRA KR.VERMA

P.K.APPU (A.P.P.)
AJAY KUMAR SINGH
PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 326 IPC | Other: 341

104 Cr.A(SJ)/666/2009 AMIT KUMAR SINHA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BALESHWAR YADAV
JAY SHANKAR TIWARY

A.B.MAHATO (A.P.P.)
JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 325 | Other: 341 IPC

105 Cr.A(SJ)/667/2009 KALI DAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANAT KUMAR JHA MD.HATIM (A.P.P.)
FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 366 IPC

106 Cr.A(SJ)/674/2009 ALLAUDIN ANSARI AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SURENDRA PRASAD SINHA I.N.GUPTA (A.P.P.)
VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 148 IPC | Other: 323 IPC

107 Cr.A(SJ)/676/2009 AJAY KUMAR GUPTA � AJAY KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJEN SAHAY T.N.VERMA (A.P.P.)
ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 354 IPC

108 Cr.A(SJ)/677/2009 KAMLESH NAIK � KAMLESH NAYAK
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PAWAN KR PATHAK
R.N.PATHAK

R.S.SINGH (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 304(II)IPC

109 Cr.A(SJ)/680/2009 AMIT YADAV � AMIT KUMAR YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PANDEY ASHOK NATH ROY
SATYAPRAKASH SINHA
NEERAJ KUMAR

T.KABIRAJ (A.P.P.)
NAVEEN KR GAUNJHU

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 IPC | Other: 323 IPC | Other: 324 IPC | Other: 341 IPC | Other: 504/34 IPC

110 Cr.A(SJ)/681/2009 AJIT BHUIYAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD.ZAID AHMAD J.MAHTO (A.P.P.)
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 366 | Other: 376
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111 Cr.A(SJ)/683/2009 MD.JASIM � FECHU � SEIKH K.JASIM
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NAGMANI TIWARI
SHEKHAR KUMAR
RANJAN KUMAR

LILI SAHAY (A.P.P.)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 307 | Other: 323

112 Cr.A(SJ)/686/2009 SATISH SINHA � SATISH KUMAR
SINHA AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDRAJIT SINHA
KUMAR VIMAL

A.K.PRASAD (A.P.P.)
SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 323 | Other: 324 | Other: 341

113 Cr.A(SJ)/689/2009 WAKIL KUNWAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

D.K.MALITYAR(A.C.) (A.P.P.)
RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, U/s 422 Of Crpc
ACT - Other: 306

114 Cr.A(SJ)/697/2009 SHAKTI RAJWAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

P.K.MUKHOPADHYAY
C.S.PANDEY
NIRAJ KUMAR BISHIAR

P.K.APPU (A.P.P.)
PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 376 IPC

115 Cr.A(SJ)/701/2009 RAM DAYAL MUNDA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRABHAT KUMAR SINHA V.S.JHA (A.P.P.)
NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVICTION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMETN FOR MORE THAN 3 & UPTO 5 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 307 IPC

116 Cr.A(SJ)/704/2009 SUKHRAM LAGURI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

R.S.MAZUMDAR
MATINUDDIN KHAN
RISHAV DEV
RAJESH KUMAR

BINOD SINGH (A.P.P.)
MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVCITION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT UPTO 3 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 148 | Other: 225 | Other: 353 IPC | Other: 435 | Other: 440

117 Cr.A(SJ)/710/2009 BALIYA TURI � BALI TURI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHISH VERMA
SHAILESH KUMAR SINHA

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT - INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860, CONVCITION WITH JAIL-IMPRISONMENT UPTO 3 YEARS.
ACT - Other: 325 IPC

118 Cr.A(SJ)/717/2009 TETU PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

S.K.JHA
ANAND KR.SINHA

A.B.MAHATO (A.P.P.)
JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 395 IPC

wt119 Cr.A(SJ)/591/2009 RADHO PASWAN AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAM LAKHAN YADAV P.K.SAHAY (A.P.P.)
AZEEMUDDIN

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 395 IPC

wt120 Cr.A(SJ)/624/2009 PAWAN PASWAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MUKESH KUMAR
PREM PRAKASH (A.P.P.)
VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 395 IPC

121 Cr.A(SJ)/718/2009 NATHUNI MISTRI � PREMNATH MISTRI
� P.N.JEE � G.K.J
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NILESH KUMAR
VIJAYANT VERMA

R.C.P.SAH (A.P.P.)
MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 120B IPC | Other: 17 CLA | Other: 27 ArmsAct | Other: 307/149 | Other: 353 | Other: Act

122 Cr.A(SJ)/719/2009 CHANU CHOURISIA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHEKHAR KUMAR M.B.LAL (A.P.P.)
SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 326 IPC
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wt123 Cr.A(SJ)/668/2009 SONU YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

D.K.CHAKRAVERTY H.K.SHIKARWAR (A.P.P.)
SANJAY KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

124 Cr.A(SJ)/725/2009 AJIT MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY PRASAD SARDHU MAHTO
KALYAN BANERJEE
SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY
(APP)

SUBJECT - CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973, Section 374(2) & 389(1) 389(2)
ACT - Other: 341 IPC | Other: 376/511

125 Cr.Rev./761/2009 
Assigned Matter

SARBANAND PANDEY AND ANR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BIRENDRA KUMAR
NIRAJ KISHORE

BHOLA NATH OJHA

IA NO. 1930/2009 (For 0)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

126 Cr.Rev./143/2010 
Tied Up matters

RAM UGRAH PRASAD
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BINOD KUMAR JHA
Mr. Subham Mishra Ld.
Amicus

T.KABIRAJ (A.P.P.)
SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY
Mr. Tapas Roy, APP

SUBJECT -
ACT -

127 FA/87/2012 
Assigned matter

DHANANJAY MAHATO AND ORS
VS
STATE OF BIHAR NOW JHARKHAND

HARENDRA KR.MAHATO
AHALYA MAHATO

S.C.L and C

SUBJECT -
ACT -

wt128 FA/88/2012 
Assigned matter

SMT.PODDO AND ORS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND THR.D.C.,SI

H.K.MAHATO
HARENDRA KR MAHATO
AHALYA MAHATO

S.C.L AND C

SUBJECT - LAND ACQUISITION
ACT -
Subordinate Court Details: - District-Saraikela  Case No.-LAND ACQUISITION/26/1991

HEARING (ON BAIL)
129 Cr.A(SJ)/293/2005 JAMIL AKHTAR � NANHEY

VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NILESH KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR (A.P.P.)
TARUN KUMAR
SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

******************************************************************
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REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

LAWAZIMA
1 SA/8848/2025 (Filing No.) JHARKHAND ANIMAL WELFARE

SOCIETY EARLIER KNOWN AS
JAMSHEDPUR ANIMAL WELFARE
SOCIETY,
VS
PRESIDENT, MITHILA SANSKRITIK
PARISHAD, JAMSHEDPUR AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR RAI
WAZID ALI
SHEYAKUR RAHMAN

IA NO. 13191/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

2 SA/11830/2025 (Filing No.) HAREN THAKUR
VS
SRI BALRAM THAKUR AND ORS.

SUNIL SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

3 SA/11838/2025 (Filing No.) MEENA LINDA AND ANR.
VS
BHOLA NATH SINGH AND ORS.

SANJAY KUMAR THAKUR
SANJIT KUMAR

IA NO. 14088/2025
SUBJECT -
ACT -

4 SA/12259/2025 (Filing No.) SMT. RANJU DEVI
VS
SMT. MALTI DEVI AND ANR.

BAIBHAW GAHLAUT
SHUBHAM GAUTAM
RAJIV RANJAN
SUBHNEET JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

5 SA/12302/2025 (Filing No.) THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,
BOKARO AND ORS.
VS
HIRALAL RAJWAR @ JAGDISH RAJWAR
AND ORS.

GAUTAM KUMAR PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

6 SA/12399/2025 (Filing No.) KAUSHAR BEGAM ALIAS KAUSHAR
BIBI
VS
MD HAIDER ALI AND ORS.

SUDHANSU KUMAR DEO
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

7 SA/12589/2025 (Filing No.) DHANESHWAR MAHTO
VS
BIMLA DEVI AND ORS.

NIRAJ KISHORE
SHOBHA RANI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

8 SA/12602/2025 (Filing No.) SARIYAM BIBI
VS
ALMUDDIN MIAN AND ORS.

SABYASANCHI
AKASH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

9 SA/12619/2025 (Filing No.) DEEPAK YADAV AND ORS.
VS
MAHABIR GOPE AND ORS.

PRATYUSH KUMAR
TARU GUPTA
PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA
VISHWAJEETJEE CHATURVEDI

IA NO. 14761/2025
SUBJECT -
ACT -
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10 SA/12696/2025 (Filing No.) SAHRUN NESA AND ORS.
VS
ISMAT AARA KHAN

SHAILESH KR SINGH
ABHIJEET KUMAR SINGH
PRAKHAR KUMAR VISHAIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

11 SA/12797/2025 (Filing No.) MOCHIRAM MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
FUGNI DEVI AND ORS.

RAJAN SAHAY
NANDA KUMARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

12 SA/12932/2025 (Filing No.) NAGEN SAHU ALIAS NAGENDRA SAHU
AND ORS.
VS
SMT. SITA DEVI

KUMAR AMIT
ASHOK KUMAR SINHA
RUPESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

13 SA/12937/2025 (Filing No.) GAYATRI JHA AND ORS.
VS
MOST. SARLA DEVYA AND ORS.

SUDARSHAN SHRIVASTAVA
SUNIL SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

14 SA/12966/2025 (Filing No.) RAJESH GODSORA AND ORS.
VS
SHYAM GODSORA ALIAS GAU AND
ANR.

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
HARSH UTSAV
AKRITI APRAJITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

15 FA/13259/2025 (Filing No.) MD SHABAN ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND ANR.

MUNGA LAL KR CHITRA SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

IA NO. 1002/2026 (For LIMITATION), 1004/2026 (For for Deficient court fee)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

16 WP/13611/2025 (Filing No.) GURU CHARAN MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MANOJ PRASAD
SUSHMITA UPADHYAY
JYOTI KUMARI

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

17 SA/13615/2025 (Filing No.) AMAL KUMAR DAFADAR @ AMAL
KANT DAFADAR AND ORS.
VS
SRIMATI LAKSHMIRANI GHOSH AND
ORS.

MD.YASIR ARAFAT
BIRENDRA KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

18 WP/13779/2025 (Filing No.) MD. ASHIQUE ANSARI AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
SECRETARY, PERSONNEL
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
RAJBHASHA DEPT. AND ORS.

PREM PUJARI ROY SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

19 WP/13873/2025 (Filing No.) CHAMAN KHERWAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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20 WP/13901/2025 (Filing No.) NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF
INDIA, THROUGH ITS PROJECT
DIRECTOR SRI SHARAD KUMAR
SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE ADDITIONAL
COLLECTOR, SAHEBGANJ AND ORS.

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
HARSHIT RANJAN PRASAD

MANISH MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

21 WP/13925/2025 (Filing No.) CHANDRADEV MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, WATER
RESOURCE DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

RAVI KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
ASHUTOSH ANAND NO (2)
AKATA ANAND

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

22 WP/14032/2025 (Filing No.) ARVIND THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

KUMAR HARSH
KHUSHBOO KUMARI
TEJASWA MOHANTA

OM PRAKASH TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

23 WP/14142/2025 (Filing No.) RAJ BALLABH CHOUDHARY AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

FAISAL ALLAM
ASFIA SULTANA
SHALINI SINGH
A K SAHAY

SACHIN KUMAR
RICHA SANCHITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

24 LPA/14277/2025 (Filing No.) THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND,
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY AND ORS.
VS
SATYA DEO RAM

Ravi Prakash Mishra

IA NO. 16532/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings), 16533/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

25 LPA/14287/2025 (Filing No.) MANISH KUMAR SAH
VS
THE JHARKHAND RAJYA GRAMIN
BANK, THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND
ORS.

PIYUSH KUMAR ROY MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY
MRITUNJAY CHAUDHARY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

26 LPA/14301/2025 (Filing No.) M/S PARITRAN MEDICAL COLLEGE
AND HOSPITAL THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY, SHIVDUTT SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH, AND ORS.

ATANU BANERJEE
NARESH PD THAKUR
ADITYA BANERJEE
SUMAN KUMAR GHOSH

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

IA NO. 16568/2025 (For Leave to appeal)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

27 LPA/14329/2025 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
MANISH KUMAR

NIRUPAMA

IA NO. 624/2026 (For LIMITATION), 16613/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

28 LPA/14406/2025 (Filing No.) UMESH KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
REPRESENTED THROUGH ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ORS.

VIKESH KUMAR
ABHIJIT KUMAR

ASHOK KR YADAV
Ravi Prakash Mishra

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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29 WP/14446/2025 (Filing No.) RAVI KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RAKESH RANJAN
ARPIT KUMAR

DEVESH KRISHNA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

30 LPA/14461/2025 (Filing No.) DR. VINOD PRASAD
VS
BANK OF BARODA, THRO ITS SENIOR
MANAGER, DEEPAK KUMAR SINHA
AND ANR.

MANISH YADAV

IA NO. 16725/2025
SUBJECT -
ACT -

31 WP/14468/2025 (Filing No.) SHEO PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SHEO KUMAR SINGH
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
JUHI KUMARI
VISHWAJEET SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

SANJAY KUMAR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

32 FA/14474/2025 (Filing No.) MOSOMAT PIYASO DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER, RAMGARH AND ORS.

NEHRU MAHTO OM PRAKASH TIWARI
SWEETY TOPNO

IA NO. 16736/2025 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

33 LPA/14484/2025 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY / PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY, WELFARE DEPARTMENT
AND ORS.
VS
YUGESHWAR RAM

ASHOK KR YADAV

IA NO. 16763/2025 (For LIMITATION), 16764/2025 (For Stay Of Proceedings)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

34 LPA/14494/2025 (Filing No.) THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
VS
AMIT PRAKASH

RISHI BHARATI

IA NO. 16748/2025 (For STAY OF PROCEEDINGS)
SUBJECT -
ACT -

35 WP/14531/2025 (Filing No.) PRABHAKAR KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

ASHWINI BHUSHAN RAJIV RANJAN
SACHIN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

36 WP/14538/2025 (Filing No.) HOREEL MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VIJAYANT VERMA RATNESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

37 WP/14540/2025 (Filing No.) JHARKHAND BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM
LIMITED
VS
M/S. EAST INDIA UDYOG LIMITED
THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
REPRESENTATIVE AND ANR.

SACHIN KUMAR
RISHAV PARASER
KUMARI VEDIKA
Ravi Prakash Mishra

SUBJECT -
ACT -

38 WP/14543/2025 (Filing No.) SERAJUDDIN ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

DURGA C. MISHRA
ABHIJEET ANAND

ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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39 WP/14547/2025 (Filing No.) MRITYUNJAY PRASAD SINHA AND
ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY, URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

SHRESTH GAUTAM
RAHUL ANAND
HIMANSHU HARSH
OMPRAKASH

RAJIV RANJAN
SHASHANK SHEKHAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

40 WP/14554/2025 (Filing No.) M/S HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS
CONSTRUCTION LTD., REP. THR. ITS
UNIT HEAD-CUM-ZONAL HEAD MR.
T.K. ROY
VS
RAMESHWAR CHOUDHARY @ SHIV
GOPAL CHOUDHARY

KAMLESH CHAUBEY
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
KUMARI ANITA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

41 WP/14564/2025 (Filing No.) JYOTI SHARMA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVERNMENT OF
JHARKHAND AND ORS.

BHANU KUMAR No.1
AYUSHI

RAJIV RANJAN
PRASHANT PALLAV
SUNIL KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

42 WP/14566/2025 (Filing No.) JAGDISH RANA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

AMIT KR VERMA
KABISHA GOENKA
ASHISH KR. THAKUR

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

43 WP/14570/2025 (Filing No.) BIVA KUMARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND
ORS.

LALIT KR SINGH
SABA ALI

RAJIV RANJAN
TEJO MISTRY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

44 WP/14572/2025 (Filing No.) KULDEEP KUMAR MAHTO AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

VISHAL KUMAR RAI JAYANT FRANKLIN TOPPO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

45 WP/14576/2025 (Filing No.) NARENDRA GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
REGISTRATION, REVENUE AND LAND
REFORMS AND ORS.

RAMCHANDER SAHU MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

46 FA/14581/2025 (Filing No.) TIKADHAR KUMHAR
VS
PRAKASH KUMAR AND ORS.

UJJAL CHATTERJEE
AMAR KR SINHA
ANURAG CHANDRA
SUMIT KUMAR
KUNDAN KR AMBASTHA
MUNNA KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

47 FA/14625/2025 (Filing No.) TAPAN GHOSH
VS
LAKHI GHOSH

DILIP KR KARMAKAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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48 FA/14704/2025 (Filing No.) SHAKTIRUPA SINGHDEO AND ORS.
VS
SOURENDRA NARAYAN SINGHDEO
AND ORS.

ABHISHEK KUMAR DUBEY
HARSH UTSAV
AKRITI APRAJITA
ATIF ANWAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

49 WP/14718/2025 (Filing No.) ASHOK KUMAR RAY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

MANOJ KR JHA MITHILESH SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

50 WP/14719/2025 (Filing No.) PRAMOD RAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THRO THE
CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

MANOJ KR JHA MD SHAHABUDDIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

51 WP/14838/2025 (Filing No.) KUMAR ENTERPRISES THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR NAMELY VISHAL KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

MD. SADDAM ANSARI
AFSAR RAZA
AMIT KUMAR CHOUBEY
AULIA BEGUM

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

52 FA/14901/2025 (Filing No.) BASUDEO OJHA
VS
RAKHOHARI OJHA AND ORS.

RAMA KANT TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

53 FA/15001/2025 (Filing No.) BRAJESH KUMAR TIWARI
VS
VIJYA SHREE ALIAS HONEY

SANJAY KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH

IA NO. 17298/2025
SUBJECT -
ACT -

54 WP/15094/2025 (Filing No.) HARIHAR YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH-SECRETARY, WATER
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

BHANU KUMAR No.1
RINKI KUMARI

MANOJ KUMAR
SACHIN KUMAR
S P ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

55 WP/15229/2025 (Filing No.) MUKESH KUMAR MAHATO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND ORS.

MD IMRAN HASSAN
RAJIV SINHA
ROHIT SINHA
VIJAY SHANKAR
SHREESHA SINHA
PARITOSH RAI

RAJIV RANJAN
SANJAY PIPRAWALL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

56 FA/15262/2025 (Filing No.) NANKU DAS
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KODERMA
AND ANR.

KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
RAVI KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY
BHAWESH KUMAR
SNEHA SONAM
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

SUCHENDRA PRASAD
PRASHANT KR SINGH
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

57 FA/15263/2025 (Filing No.) MUNIYA KHATOON
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KODERMA
AND ANR.

KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
RAVI KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY
BHAWESH KUMAR
SNEHA SONAM
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

OM PRAKASH TIWARI
PRASHANT KR SINGH
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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58 FA/15264/2025 (Filing No.) MOST CHUNRI
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KODERMA
AND ANR.

KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
RAVI KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY
BHAWESH KUMAR
SNEHA SONAM
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

MRINAL KANTI ROY
PRASHANT KR SINGH
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

59 FA/15265/2025 (Filing No.) KAYUM MIYA
VS
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KODERMA
AND ANR.

KUMAR RAHUL KAMLESH
RAVI KUMAR
RAJIV KUMAR PANDEY
BHAWESH KUMAR
SNEHA SONAM
ANSHUMAN MISHRA
AKATA ANAND

MR.ASHUTOSH ANAND
PRASHANT KR SINGH
PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

60 WP/15515/2025 (Filing No.) JAI PRAKASH BHAI PATEL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

SIDHANT SINHA ASHOK KR YADAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

61 Cr.M.P./21405/2025 (Filing
No.)

AJAY KUMAR ROY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

62 A.B.A./29926/2025 (Filing
No.)

SHIV CHARAN DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAMOD KR JHA VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

63 Cr.M.P./70/2026 (Filing No.) SACHIN KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK KUMAR
SIDHARTHA ROY

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

64 Cont.(Cvl)/83/2026 (Filing
No.)

AJIT KUMAR MAHTO
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND,
THROUGH THE SECRETARY, PRIMARY
SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

RAKESH RANJAN
ASHOK KR JHA

RAJIV RANJAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

65 A.B.A./139/2026 (Filing No.) RAHUL YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JAHRKHAND

PRATIUSH LALA
DEEPAK SAHU

FAHAD ALLAM

SUBJECT -
ACT -

66 B.A./146/2026 (Filing No.) PREM KUMAR KARMALI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHADEO CHOUDHARY
MANOJ KUMAR
RASHMI MEHTA

ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

67 B.A./201/2026 (Filing No.) ROHIT KUMAR @ CHILIYA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

DILIP KR KARMAKAR AJAY KR PATHAK

SUBJECT -
ACT -

68 Cr.A(DB)/247/2026 (Filing
No.)

HARILAL RAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ADITYA KUMAR JHA SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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69 Cr.M.P./249/2026 (Filing No.) ANUP SINHA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH KUMAR SINHA (2) RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

70 B.A./267/2026 (Filing No.) SHUBHAM KUMAR SINGH ALIAS BITU
ALIAS CHUSSNI ALIAS SUBHAM
KUMAR SINGH ALIAS BITTU ALIAS
CHUSNI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMITESH KUMAR GEASEN
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
RUCHI MUKTI

KUMARI RASHMI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

71 Cr.A(DB)/283/2026 (Filing
No.)

BALESHWAR ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SIDDHANT SINGH
SAHIL
SHUBHAM SRIVATSA
SHASHI KANT MISHRA
SACHIN MAHATO
AVILASH KUMAR
SAURABH NARAYAN

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

72 B.A./285/2026 (Filing No.) RANJAN DASH
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C.B.I.

PARTH S. A. SWAROOP PATI
ANJALI KUMARI
AKSHAY KUMAR
NARBADESHWAR PATHAK

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

73 B.A./311/2026 (Filing No.) KAMLI DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

APOORVA SINGH V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

74 B.A./312/2026 (Filing No.) BIRAJ BARLA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

75 A.B.A./313/2026 (Filing No.) MD. MAHTAB AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JAWED SULTAN PANKAJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

76 B.A./319/2026 (Filing No.) RAM KUMAR GANJHU @ SHEKHAR
GANJHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

SUDHIR KUMAR MAHTO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

77 B.A./327/2026 (Filing No.) DIWAKAR GANJHU ALIAS PRATAP JI
ALIAS BULLU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
NAVNEET ANAND
SUJAY DAYAL
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

TARUN KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

78 B.A./336/2026 (Filing No.) AJAY JARIA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

79 WP/341/2026 (Filing No.) RAMESH KUMAR TIWARI
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, AND ORS.

RAKESH KUMAR NO 2
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
SOUMITRA BAROI

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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80 B.A./345/2026 (Filing No.) SANJAY YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

APOORVA SINGH SOMESHWAR ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

81 B.A./346/2026 (Filing No.) DANISH KHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

82 B.A./347/2026 (Filing No.) BISHAL DAS @ VISHAL RAVIDAS
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA
ASHUTOSH PD.JOSHI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

83 B.A./352/2026 (Filing No.) VIJAY ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
NAVNEET ANAND
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

SHREE PRAKASH JHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

84 B.A./355/2026 (Filing No.) SANJIT SOREN ALIAS SANJIV SOREN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

NIRAJ NARAYAN MISHRA ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

85 WP/359/2026 (Filing No.) BAJRANG SINGH CHOUDHARY
VS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY MINISTRY OF
HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS.

SOUMITRA BAROI
SUGANDHA KHALKHO
RAKESH KUMAR NO 2

PRASHANT PALLAV

SUBJECT -
ACT -

86 A.B.A./367/2026 (Filing No.) SANTOSH GIRI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

PRAMOD KR JHA SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

87 B.A./378/2026 (Filing No.) BIRSA TAMBA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RITESH KUMAR ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

88 A.B.A./396/2026 (Filing No.) ARUN YADAV @ ARUN KUMAR YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

89 B.A./402/2026 (Filing No.) ROHIT SINGH ALIAS ROHIT KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
NAVNEET ANAND
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

90 A.B.A./409/2026 (Filing No.) SAVITRI DEVI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

DILIP KR KARMAKAR AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

91 B.A./415/2026 (Filing No.) BADAL GORAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

INDRAJIT SINHA
RISHAV KUMAR
ANKIT VISHAL
KASHISH TIWARY
AKHOURI AWINASH KUMAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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92 B.A./416/2026 (Filing No.) MANTU RAMANI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATYANSHU SHUBHAM
LALIT YADAV

SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

93 A.B.A./424/2026 (Filing No.) RAJ KUMAR SINGH
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KUMAR
SHRIVASTAVA
TARU GUPTA
VISHWAJEETJEE CHATURVEDI

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

94 A.B.A./438/2026 (Filing No.) RIJWAN MIYAN ALIAS MD RIZWAN
ALAM
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

95 B.A./439/2026 (Filing No.) GARNIYA BHARAT RAMKUBHAI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHUBHAM KUMAR
SONIYA HANSDA
RAHUL RANJAN
PRASHANT KUMAR RAI
ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA
ANUJ KUMAR TRIVEDI

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

96 B.A./441/2026 (Filing No.) DIWAKAR GANJHU ALIAS PRATAP JI
ALIAS BULLU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MOHIT PRAKASH
SUJAY DAYAL
SUMAN SAURAV
VISHAL SRIVASTAVA

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

97 B.A./461/2026 (Filing No.) RAJNISH KUMAR VERMA
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

SOURABH KUMAR DAS
ABHISHEK KUMAR

RAJESH KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

98 A.B.A./463/2026 (Filing No.) TANNU KHAN ALIAS TANVIR KHAN
KHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKASH KUMAR
SABYASANCHI
BRIJ MOHAN MISHRA
RAKESH KUMAR III

SUBODH KUMAR DUBEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

99 B.A./475/2026 (Filing No.) GUDDU PODDAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAHID YUNUS
SHAMAIEL RAZA

MOHUA PALIT

SUBJECT -
ACT -

100 Cr.A(SJ)/512/2026 (Filing No.) ADITYA JAISWAL ALIAS ADITYA
CHOUDHARY
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ABHISHEK THAKUR
SIDHARTHA ROY

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

101 B.A./517/2026 (Filing No.) DHONA MARANDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUP KR.AGARWAL AMRITA KUMARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

102 B.A./518/2026 (Filing No.) FATE ALIAS SURENDRA MURMU ALIAS
SURENDRA MARANDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUP KR.AGARWAL SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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103 B.A./536/2026 (Filing No.) DHENA BASKEY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

APOORVA SINGH ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

104 B.A./537/2026 (Filing No.) MD. MUSTAFA AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANJAY PRASAD PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

105 A.B.A./538/2026 (Filing No.) DINESH TUDU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KALYAN BANERJEE PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

106 A.B.A./573/2026 (Filing No.) DILIP KUMAR RAMGOPAL TIBREWAL
ALIAS DILIP KUMAR TIBREWAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AWNISH SHANKAR
SHAMSHAD KHAN

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

107 B.A./587/2026 (Filing No.) DEEPAK MEHTA ALIAS DEEPAK
KUMAR MEHTA ALIAS DIPAK MEHTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

NILESH KUMAR GUPTA
ANKUR ANAND

NEHALA SHARMIN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

108 B.A./630/2026 (Filing No.) GOVIND KUMAR MAHTO @ GOBIND
KUMAR MAHTO @ GOVIND MAHTO
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

BHASKAR KUMAR
SANGEETA KUMARI

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

109 B.A./638/2026 (Filing No.) AJAY GANJHU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRA S. PANDEY
SANJAY KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

110 A.B.A./655/2026 (Filing No.) RAKESH KUMAR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDRA S. PANDEY
SANJAY KUMAR

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

111 A.B.A./681/2026 (Filing No.) SUDAMA YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

112 A.B.A./685/2026 (Filing No.) SANDEEP KUMAR @ SANDEEP KR
YADAV @ SANDEEP YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

113 A.B.A./717/2026 (Filing No.) GIRIJA DEVI AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ASHIM KR SAHANI
VIKESH KUMAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

114 Cr.A(DB)/723/2026 (Filing
No.)

ARVIND CHOUDHARY AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AGNIVESH
VIKAS KUMAR
NIRAJ KUMAR
PARAMBIR SINGH BAJAJ

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

IA NO. 862/2026 (For LIMITATION)
SUBJECT -
ACT -
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115 A.B.A./736/2026 (Filing No.) SUSHMA PRASAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
A.C.B. VIGILANCE

NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR
JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NAVEEN KUMAR
ROHAN MAZUMDAR

MANOJ KUMAR
MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

116 A.B.A./744/2026 (Filing No.) RAVI RAM ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

RAJESH KUMAR
SWAPNIL ANAND

SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

117 Cr.A(DB)/775/2026 (Filing
No.)

WASHIM KHAN @ WASIM KHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH TEWARI
AULIA BEGUM
Md. Azam

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

118 B.A./784/2026 (Filing No.) AMAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

119 B.A./786/2026 (Filing No.) GHANSHYAM SINGH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANJANI KUMAR NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

120 A.B.A./787/2026 (Filing No.) GEETA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUH
VIGILANCE

KUMAR NILESH VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

121 A.B.A./800/2026 (Filing No.) BITTU KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

DIVYANSH KRISHNA
RAJESH KUMAR SINHA
AKASH DEEP
RRISHI PALLAVA

LILY SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

122 B.A./803/2026 (Filing No.) ANGAD KUMAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKESH KUMAR
ASHIM KR SAHANI
GAUTAM KUMAR PANDEY

V.S.SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

123 A.B.A./812/2026 (Filing No.) MOHAN YADAV ALIAS MOHAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
ARYAN
JUHI KUMARI
VISHWAJEET SINGH
NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI

JITENDRA PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

124 A.B.A./825/2026 (Filing No.) ROHIT THAKUR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARYAN
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI
VISHWAJEET SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

NAWIN KR SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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125 B.A./832/2026 (Filing No.) MD SABBIR AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

OM PRAKASH
MAKSUDA KHATUN
RITESH KUMAR

SATISH KUMAR KESHRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

126 A.B.A./835/2026 (Filing No.) BINOD YADAV
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARYAN
VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
NISHAD KHAN
DIKSHA RANI
VISHWAJEET SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

127 B.A./838/2026 (Filing No.) HARUN RASHID
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHIVAM KUMAR
AKCHANSH KISHORE
VIBHOR MAYANK

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

128 B.A./850/2026 (Filing No.) CHANDRA KISHOR ALIAS CHANDRA
KISHOR YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMANDEEP KUMAR PANDEY
VENKATESH KUMAR
JAI SHANKAR TRIPATHI

SHWETA SINGH

SUBJECT -
ACT -

129 A.B.A./859/2026 (Filing No.) KARAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ATMA RAM CHAUDHARY
NEELAM KUMARI

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

130 B.A./870/2026 (Filing No.) SANTOSH BHARTI ALIAS SANTOSH
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA

SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

131 B.A./872/2026 (Filing No.) LAL MOHAMMAD ALIAS MOTKA ALIAS
LAL MOHAMMAD ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH KR MAHTHA
ANIL KR SRIVASTAVA

ANUP PAWAN TOPNO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

132 A.B.A./884/2026 (Filing No.) MD MASHOOQUE ALIAS MOHAMMAD
MASHOOQUE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH TEWARI
SANJAY KUMAR SAW
RAKESH KUMAR III

SHIV SHANKAR KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

133 B.A./907/2026 (Filing No.) JAKIR ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK SINGH
KAUSHIK SARKHEL

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

134 B.A./929/2026 (Filing No.) SURESH GOPE
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

CHANDANA KUMARI
ANIKET KUMAR OJHA

SAKET KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

135 B.A./939/2026 (Filing No.) KARUNA DEVI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHISHEK KUMAR
SOURABH KUMAR DAS

ANURADHA SAHAY

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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136 B.A./942/2026 (Filing No.) SUKRA PAHAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

ACHINTO SEN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

137 B.A./947/2026 (Filing No.) GHANSHYAM YADAV ALIAS DULAL
YADAV ALIAS JADAB
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SATYANSHU SHUBHAM
LALIT YADAV

SHAILESH KR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

138 A.B.A./950/2026 (Filing No.) AZAD KHAN ALIAS MD. AZAD KHAN
ALIAS MD. AZAD
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RANDHIR KUMAR
PINKI KUMARI

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

139 B.A./960/2026 (Filing No.) ALI ALIAS MOHAMMAD SHAH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYA SAW
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
NISHAD KHAN
VISHWAJEET SINGH
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

140 B.A./965/2026 (Filing No.) MANOJ RAM @ MANOJ BHUIYAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

VISHWAJEET KUMAR TIWARI
SHEO KUMAR SINGH
JUHI KUMARI
VISHWAJEET SINGH
DIKSHA RANI
RAJ NANDAN CHATTERJEE

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

141 B.A./973/2026 (Filing No.) VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA @ BIKKU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AMAN KUMAR RAHUL
SACHIN KUMAR VERMA
NAND KISHORE RAM

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

142 A.B.A./978/2026 (Filing No.) DILIP MUNDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANKALP GOSWAMI
SAURAV KUMAR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

143 A.B.A./979/2026 (Filing No.) RAMJIT KUMAR YADAV ALIAS RAMJEET
KR. YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKAS KUMAR
AGNIVESH
NIRAJ KUMAR

VINEET KUMAR VASHISTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

144 B.A./986/2026 (Filing No.) RUPESH GANJHU
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANUPAM ANAND
PRANAV KUMAR

RAJNEESH VARDHAN

SUBJECT -
ACT -

145 A.B.A./997/2026 (Filing No.) NIRANJAN RAJWAR
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SANKALP GOSWAMI
SAURAV KUMAR

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

146 B.A./1011/2026 (Filing No.) MD SHAHID AFREDI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JASVINDAR MAZUMDAR
RAJARSHI SARKAR
ANIKET JAISWAL
NAVEEN KUMAR
DIVYA CHOUDHARY
NEEHARIKA MAZUMDAR

VANDANA BHARTI

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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147 A.B.A./1031/2026 (Filing No.) JYOTI KUMAR DIWAKAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

ANKUR ANAND SURAJ DEO MUNDA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

148 B.A./1046/2026 (Filing No.) CHANDRADEV ORAON
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

149 B.A./1080/2026 (Filing No.) DEEPAK KUMAR GUPTA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

AKASH DEEP PRIYA SHRESTHA
MANISH KUMAR
PRABHAT KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

150 Cr.M.P./1081/2026 (Filing
No.)

JALALUDDIN ANSARI @ JALALUDDIN
MIAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
PALAMAU AND ORS.

ALTAF HUSSAIN
SHARABHIL AHMED
AFAQUE AHMED

MANOJ KUMAR

SUBJECT -
ACT -

151 A.B.A./1083/2026 (Filing No.) MITHLESH KUMAR ALIAS MITHILESH
KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MANOJ KUMAR SAH
AMARJEET PRASAD
PUJA KUMARI

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

152 B.A./1102/2026 (Filing No.) DEVESH KUMAR RANJAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

AYUSH KUMAR VERMA
NILESH KUMAR
PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
TUSHAR AGRAWAL
SONAL PANDEY

SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

153 B.A./1105/2026 (Filing No.) ASHIF MIAN
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
HADISH ANSARI

VIJOY KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

154 A.B.A./1106/2026 (Filing No.) SHAHID ANSARI ALIAS JAHID ANSARI
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ABHAY KR CHATURVEDY
KUMAR NISHANT
RAJESH KR SINGH
HADISH ANSARI

RAKESH KUMAR SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

155 B.A./1107/2026 (Filing No.) SONU MANJHI ALIAS MANJHI DA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUNIL KUMAR GANJHU
NANDA KUMARI
ASHOK KUMAR GOEL

ABHAY KR TIWARI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

156 B.A./1108/2026 (Filing No.) SAMAUL ANSARI ALIAS SAHIL ANSARI
ALIAS CHHOTU
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ANKIT APURVA
PRANAY KR SINHA
MUKESH KR SINHA

VISHWANATH ROY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

157 B.A./1111/2026 (Filing No.) BHAROSHI SAW
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHIL
SIDDHANT SINGH
ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
SHASHI KANT MISHRA

PRAFUL JOJO

SUBJECT -
ACT -

 15/17  

Page 178 of 180.



DAILY CAUSELIST COURT NO 0-FOR TUESDAY THE 27TH JANUARY 2026  HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI - 16 - 

158 B.A./1128/2026 (Filing No.) VIJAY MANDAL ALIAS VIJAY KUMAR
MANDAL ALIAS BIJAY MANDAL ALIAS
BIJAY KUMAR MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED
AMAN ALI
ASHNA KHANAM
ASHUTOSH AGARWAL

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

159 B.A./1129/2026 (Filing No.) DEEPAK MANDAL
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED
AMAN ALI
ASHNA KHANAM
ASHUTOSH AGARWAL

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

160 B.A./1136/2026 (Filing No.) ARJUN MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED
AMAN ALI
ASHNA KHANAM
ASHUTOSH AGARWAL

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

161 B.A./1138/2026 (Filing No.) SANGEETA DEVI
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

XENIA DHAR
SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SHAILESH PODDAR
SOURAV RAJ SHARMA

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

162 A.B.A./1154/2026 (Filing No.) MAHADEV MAHTO AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SAHIL
SIDDHANT SINGH
ABHINAV KUMAR AGARWAL
AVILASH KUMAR
SAURABH NARAYAN

PRABIR KUMAR CHATTERJEE
alias PRABIR CHATTERJEE

SUBJECT -
ACT -

163 A.B.A./1155/2026 (Filing No.) DEVEN YADAV AND ORS.
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SUSHANT KUMAR SINHA
KUMAR UDAYAN

SUSHMA AIND

SUBJECT -
ACT -

164 B.A./1164/2026 (Filing No.) SUNIL HANSDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

JITENDRA NATH UPADHYAY
MAYANK KUMAR
RAHUL KUMAR

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

165 A.B.A./1178/2026 (Filing No.) RAMU HANSDA
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

MAHESH KUMAR SINHA (2) ARUP KR DEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

166 A.B.A./1184/2026 (Filing No.) ANIL KUMAR MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

ROHIT RANJAN SINHA
VISHAL KUMAR

PRABHU DAYAL AGRAWAL

SUBJECT -
ACT -

167 A.B.A./1185/2026 (Filing No.) WAKIL KHAN
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

KRIPA SHANKAR NANDA
NIRANJAN KR SINHA
RASHIKA BHARDWAJ

RUBY PANDEY

SUBJECT -
ACT -

168 A.B.A./1199/2026 (Filing No.) SAGAR PASWAN ALIAS SAGAR KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAJESH RANJAN SRIVASTAV
SHREYANSH RANJAN

BISHAMBHAR SHASTRI

SUBJECT -
ACT -

169 B.A./1222/2026 (Filing No.) JANAK KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

VIKASH KUMAR
AYUSH KUMAR

BANDANA SINHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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170 B.A./1230/2026 (Filing No.) KUNDAN KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

SHAILESH PODDAR
SHASHANK SHEKHAR No.3
SOURAV RAJ SHARMA
XENIA DHAR
AMRITOSH KUMAR
KUNAL BHARTENDU

BHOLA NATH OJHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

171 A.B.A./1278/2026 (Filing No.) JACKY KUMAR MANDAL @ JECKY KR.
MANDAL
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

MD. ZAID AHMED
AMAN ALI
ASHNA KHANAM
ASHUTOSH AGARWAL

SHAILENDRA KUMAR TIWARI
Spl.P.P.

SUBJECT -
ACT -

172 B.A./1302/2026 (Filing No.) MAHESH DAS ALIAS MAHESH KUMAR
DAS
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

RAHUL RANJAN MANOJ KR MISHRA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

173 B.A./1335/2026 (Filing No.) SANDEEP YADAV
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRIYANKA AGRAWAL
NILESH KUMAR
TUSHAR AGRAWAL
SONAL PANDEY
AYUSH KUMAR VERMA

SHASHI KUMAR VERMA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

174 A.B.A./1377/2026 (Filing No.) GOPAL SAH
VS
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

ARUN KUMAR
INDRA BHUSHAN PRASAD
SINHA
JITENDRA TRIPATHI

PRIYA SHRESTHA
PRIYA SHRESTHA

SUBJECT -
ACT -

175 A.B.A./1397/2026 (Filing No.) ADITYA KUMAR ALIAS BHOLA MALLAH
ALIAS ADITYA CHAUDHARY
VS
STATE OF JHARKHAND

PRASHANT KR RAHUL SARDHU MAHTO

SUBJECT -
ACT -
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